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01995 REGIONAL IV ADMIN-LOCAL ANESTHETIC AGENT 05/01/2001 $76.40 

01996 MANAGE DAILY DRUG THERAPY 05/01/2001 $45.84 

10021 FINE NEEDLE ASPIRATION,W/O IMAGING GUID 01/01/2002 $62.42 

10022 FINE NEEDLE ASPIRATION WITH IMAGING GUIDANCE 01/01/2002 $64.62 

11950 SUBCUT.INJECT,FILLING MATERIAL TO 1.CC 01/01/1988 $35.00 

11951 SUBCUT.INJECTION FILLING 1 TO 5 CC 01/01/1989 $35.00 

11952 SUBCUT. INJECT FILLING UP TO 5 TO 10CC 01/01/1989 $35.00 

11954 SUBCUT INJECT OF FILLING OVER 10 CC 01/01/1989 $35.00 

12057 LAYER CLOS OF WNDS NECK,HANDS OVER 30.CM 01/01/1985 $350.00 

16000 BURN TREATMENT INITIAL FIRST DEGREE 10/01/1983 $50.00 

16020 BURN TREAT SMALL NO ANESTH OFFICE OR HOS 07/01/2002 $40.00 

16025 BURN TREAT MEDIUM NO ANEST WHOLE FACE/EX 01/01/2000 $66.80 

16030 BURN TREAT LARGE NO ANESTH >ONE EXTREMIT 01/01/1987 $110.00 

17250 CHEMICAL CAUTERIZATION OF GRANULATION TI 01/01/1987 $30.00 

20225 BIOPSY BONE TROCHAR DEEP 07/01/2006 $700.00 

20501 INJECTION SINUS TRACT DIAGNOSTIC SINOGRM 01/01/1987 $30.00 

20526 CARPAL TUNNEL THERAPEUTIC INJECTION 01/01/2002 $44.53 

20550 INJ TENDON SHEATH LIGAMENT OR TRIG PT 01/01/1987 $30.00 

20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS =/> 3 MUSCLES 01/01/2002 $44.53 

20600 ARTHROCENT.ASPIR/INJECT-SMALL JOINTS 07/01/1982 $35.00 

20605 ARTHROCENT.ASPIR/INJECT-INTERMED. JOINTS 01/01/2000 $70.00 

20610 ARTHROCENT.ASPIR/INJECT-MAJOR JOINTS 07/01/1982 $50.00 

20612 ASPIRATE/INJ GANGLION CYST 01/01/1993 $38.40 

20615 ASPIRATION&INJECT TREAT OF BONE CYST 01/01/1992 $250.00 

20650 INSERT WIRE/PIN-SKEL.TRACTION(INC REMOV) 01/01/1987 $100.00 

27093 INJECTION HIP ARTHROGRAPHY NO ANESTHESIA 07/01/1975 $48.00 

29000 CASTING HALO TYPE FIXATION AND BODY CAST 10/01/1983 $300.00 

29010 CASTING RISSER-JACKET LOCALIZER BDY ONLY 10/01/1983 $180.00 

29015 CASTING RISSER-JACKET LOCALIZER BDY HEAD 10/01/1983 $240.00 

29020 CASTING TURNBUCKLE-JACKET BODY ONLY 10/01/1983 $240.00 

29025 CASTING TURNBUCKLE-JACKET BDY AND HEAD 10/01/1983 $300.00 

29035 CASTING BODY SHOULDER TO HIPS 10/01/1983 $120.00 

29040 CASTING BODY SHOULDER TO HIPS INCL HEAD 10/01/1983 $180.00 

29044 CASTING BODY SHOULDER TO HIPS INCL THIGH 10/01/1983 $145.00 

29046 CASTING BDY SHOULD TO HIPS INCL BT TGHS 10/01/1983 $160.00 

29049 APPLICATION PLASTER FIGURE OF EIGHT 10/01/1983 $70.00 

29055 APPLICATION SHOULDER SPICA CAST 10/01/1983 $180.00 

29058 APPLICATION PLASTER VELPEAU 10/01/1983 $70.00 

29065 APPLIC SHOULDER TO HAND LONG ARM CAST 10/01/1983 $60.00 
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29075 APPLIC ELBOW TO FINGER SHORT ARM CAST 10/01/1983 $30.00 

29085 APPLIC HAND LOWER FOREARM GAUNTLET CT 10/01/1983 $30.00 

29105 APPLIC LONG ARM SPLINT SHOULD TO HAND 01/01/2000 $42.89 

29125 APPLIC SHORT ARM SPLNT F/ARM HND STATIC 01/01/1987 $40.00 

29126 APPLIC SHORT ARM SPLNT F/ARM HND DYNAMIC 10/01/1983 $45.00 

29130 APPLICATION FINGER SPLINT STATIC 05/01/1986 $0.00 

29131 APPLICATION FINGER SPLINT DYNAMIC 05/01/1979 $5.00 

29200 STRAPPING THORAX 07/01/1975 $16.00 

29220 STRAPPING LOW BACK 07/01/1984 $32.00 

29240 STRAPPING SHOULDER AS VELPEAU 07/01/1975 $16.00 

29260 STRAPPING ELBOW OR WRIST 07/01/1975 $8.00 

29280 STRAPPING HAND OR FINGER 05/01/1986 $10.00 

29305 APPLICATION HIP SPICA CAST UNILATERAL 12/01/1987 $175.00 

29325 APPLICATION HIP SPICA CAST BILATERAL 05/01/1989 $225.00 

29345 APPLICATION LONG LEG CAST THIGH TO TOES 05/01/1991 $110.00 

29355 APPLICATION LONG LEG CAST WALKER TYPE 10/01/1983 $80.00 

29358 APPLICATION LONG LEG CAST BRACE 05/01/1986 $402.50 

29365 APPLICATION CYLINDER CAST THIGH TO ANKLE 01/01/2001 $70.00 

29405 APPLICATION SHORT LEG CAST KNEE TO TOES 01/01/1992 $90.00 

29425 APPLICATION SHORT LEG CAST WALKING TYPE 01/01/2002 $75.00 

29435 APPLICATION PATELLAR TENDON BEARING CAST 05/01/1986 $25.00 

29440 CASTING ADD WALKER TO PREVIOUS CAST 07/01/1975 $40.00 

29450 APPLIC CLUBFOOT CST LONG SHORT LEG UNIL 01/01/2008 $80.06 

29455 APPLIC CLUBFOOT CST LONG SHORT LEG BILAT 10/01/1983 $80.00 

29505 APPLICATION LONG LEG SPLINT THIGH TO TOE 07/01/1975 $32.00 

29515 APPLICATION SHORT LEG SPLINT CALF TO FT 05/01/1986 $40.00 

29520 STRAPPING HIP 07/01/1984 $30.00 

29530 STRAPPING KNEE 07/01/1975 $16.00 

29540 STRAPPING ANKLE 07/01/1975 $16.00 

29550 STRAPPING TOES 05/01/1986 $10.00 

29580 STRAPPING UNNA BOOT 07/01/1975 $24.00 

29590 STRAPPING,DENNIS BROWNE SPLINT 01/01/2000 $29.51 

29700 REMOV.BIVAL.GAUNTLET,BOOT OR BODY CAST 07/01/1975 $12.00 

29705 REMOV.BIVALVING FULL ARM/LEG CAST 07/01/1975 $16.00 

29710 REMOVE OR BIVALVING SHOULDER OR HIP 07/01/1975 $32.00 

29715 REMOVE OR BIVALVING TURNBUCKLE JACKET 07/01/1975 $40.00 

29720 REPAIR SPICA BODY CAST OR JACKET 03/31/1978 $110.00 

29730 WINDOWING OF CAST 01/01/2000 $30.00 

29740 WEDGING OF CAST EXCEPT CLUBFOOT TYPE 07/01/1975 $16.00 



EI TREATMENT SERVICE CODES BY CATEGORY OF SERVICE 

FROM DATE FEE 

Last updated October 5, 2020 Page 3 of 103 

 

 

 

43 BASIC PHYSICIAN SERVICES  

29750 WEDGING CLUBFOOT CAST UNILATERAL 05/01/1986 $16.00 

29751 WEDGING CLUBFOOT CAST BILATERAL 05/01/1986 $20.00 

29798 MANIPULATION AND CASTING UNDER ANESTH 01/01/1982 $350.00 

29799 UNLISTED PROCEDURE CASTING OR STRAPPING 01/01/1987 $0.00 

31000 LAVAGE,MAX.SINUS BY CANN.UNIL.ANTR.PUNC. 05/01/1986 $42.00 

31001 LAVAGE.MAX.SINUS BY CANN.BIL. ANTR.PUNC. 05/01/1986 $60.00 

31002 LAVAGE BY CANNULATION,SPHENOID SINUS 05/01/1986 $120.00 

31500 INTUBATION.ENDOTRAC EMERGENCY PROCEDURE 01/01/2000 $90.13 

32421 THORACENTESIS, ASPIRATION; INIT/SUBSQT 01/01/2008 $101.49 

32422 THORACENTESIS W/INSRT TUBE; WATER SEAL 01/01/2008 $124.48 

32551 TUBE THORACOSTOMY; WATER SEAL 01/01/2008 $113.05 

33249 INSERT/REPL CARDIO-DEFIB LEADS 01/01/2000 $800.00 

33960 ARTA GRFT W/CARD BYPASS W/OR/WO VAL SUSP 04/01/1994 $800.00 

33961 CARDIAC ASSIST EA ADD 24 HOURS 01/01/2000 $500.26 

36000 INJ.INTRAV.NEEDLE OR.INTRACT.UNILAT 01/10/1984 $20.00 

36001 INJ.INTRAV.NEDLE OR INTRACT. BILAT 05/01/1986 $30.00 

36005 INJ PROC CONTRAST VENOGRAPHY 01/01/2000 $43.16 

36010 INTRO OF CATH, SUP/INF VENA CAVA 04/13/1989 $124.20 

36011 CATH PLACEMENT,VENOUS,FIRST BR 01/01/2000 $134.77 

36012 CATH PLACEMENT,VENOUS, SECOND 04/01/1992 $123.60 

36013 INTRO CATH,RT HEART/MAIN PUL ART 04/01/1992 $116.40 

36014 SELECT CATH PLACE LEFT/RT PULM ART 01/01/2000 $140.50 

36015 SELECT CATH PLACE SEG/SUBS PUL ART 04/01/1992 $123.60 

36100 INTRO NEED& MEDIUM-CAROTID/VERTEB.UNILAT 01/01/1993 $175.00 

36101 INTRO NEED& MEDIUM-CAROTID/VERTEB.BILAT. 04/01/1980 $175.00 

36120 INTRO NEED& MEDIUM-RETROGRADE, BRACHIAL 04/13/1989 $105.60 

36140 INTRO NEED& MEDIUM-RETRO.EXTREMITY,ARTER 04/13/1989 $105.60 

36145 ARTERIOVENOUS SHUNT FOR DIALYSIS 05/01/1986 $500.00 

36160 INTRO NEED& MED.RETRO, AORTIC,TRAN LUMBR 05/01/1986 $200.00 

36200 INTRO OF CATHETER, AORTA 05/01/1986 $200.00 

36210 INTRO CATHETER&CONT.MED CEREBRAL ART SIN 10/01/1983 $200.00 

36215 CATH PLCMNT, ARTER SYST,THOR/BRACH BRANC 05/01/1994 $161.60 

36216 CATH PLCMNT SECOND ORDER THOR/BRACH 07/01/2003 $500.00 

36217 CATH PLACE THIRD ORDER/MORE SELECT VASCU 07/01/2003 $600.00 

36218 CATH PLACE ADD SECOND/THIRD/MORE 01/01/1997 $39.60 

36220 INTRO CATHETER&CONT.MED MULT CEREBR.ARTS 10/01/1983 $220.00 

36230 SELECTIVE CATH PLCMNT, CORNARY ART. 10/01/1983 $200.00 

36240 INTRO CATH&MED,REN,CELIAC,MESENT SEL,SIN 10/01/1983 $160.00 

36245 CATH PLACE,ART,ABDOM/PELV/LOW 01/01/1997 $200.00 
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36246 CATH PLACE,SEC ORD ABD/PELVIC/LOW 04/01/1992 $168.60 

36247 CATH PLACE THIRD ORD/MORE ABD/PEL 01/01/2000 $275.00 

36248 ADD SECOND/THIRD ABD/PEL/LOWER EXT 01/01/1997 $40.00 

36250 INTRO CATH&MED,BILATERAL RENAL/MULT.ARTS 10/01/1983 $200.00 

36260 INSERTION OF IMPLANTABLE INFUSION PUMP 01/01/1985 $0.00 

36261 REVISION OF IMPLANTED INFUSTION PUMP 01/01/1985 $0.00 

36299 UNLISTED PROCEDURE,VASCULAR INJECTION 01/01/1985 $0.00 

36400 VENIPUNC.COMP-FEMOR,JUG,SAGITAL INF <3YR 09/03/1991 $28.10 

36405 VENIPUNC.COMP- SCALP VEINAGITAL INF <3YR 09/03/1991 $33.70 

36406 VENLPUNCTURE,UNDER 3 YRS; OTHER VEIN 09/03/1991 $3.30 

36410 VENIPUNC.COMP-ADULT VAR.ENTRY-NOT ROUTIN 09/03/1991 $33.70 

36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE FOR COLLECT SPECI 01/01/1986 $15.00 

36416 CAPILLARY BLOOD DRAW 07/01/2003 $5.00 

36420 VENIP CUT DOWN UNDER ONE YEAR 05/01/1986 $30.00 

36425 VENIP CUT DOWN OVER ONE YEAR 05/01/1986 $24.00 

36430 TRANSFUSION BLOOD INDIRECT 01/01/2002 $40.00 

36431 TRANSFUSION BLOOD DIRECT 05/01/1986 $42.00 

36440 TRANSFUSION PUSH 2 YEARS OR UNDER 04/01/1980 $50.00 

36450 TRANSFUSION EXCHANGE NEWBORN 05/01/1986 $180.00 

36455 TRANSFUSION EXCHANGE OTHER THAN NEWBORN 05/01/1986 $180.00 

36460 TRANSFUSION INTRAUTINE FETAL 05/01/1986 $180.00 

36488 CENTRAL VENOUS CATH,PERCUT,UNDER 2 YEARS 12/01/1997 $150.00 

36489 CENTRAL VENOUS CATH,PERCUT,OVER 2 YEARS 12/01/2002 $180.00 

36493 REPOSITION PREV PLACED CATH W/FLOUROSCOP 01/01/1994 $100.00 

36510 CATHETERIZ UMBIL VEIN DIAG/THERAP NWBRN 01/01/2003 $60.00 

36511 APHERESIS WBC THERAPEUTIC APHERESIS; 07/01/2013 $63.30 

36514 APHERSIS PLASMA 01/01/2010 $63.30 

36520 THERAPEUTIC APHERESIS 05/01/1994 $88.50 

36522 PHOTOPHERESIS, EXTRACORPOREAL 05/01/1994 $148.65 

36555 INSERT NON-TUN CENTR INS VEN CATHETR<5YR 01/01/2004 $400.00 

36556 INSERT NON-TUN CENTR INS VEN CATHETR>5YR 10/01/2007 $250.00 

36568 INSERT PERIF.VEN.CATH.W/OSQ PRT/PMP<5YR. 01/01/2004 $300.00 

36569 INSERT PERIF VEN CATH W/O SQ PRT/PMP >5Y 01/01/2004 $219.50 

36575 REPAIR CVA CATHETER W/O SUBQ PORT/PUMP 01/01/2004 $115.68 

36578 REPLACE TUNNELED CV CATH 01/01/2001 $368.64 

36589 REMOVE TUNLD CENT VNS CATH W/O PRT/PMP 01/01/2004 $200.00 

36591 COLLECTION OF BLOOD; VENOUS ACC.DEV. 01/01/2008 $13.11 

36592 COLLECTION OF BLOOD; CNTRL PERIPH. CATH 01/01/2008 $16.20 

36593 DECLOTTING THROMBOLYTIC AGENT; VASCULAR 01/01/2008 $24.63 
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36597 REPOSITION VENOUS CATHETER 01/01/2010 $59.08 

36598 INJECT RADIOL EVAL, CTRL VENOUS ACCES DEV 07/15/2006 $88.45 

36600 ARTERIAL PUNCTURE-BLOOD FOR DIAGNOSIS 01/01/2004 $19.93 

36620 ARTER.CATH/CANUL-SAMP,MONITOR,TRANSFUSE 01/01/1992 $70.00 

37201 TRANS CATH INFUSION WITH THROMBOLYSIS 01/01/2000 $500.00 

37202 TRANS CATH,INFUS OTH THAN THROM 01/01/1997 $250.00 

37203 TRANS CATH RETRIEVAL,PERCU,INTRAVASCULA 01/01/2000 $400.00 

3721L IPOPROTEIN;LDL CHOLESTEROL 05/01/1993 $0.10 

38220 BONE MARROW ASPIRATION 01/01/2002 $148.78 

38221 BONE MARROW BIOPSY,NEEDLE/TROCAR 01/01/2002 $159.37 

43760 CHANGE OF GASTROSTOMY TUBE; SIMPLE 01/01/1998 $450.00 

43761 REPOSITION GASTRO TUBE THRU DUODENUM 01/01/1997 $78.76 

43833 GASTROSTOMY, BUTTON PROCEDURE 01/01/1992 $150.00 

43834 GASTROSTOMY, BUTTON 12/01/1988 $120.00 

44500 INTRO LONG GASTROINTEST TUBE (SEP PROC) 01/01/2000 $21.88 

46505 CHEMODENERVATION OF INTERNAL ANAL SPHINCTER 01/01/2014 $158.10 

47000 BIOPSY LIVER PERCUTANEOUS NEEDLE 01/01/2004 $300.00 

49080 INITIAL PERITONEOCENTESIS,ABDOM PARAC, L 10/01/2003 $150.00 

49424 INJECT CONTRAST FOR ACCESS VIA EXIST CAT 01/01/2000 $35.55 

49446 CHANGE G-TUBE TO G-J PERC 01/01/2008 $690.57 

49450 REPLACE G/C TUBE 01/01/2008 $482.66 

49451 REPLACE DUDENOSTOMY 01/01/2008 $512.04 

49452 REPLACE G-J TUBE PERC 01/01/2008 $626.83 

49460 MECHANICAL REM. OBSTRUCTIVE MATERIAL 01/01/2010 $43.69 

49465 CONTRAST INJ; EXIST GASTRO TUBE PERCUT 01/01/2010 $28.55 

50392 INTRO.CATH.RENAL PELVIS,DRAIN/INJ.PERCUT 07/01/1999 $650.00 

50393 INTRO OF URETERAL CATH OR STEN DRAINAGE 04/13/1989 $289.80 

50394 INJ/PYELOGRAPH/NEPHROS-PYELOST TUBE/CATH 07/01/1982 $50.00 

50396 MANOMETRIC STUDY/OSTOMY TUBE/URETH.CATH. 01/01/1986 $75.00 

50398 CHANGE OF NEPHROST/PYELOSTOMY TUBE 05/01/1986 $50.00 

51600 INJECT.PROCED-CYSTO/URETHROCYSTOGRAPHY 01/01/2004 $149.01 

51605 INJ.PRO/CONTRAST/CHAIN URETHROCYSTOGRAPH 01/01/1990 $62.10 

51610 INJ.PROCED.RETROGRADE URETHROCYSTOGRAPH 05/01/1986 $40.00 

51701 INSERT BLADDER CATHETER 07/01/2003 $40.00 

51725 SIMPLE CYSTOMETROGRAM 06/01/1982 $120.00 

51726 COMPLEX CYSTOMETROGRAM W GAS 01/01/2007 $300.00 

51727 CYSTOMETROGRAM W/UP 01/01/2010 $158.26 

51728 CYSTOMET ROGRAM W/VP 01/01/2010 $157.94 

51729 CYSTOMETROGRAM W/VP&UP 01/01/2010 $159.54 
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51736 SIMPLE UROFLOWMETRY 06/01/1982 $120.00 

51739 SOUND RECORDING OF EXTERNAL STREAM 06/01/1982 $120.00 

51741 ELECTRONIC UROFLOWMETRY INITIAL RECORDNG 06/01/1982 $120.00 

51772 URETHRAL PRESS PROF GAS/LIQ INITL RECORD 01/01/2007 $300.00 

51784 ANAL IRINARY MUSCLE STUDY 01/02/2001 $118.76 

51785 ELECTROMYOGRAPHY ONE LEAD 06/01/1982 $120.00 

51792 STIMULUS EVOKED RESPONSE 06/01/1982 $120.00 

51795 VOIDING PRESSURE STUDIES 01/01/1992 $120.00 

51797 INTRA-ABDMON VOIDING PRESSURE 01/01/1990 $75.00 

51798 US URINE CAPACITY MEASURE 07/01/2003 $13.49 

52782 PRECUT TRANSLUM COR ANGIO SING VES 10/01/1989 $300.00 

53660 DILATE FEMALE URETHRA/ SUPPOSITORY INIT. 01/01/2000 $30.24 

53661 DILAT FEMALE URETHRA/INSTIL SUPPOSIT.SUB 05/01/1986 $20.00 

53670 CATHETERIZATION,SIMPLE 01/01/2001 $30.00 

53899 UNLISTED PROCEDURE,URINARY SYSTEM 01/01/1991 $60.00 

54521 TESTIS EXCISION BILATERAL 05/01/1987 $450.00 

56501 DESTRUCT LESION;VULVA;SIMPLE,ANY METHOD 01/01/2000 $63.30 

61624 TRANS CATH OCCLUS/EMBOL.CENTRAL NER.SYS 12/31/1999 $936.45 

61626 OCCLUSION/EMBOLIZATION CATH 01/01/2000 $767.86 

62252 REPROGRAMMING PROGRAM.CSFVSHUNT 01/01/2001 $59.97 

62270 PUNCTURE SPINAL,LUMBAR,DIAG.IND.PROC. 01/01/2004 $130.83 

62272 PUNCTURE SPINAL,LUMBAR,FOR DECOMP.IND.PR 05/01/1986 $70.00 

62273 INJECTION LUMBAR EPIDURAL BLOOD/CLOT 05/01/1986 $100.00 

62274 INJECT ANES.SUBARACH/DURAL,SPINAL SIMPLE 05/01/1986 $70.00 

62276 INJECT ANES.SUBARACH/DURAL,SPIN.DIFFEREN 05/01/1986 $100.00 

62277 INJECT ANES SUBARACH/DURAL CONTINUOUS 05/01/1986 $200.00 

62278 INJECT ANES.EPIDURAL,CAUDAL/OTHER LEVELS 05/01/1986 $100.00 

62279 INJECT ANES EPIDURAL/CAUDAL CONTINUOUS 07/01/1999 $300.00 

62280 INJ.NEUROLYT.SUBST.SUBARACHNOID,SPINAL 05/01/1986 $70.00 

62282 INJ.NEUROLYT.SUBST.EXTRADURAL,SPINAL 05/01/1986 $100.00 

62311 INJ SGL LUMBAR SACRAL 10/01/1999 $200.00 

62318 INJ. INCL.CATH PLCMT CONT INFUS ORINT BO 01/01/2001 $149.66 

62319 INJ.LUMBAR, SACRAL 10/01/1999 $250.00 

62367 ANALYZE SPINE INFUSION PUMP 01/01/2000 $22.33 

62368 REPROGRAMMING OF ELEC IMPLANT PUMP 09/01/1999 $32.40 

64421 BLOCK NERVE INTERCOSTAL MULTIPLE REGIONL 05/01/1986 $100.00 

64520 BLOCK NERVE LUMBAR THORACIC PARAVERT SYM 05/01/1986 $100.00 

64610 INJ NEUROLYTIC AGT TRLGEM SEC THD DV 05/01/1986 $150.00 

64611 CHEMODENERV SALIV GLANDS 01/01/2011 $51.76 
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64612 DESTROY NERVE, FACIAL MUSCLE 01/01/2000 $98.33 

64614 CHEMODENERVATION MUSCLES;EXTREM.MUSCLE 01/01/2001 $158.10 

64642 CHEMODENERVATION OF ONE EXTREM; 1-4 MUSCLES 01/01/2014 $158.10 

64643 CHEMODENERVATION, EA ADDL EXTREMITY, 1-4 MUSCLES 01/01/2014 $100.71 

64644 CHEMODENERVATION OF ONE EXTREM, 5 OR MORE MUSC LES01/01/2014 $158.10 

64645 CHEMODENERVATION OF EA ADDL EXTREM , 5 + MUSCLES 01/01/2014 $100.71 

64646 CHEMODENERVATION TRUNK MUSCLES; 1-5 MUSCLES 01/01/2014 $158.10 

64647 CHEMODENERVATION TRUNK MUSCLES; 6 OR MORE MUSCLES01/01/2014 $100.71 

68840 PROBING LACRIMAL CANALICULI 01/01/1993 $50.00 

69200 REMOV FOR BODY,EXT.AUDIT CAN.WO GEN ANES 01/01/1990 $40.00 

69210 REMOVAL OF IMPACTED CERUMEN 01/01/2001 $40.00 

69541 EXCISION, AUDITORY SYSTEM 01/01/1987 $250.00 

70010 MYELOGRAPHY,POST.FOSSA,RADIO,SUPER,INTER 01/01/2000 $170.62 

70011 MYELOGRAPHY,POST.FOSSA,COMP.PROC. 07/01/1971 $125.00 

70015 CISTERNOGRAPHY,POS.CONTR.SUP.INTERP.ONLY 01/01/2000 $86.25 

70016 CISTERNOGRAPHY,POS.CONTR.COMP PROC. 07/01/1971 $125.00 

70030 RADIOLOGY DIAG EYE FOR FOREIGN BODY 07/01/1989 $35.30 

70040 RADIOLOGY DIAG EYE FOR LOCALIZ FOREIGN B 07/01/1971 $30.00 

70050 RADIOLOGY DIAG EYE DETECT LOCALIZ FOR BD 07/01/1971 $50.00 

70100 RADIOLOGY DIAG MANDIBLE PARTIAL <4 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $29.30 

70110 RADIOLOGY DIAG MANDIBLE COMPLETE >4 VIEW 07/01/1989 $39.90 

70120 RADIOLOGY DIAG MASTOIDS <3 VIEWS SIDE 07/01/1990 $29.90 

70130 RADIOLOGY DIAG MASTOIDS >3 VIEWS SIDE 07/01/1989 $46.90 

70134 RADIOLOGY DIAGNOSTIC INTERNAL AUD MEATUS 07/01/1989 $56.00 

70140 RADIOLOGY DIAG FACIAL BONES <3 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $31.40 

70150 RADIOLOGY DIAG FACIAL BONES >3 VIEWS 07/01/1988 $37.80 

70160 RADIOLOGY DIAG NASAL BONES >3 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $27.90 

70170 DACRYOCYSTOG.NASOLACRIMAL DUCT-SUP&INT. 07/01/1989 $106.40 

70171 DACRYOCYSTOG.NASOLACRIMAL DUCT-COMPLETE 07/01/1971 $40.00 

70190 RADIOLOGY DIAGNOSTIC OPTIC FORAMINA 07/01/1989 $29.40 

70200 RADIOLOGIC EXAM.ORBITS,COMP.MIN.4 VIEWS 07/01/1988 $46.70 

70210 RADIOL EXAM PARANASAL SINUSES <3 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $30.80 

70220 RADIOL EXAM PARANASAL SINUS.COMP=>3VIEWS 05/01/1974 $40.00 

70240 RADIOLOGY DIAGNOSTIC SELLA TURCICA 07/01/1989 $29.10 

70250 RADI.EXAM SKULL W/WO STEREO =<4 VIEWS 07/01/1988 $30.70 

70260 RADIOL EXAM SKULL COMPLETE =>4 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $40.80 

70300 RADIOLOGY DIAGNOSTIC TEETH SINGLE VIEW 07/01/1990 $20.70 

70310 RADIO DIAG TEETH PART EXAM LESS FULL MOU 07/01/1971 $25.00 

70320 RADIO DIAG TEETH COMP EXAM FULL MOUTH 07/01/1989 $32.60 
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70328 RADIOL EXAM TEMPOROMANDIB JNT. UNILATER. 07/01/1989 $36.00 

70330 RADIOL EXAM TEMPOROMANDIB JNT. BILATER. 07/01/1989 $37.50 

70332 TEMP MANDIB JNT ARTHROTOMOGRAP SUP&INTER 07/01/1989 $50.00 

70333 TEMP MANDIB JNT ARTHROTOMOGRAP COMPLETE 01/01/1986 $30.00 

70336 MRI TEMPOROMANDIBULAR JOINT 07/01/1989 $394.50 

70350 CEPHALOGRAM ORTHODONTIC 07/01/1989 $21.90 

70355 ORTHOPANTOGRAM 01/01/2002 $50.00 

70360 RADIOLOGY DIAG NECK FOR SOFT TISSUES 01/01/2000 $26.49 

70370 RADIOLOGY DIAG PHARYNX/LARYNX FLUOROSCOP 12/31/1999 $50.00 

70371 COMP DYNA PHAR/SP EVAL BY CINE/VIDEO REC 12/01/2001 $95.00 

70373 LARYNGOGRAPHY,CONTRAST,SUPERV.INTER.ONLY 01/01/1986 $24.00 

70374 LARYNGOGRAPHY,CONTRAST,COMPLETE PROC. 04/01/1980 $30.00 

70380 RADIO DIAG SALIVARY GLAND FOR CALCULUS 07/01/1989 $29.70 

70390 SIALOGRAPHY,SUPERVISION,INTERPRET.ONLY 07/01/1989 $31.30 

70391 SIALOGRAPHY,COMPLETE PROCEDURE 07/01/1971 $25.00 

70450 COMPUT TOMOGRAPHY HEAD WO CONTRAST 07/01/1992 $172.60 

70460 CUMPUT TOMOGRAPHY HEAD W CONTRAST 07/01/1990 $198.50 

70470 COMPUT TOMOGRAPHY HEAD W FURTHER SECTION 07/01/1990 $297.00 

70480 COMP TOMO ORBIT W/O CONTRAST MATERIAL 01/01/2003 $300.00 

70481 COMP TOMO ORBIT W/CONTRAST MATERIAL 07/01/1990 $198.50 

70482 COMP TOMO ORBIT W/O CONTRAST FOLL BY CON 07/01/1990 $276.50 

70486 CAT MAXILLOFACIAL W/O CONTRAST MATERIAL 07/01/1990 $171.00 

70487 CAT MAXILLOFAC W/O CONT FOLL BY CONTRAST 07/01/1990 $196.60 

70488 W/O CONTRAST MATERIAL,FURTHER SECTIONS 07/01/1990 $314.60 

70490 COMP AXIAL TOMOGRAHPHY SFT TISSUE NECK 07/01/1990 $156.20 

70491 WITH CONTRAST MATERIALS 07/01/1990 $179.70 

70492 W/O CONTRAST MATERIALS FOLLOWED 07/01/1988 $287.50 

70496 CT ANGIOGRAPHY, HEAD 01/01/2001 $291.68 

70498 CT ANGIOGRAPHY, NECK 01/01/2001 $291.68 

70540 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGE, FACE 07/01/1990 $321.30 

70541 MRA, HEAD AND OR NECK W/WO CONTRAST MAT 01/01/1996 $331.80 

70542 MRI ORBIT/FACE/NECK W/DYE 01/01/2001 $445.52 

70543 MRI,FACE;W/O CONT MATER FOLL CON MAT 01/01/2001 $799.14 

70544 MRI,HEAD,W/O CONTRAST MAT 01/01/2001 $386.56 

70546 MRI,HEAD,W/O CONTRAST MAT ROLL CON MAT 07/01/2008 $575.43 

70547 MRI,NECK W/O CONTRAST MAT 01/01/2001 $386.56 

70549 MR ANGIOGRAPH NECK W/O & WITH DYE 07/01/2008 $575.43 

70551 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGE, BRAIN 07/01/1990 $407.60 

70552 MAGNETIC IMAGE, BRAIN 07/01/1992 $438.20 
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70553 W/O CONTRAST MATERIALS 09/01/2013 $483.87 

70554 MRI BRAIN FUNCTIONAL W/O PHYSICIAN ADMIN 01/01/2007 $426.09 

70557 MRI BRAIN DUR INTRACRN PRO W/O CONT MATL 01/01/2004 $437.34 

71010 RADIOL EXAM CHEST SINGLE VIEW POSTEROANT 07/01/1990 $24.00 

71015 RADIOL EXAM CHEST STEREO POSTEROANTERIOR 05/01/1979 $25.00 

71020 RADIOL EXAM CHEST TWO VIEWS LATERAL POST 07/01/1990 $29.50 

71021 RAD.EXAM.APICAL LORDOTIC PROCEDURE 07/01/1989 $40.20 

71022 RADIOL.EXAM CHEST,OBLIQUE PROJECTION 07/01/1990 $41.30 

71023 WITH FLUOROSCOPY 01/01/1985 $30.00 

71025 RADIOL EXAM CHEST STEREO 01/01/1986 $25.00 

71030 RADIOL.EXAM CHEST,=> 4 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $31.00 

71034 RADIOL.EXAM CHEST,INCLUDING FLUOROSCOPY 07/01/1990 $40.60 

71035 RADIOL.EXAM CHEST,SPECIAL VIEWS-EG-BUCKY 07/01/1990 $25.80 

71036 RADIOLOG SUPRVSN/INTERP-BIOP OF INTRATHO 07/01/1989 $28.80 

71038 FLUOROSCOPIC LOCALIZ BRUSH/BIOPSY BRONCH 05/01/1979 $74.20 

71040 BRONCHOGRAPHY,UNILATERAL,SUPER.INT.ONLY 05/01/1974 $25.00 

71041 BRONCHOGRAPHY,UNILATERAL,COMP.PROC. 01/01/1986 $70.00 

71060 BRONCHOGRAPHY,BILATERAL, SUPER.INT.ONLY 05/01/1974 $35.00 

71061 BRONCHOGRAPHY,BILATERAL,COMP.PROC. 07/01/1971 $70.00 

71090 INSERT.PACEMAKER,FLUOR.RADIOG.SUP.INT.ON 07/01/1988 $67.00 

71100 RADIOL EXAM RIBS UNILATERAL <2 VIEWS 07/01/1989 $30.30 

71101 RAD EXAM RIB UNIL INCL POST CHEST 3 VIEW 07/01/1989 $32.40 

71110 RADIOL EXAM RIBS BILATERAL 3/MORE VIEWS 07/01/1990 $36.90 

71111 RAD EXAM RIB BIL INCL POST CHEST 4 VIEWS 07/01/1989 $44.90 

71120 RADIOL EXAM STERNUM <2 VIEWS 07/01/1989 $30.00 

71130 RADIOL EXAM STERNOCLAVICULAR JOINT(S)=>3 07/01/1989 $28.00 

71250 COMPUT TOMOGRAPHY THORAX WO CONTRAST 07/01/1988 $215.20 

71260 COMPUT TOMOGRAPHY THORAX W CONTRAST 01/01/2000 $257.50 

71270 COMPUT TOMOGRAPHY THORAX W FURTH SECTION 07/01/1990 $344.30 

71275 CT,CHEST W/O CONTRAST MAT FOLL CONTR MAT 01/01/2001 $314.63 

71550 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING, CHEST 07/01/1990 $310.50 

71551 MRI,CHEST;W CONTRAST MAT 01/01/2001 $451.75 

71552 MRI,CHEST;W/O CONTRAST MAT F CON MAT 01/01/2001 $800.05 

71555 MAGNETIC IMAGING/CHEST (MRA) 01/01/2000 $390.34 

72010 RADIOL EXAM ENTIRE SPINE, SURVEY STUDY 07/01/1990 $54.69 

72020 RADIOL EXAM SPINE SINGLE VIEW 07/01/1990 $21.20 

72040 RADIOL EXAM SPINE CERVICAL-ANTE/POST/LAT 07/01/1990 $32.90 

72050 RADIOL EXAM SPINE CERVICAL =>4 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $40.70 

72052 RADIOL EXAM SPINE CERVICAL-COMPLETE 07/01/1990 $43.60 
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72069 RAD EXAM SPINE, THORA STANDING 09/03/1991 $31.70 

72070 RADIOLOGY DIAGNOSTIC SPINE THORACIC 07/01/1990 $31.70 

72072 RAD EXAM SPINE THORACIC 07/01/1989 $33.10 

72074 RAD EXAM SPINE THORACIC COMPLETE 07/01/1989 $36.30 

72080 RADIOL.EXAM SPINE-THORACOLUMBAR JOINT 07/01/1990 $36.40 

72081 X-RAY EXAM ENTIRE SPINE 1 VIEW 01/01/2016 $46.21 

72082 X-RAY EXAM ENTIRE SPI 2/3W 01/01/2016 $46.84 

72083 X-RAY EXAM ENTIRE SPI 4/> VIEWS 01/01/2016 $50.88 

72084 X-RAY EXAM ENTIRE SPI 6>VIEWS 01/01/2016 $60.49 

72090 RADIOL EXAM SPINE,-SCOLIOSIS/SUP& ERECT 07/01/1990 $41.60 

72100 RADIOL EXAM SPINE LUMBOSACRAL ANT/PO/LAT 07/01/1990 $36.40 

72110 RADIOL.EXAM SPINE-LUMBOSACRAL/COMPLETE 07/01/1990 $47.00 

72114 RADIOL.EXAM SPINE-LUMBOSAC/+BENDING VIEW 07/01/1990 $49.50 

72120 RADIOL.EXAM SPINE-LUMBOSAC BEND.ONLY =>4 07/01/1989 $49.90 

72125 COMP AXIAL TOMOGRPH CERVICAL SPINE W/O 01/01/2000 $400.00 

72126 WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL 07/01/1989 $230.80 

72127 COMP TOMO CERV SPINE AND FURTHER SECTION 07/01/1988 $321.20 

72128 COMP AXIAL TOMO THORACIC SPINE;W/O CONTR 01/01/2000 $400.00 

72129 WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL 07/01/1990 $230.80 

72130 COMP TOMO THORACIC SPINE W FURTH SECTION 07/01/1988 $321.20 

72131 COMP AXIAL TOMO .LUMBAR SPINE,W/O CONTR 01/01/2000 $400.00 

72132 COMPUTERIZED AXIAL TOMOGRAPHY, LUMBAR SP 07/01/1989 $230.80 

72133 COMP TOMO LUMBAR SPINE W FURTHER SECTION 07/01/1988 $321.20 

72140 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING,SPINAL CORD 01/01/1988 $300.00 

72141 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING SPINAL CORD 01/01/2000 $382.93 

72142 MAGNETIC RESONANCE W/CONTRAST MATERIAL 07/01/1990 $420.00 

72144 MAGNETIC RESONANCE, LUMBAR 07/01/1990 $310.50 

72145 COMP TOMOG SPINE W/ OR W/O CONTRAST 01/01/1986 $93.00 

72146 MAGN RES WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL'S 07/01/1990 $365.10 

72147 MAGNETIC RES SPINE W/CONTRAST MATERIAL'S 07/01/1990 $420.00 

72148 MAG RES LUMBAR WITHOUR CONTRAST MATERIAL 01/01/1999 $413.08 

72149 MAG RES LUMBAR W/CONTRAST MATERIAL'S 07/01/1990 $420.00 

72156 MRI,SPINAL,W/O CONTRAST THEN CONTRAST 01/01/1997 $766.10 

72157 MRI,THORACIC; W/O CONTRAST MATERIALS 05/01/1994 $766.15 

72158 MRI,LUMBAR; W/O CONTRAST 04/01/1992 $310.50 

72159 MAGNETIC IMAGING/SPINE 01/01/2000 $423.71 

72170 RADIOL.EXAM PELVIS,ANTEROPOSTERIOR ONLY 07/01/1990 $26.70 

72180 RADIOL.EXAM PELVIS, STEREO 07/01/1990 $21.70 

72190 RADIOL.EXAM PELVIS,COMPLETE, =< 3 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $36.20 
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72191 CT,PELVIS W/O CONTRAT MAT FOLL CONTR MAT 01/01/2001 $304.53 

72192 COM TOM PELVIS W/OUT CONTRAST MATERIAL 01/01/2000 $211.44 

72193 COM TOM PELVIS W/ CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) 01/01/2000 $240.88 

72194 COM TOM PEL W/O CON FOLL BY CON & SECT 01/01/2000 $295.80 

72195 MRI, PELVIS; W/O CONTRAST MATERIALS 01/01/2001 $377.68 

72196 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING, PELVIS 01/01/1992 $372.90 

72197 MRI,PELVIS,W/O CONTRAST MAT FOL CONT MAT 01/01/2001 $806.79 

72198 MAGNETIC IMAGING/PELVIS (MRA) 01/01/2000 $390.06 

72200 RADIOL.EXAM SACROILIAC JOINTS < 3 VIEWS 07/01/1989 $27.50 

72202 RADIOL.EXAM SACROILIAC JOINTS => 3 VIEWS 07/01/1989 $32.50 

72220 RADIOL.EXAM SACRUM & COCCYX =>2VIEWS 07/01/1990 $31.70 

72240 MYELOGRAPHY,CERVICAL,SUPERV.INTERP.ONLY 07/01/1990 $61.00 

72241 MYELOGRAPHY,CERVICAL,COMP.PROC. 07/01/1971 $90.00 

72255 MYELOGRAPHY,THORACIC,SUPERV.INTERP.ONLY 07/01/1989 $61.00 

72256 MYELOGRAPHY,THORACIC,COMP.PROC. 07/01/1971 $90.00 

72265 MYELOGRAPHY,LUMBOSACRAL,SUPERV.INT.ONLY 07/01/1989 $61.00 

72266 MYELOGRAPHY,LUMBOSACRAL,COMP.PROC. 01/01/1986 $108.00 

72270 MYELOGRAPHY,SPINAL CANAL(ENTIRE)SUP&INT. 07/01/1990 $77.60 

72271 MYELOGRAPHY,SPINAL CANAL(ENTIRE-COMPLETE 01/01/1986 $138.00 

72285 DISKOGRAPHY,CERVICAL,SUP.INTERP.ONLY 07/01/1989 $36.40 

72286 DISKOGRAPHY,CERVICAL,COMP.PROC. 07/01/1971 $90.00 

72295 DISKOGRAPHY LUMBAR SUP INTERP ONLY 07/01/1989 $36.40 

72296 DISKOGRAPHY,LUMBAR,COMP.PROC. 01/01/1986 $108.00 

73000 RADIOL.EXAM, CLAVICLE, COMPLETE 07/01/1990 $25.50 

73010 RADIOL.EXAM, SCAPULA, COMPLETE 07/01/1990 $25.60 

73020 RADIOL.EXAM, SHOULDER, ONE VIEW 07/01/1990 $27.80 

73030 RADIOL.EXAM, SHOULDER, COMPLETE=>2 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $29.40 

73040 RADIOL EXAM SHOULDER ARTHROGRAPH SUP INT 07/01/1989 $26.40 

73041 RADI.EXAM SHOULDER, ARTHROGRAPHY,COMPLT. 07/01/1971 $45.00 

73050 RADIOL.EXAM,ACROMIOCLAVICULAR JNTS.BILAT 07/01/1989 $32.00 

73060 RADIOL.EXAM,HUMERUS =>2 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $27.50 

73070 RADIOL EXAM ELBOW ANTEROPOST LATERAL VWS 07/01/1990 $25.20 

73080 RADIOL.EXAM,ELBOW, COMPLETE =>3 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $27.80 

73085 RADIOL EXAM ELBOW ARTHROGRAPHY SUP/INTRP 07/01/1989 $26.40 

73086 RADIOL EXAM ELBOW ARTHROGRAPH COMP PROC 05/01/1979 $45.00 

73090 RADIOL.EXAM, FOREARM-ANTEROPOSTERIOR+LAT 07/01/1990 $25.50 

73092 RADIOL.EXAM, UPPER EXTREMITY,=> 2,INFANT 07/01/1990 $29.20 

73100 RADIOL EXAM WRIST ANTEROPOST LATERAL VWS 07/01/1989 $25.60 

73110 RADIOL.EXAM, WRIST COMPLETE => 3 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $26.10 
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73115 RADIOL EXAM WRIST ARTHROGRAPHY  SUP INT 07/01/1989 $26.10 

73116 RADIOL EXAM WRIST ARTHROGRAPHY COMP PROC 05/01/1979 $45.00 

73120 RADIOL.EXAM, HAND => 2 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $25.40 

73130 RADIOL.EXAM, HAND => 3 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $25.80 

73140 RADIOL.EXAM, FINGER(S) => 2 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $20.50 

73200 COMP TOMO UP EXT W/O CONTRAST MATERIAL, 07/01/1989 $188.10 

73201 COMP TOMO UP EXT W/ CONTRAST MATERIAL 07/01/1989 $216.40 

73202 COMP TOM UP EXT W/O CONTRAST FOLL BY CON 07/01/1989 $301.10 

73218 MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/O DYE 07/26/2007 $371.56 

73219 MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/DYE 07/01/2007 $445.02 

73220 MRI, UPPER EXTREM 07/01/1988 $394.50 

73221 MRI UPPER EXTREME, NOT JOINT 01/01/1992 $394.50 

73222 MRI,ANY,JOINT OF UP EXTREMITY, W CONT MAT 01/01/2001 $445.02 

73223 MRI,ANY JOINT UP EXTREM;W/O CON MAT 01/01/2000 $799.14 

73500 RADIOL.EXAM, HIP, UNILATERAL-ONE VIEW 07/01/1990 $29.50 

73501 X-RAY EXAM HIP UNI 1 VIEW 01/01/2016 $31.08 

73502 X-RAY EXAM HIP UNI 2-3 VIEWS 01/01/2016 $31.08 

73503 XRAY EXAM HIP UNI 4/>VIEWS 01/01/2016 $38.85 

73510 RADIOL EXAM HIP COMPLETE <2 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $30.80 

73520 RADIOL.EXAM, HIPS,BILAT=>2/EA.HIP+ PEVIS 07/01/1990 $36.70 

73521 X-RAY EXAM HIPS BI 2 VIEW 01/01/2016 $30.03 

73522 X-RAY EXAM HIPS BI 3-4 VIEWS 01/01/2016 $36.79 

73523 X-RAY EXAM HIPS BI 5/> VIEWS 01/01/2016 $42.63 

73525 RADIOL EXAM HIP ARTHROGRAPHY SUP INTERP 01/01/2000 $81.61 

73526 RADIOL EXAM HIP ARTHROGRAPHY COMP PROCED 01/01/1991 $75.00 

73530 RAD.EXAM.HIPS,DURING OP.PROC.UP TO 4 VWS 07/01/1990 $52.20 

73540 RADIOL.EXAM, PELVIS,HIPS,INFANT-CHILD=>2 07/01/1990 $29.70 

73550 RADIOL EXAM FEMUR ANTEROPOST LATERAL VWS 07/01/1990 $28.70 

73551 X-RAY ESAM OF FEMUR 1 01/01/2016 $20.94 

73552 X-RAY EXAM OF FEMUR 2/? 01/01/2016 $24.41 

73560 RADIOL.EXAM, KNEE ANTEROPOSTER.&LAT VIEW 07/01/1990 $26.70 

73562 RAD EXAM KNEE ANT &LAT OBLIQUE MIN 3 VUE 07/01/1990 $32.30 

73564 RAD EXAM KNEE COMPLETE 07/01/1990 $33.70 

73565 XRAY OF KNEE 09/03/1991 $33.00 

73580 ARTHROGRAPHY,KNEE,SUPERV.INTER.ONLY 07/01/1989 $39.70 

73581 ARTHROGRAPHY,KNEE,COMP.PROC. 07/01/1971 $45.00 

73590 RADIOL EXAM TIBIA FIBULA ANT/POST/LAT VW 07/01/1990 $26.10 

73592 RADIOL EXAM LOWER EXTREMITY INFANT >2VWS 07/01/1990 $35.10 

73600 RADIOL.EXAM, ANKLE-ANTEROPOSTER.LAT VIEW 07/01/1990 $24.30 
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73610 RADIOL.EXAM, ANKLE COMPLETE => 3 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $26.40 

73615 RADIOL EXAM ANKLE ARTHROGRAPHY SUP INTER 07/01/1989 $27.40 

73616 RADIOL EXAM ANKLE ARTHROGRAPHY COMP PROC 05/01/1979 $45.00 

73620 RADIOL EXAM FOOT ANTEROPOSTERIOR LAT VWS 07/01/1990 $25.70 

73630 RADIOL EXAM FOOT COMPLETE >3 VIEWS 07/01/1990 $26.60 

73650 RADIOL EXAM CALCANEUS >2 VIEWS 07/01/1989 $26.40 

73660 RADIOL.EXAM, TOE(S)  => 2 VIEWS 05/01/1990 $22.30 

73700 COMP TOM LOW EXT W/O CONTRAST MATERIAL 07/01/1990 $172.40 

73701 COMP TOM LOWER EXT W/ CONTRAST MATERIAL 07/01/1988 $198.30 

73718 CT,LOWER EXTREMITY W/O CONTRAST MAT 01/01/2001 $371.56 

73719 CT,LOWER EXTREMITY W CONTRAST MAT 01/01/2001 $445.02 

73720 MRI, LOWER EXTREM 07/01/1990 $394.50 

73721 MRI LOWER EXTREM NOT JOINT 07/01/1989 $372.17 

73722 MRI,ANY JOINT LOW EXTREM;W CONTRAST MAT 01/01/2009 $445.02 

73723 MRI,ANY JOINT LOW EXTR;W/O CONT MAT FOLL 01/01/2001 $799.14 

73725 MAGNETIC IMAGING/LOWER(MRA) 01/01/2000 $387.90 

74000 RADIOL EXAM,ABDOMEN-SINGLE ANTEROPOSTER. 07/01/1990 $24.80 

74010 RADIOL EXAM,ABDOM.ANTE/POST&OBLIQUE+CONE 07/01/1990 $31.20 

74020 RADIOL EXAM,ABDOM.+DECUBITUS/ERECT VIEWS 07/01/1990 $38.60 

74022 COMP ACUTE ABDOMEN SERIES, SUPINE 07/01/1990 $41.50 

74150 COMPUT TOMOGRAPHY ABDOMEN WO CONTRAST 07/01/1990 $215.20 

74160 COMPUT TOMOGRAPHY ABDOMEN W CONTRAST 07/01/1990 $247.50 

74170 COMPUT TOMOGRAPHY ABDOMEN W FURTHER SECT 07/01/1990 $344.30 

74175 CT ABDOMEN, W/O CONTRAST MAT FOLL MAT 01/01/2001 $304.53 

74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 01/01/2011 $128.73 

74177 CT ABDOMEN&PELVIS W/CONTRA 01/01/2011 $185.57 

74178 CT ABD & PELV 1/> REGNS 01/01/2011 $220.22 

74181 MRI, ABDOMEN MAGNETIC RESON IMAGE,A 07/01/1990 $473.90 

74182 MRI, ABDOMEN, W CONTRAST MAT 01/01/2001 $451.75 

74183 MRI,ABDOMEN,W/O CONTRAST MAT FOLL CON 01/01/2001 $806.79 

74185 MAGNETIC IMAGE/ABDOMEN (MRA) 01/01/2000 $390.06 

74210 RADIOL EXAM,PHARYNX/CERVICAL ESOPHAGUS 07/01/1988 $42.50 

74220 RADIOL EXAM,ESOPHAGUS 07/01/1990 $42.50 

74230 CINERADIOLOGY, PHARYNX/ESOPHAGUS 07/01/1990 $58.30 

74235 REMVL OF FOREIGN BODY,ESOPH, SUP/INTERP 07/01/1988 $54.90 

74240 RADIOL.EXAM,UPPER GI TRACT WO KUB 07/01/1990 $57.80 

74241 RADIOL.EXAM,UPPER GI TRACT,KUB W/WO FILM 07/01/1990 $65.80 

74245 RADIOL.EXAM,W S.BOWEL+MULTIPLE SER.FILMS 07/01/1990 $86.30 

74246 RAD EXAM GI UP AIR CON W/BARIUM W/O KUB 07/01/1990 $77.50 
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74247 RAD EXAM GI UP AIR CON W/BARIUM W/KUB 07/01/1990 $80.30 

74249 WITH SMALL BOWEL FOLLOW THROUGH 07/01/1989 $95.50 

74250 RADIOL.EXAM,S.BOWEL +MULTIPLE SER.FILMS 07/01/1990 $51.00 

74260 DUODENOGRAPHY HYPOTONIC 01/01/1986 $42.00 

74270 RADIOL.EXAM,COLON, BARIUM W AIR CONTRAST 07/01/1990 $72.70 

74280 RADIOL.EXAM,COLON, AIR CONTRAST ONLY 07/01/1989 $94.50 

74283 BARIUM ENEMA 01/01/1992 $120.00 

74285 RAD.EXAM.COLON,HIGH KILOVOLT.POLYP STUDY 01/01/1986 $42.00 

74290 CHOLECYSTOGRAPHY, ORAL CONTRAST 07/01/1989 $41.40 

74291 CHOLECYSTOGRAPHY, ADDITIONAL EXAMINATION 01/01/1986 $24.00 

74300 CHOLANGIOGRAPHY OPERATIVE 07/01/1990 $59.90 

74301 CHOLANGIOGRAPHY;OPERATIVE ADDITIONAL SET 07/01/1989 $53.80 

74305 CHOLANGIOGRAPHY POST OPERATIVE 07/01/1989 $53.80 

74310 CHOLANGIOGRAPHY INTRAVENOUS 01/01/1986 $36.00 

74315 CHOLANGIOGRAPHY-ORAL CONTRAST 07/01/1971 $30.00 

74320 CHOLANGIOGRAPHY PERCUT TRANSHEP SUP INT 07/01/1989 $36.70 

74321 CHOLANGIOGRAPHY COMPLETE PROCEDURE 01/01/1986 $54.00 

74327 POSTOP BILIARY DUCT STONE REMOVL,SUP/INT 01/01/1986 $50.00 

74328 ENDOSCOPIC CATH OF BIL DUCT SYS, SUP/INT 07/01/1988 $61.50 

74329 ENDOSCOPY PANCREATIC SYST FLUOR MONITOR 07/01/1989 $71.40 

74330 ENDOSC CATH OF BILIARY,ETC SYS,SUPR/INTP 01/01/1986 $250.00 

74340 INTRO.GASTROINTEST.TUBE MULT.FLUOR.FILMS 07/01/1990 $71.70 

74350 PERCUT PLACE OF GASTRO TUBE RADIOL GUIDE 07/01/1989 $18.80 

74355 PERCUT PLACE, OF ENTEROCLYSIS TUBE 01/01/1992 $40.70 

74360 INTRALUM DILAT OF STRIC RADIOL GUIDANCE 07/01/1989 $40.70 

74363 XRAY, BILE DUCT DILATION 09/03/1991 $40.70 

74400 UROGRAPHY INTRAVENOUS INCL KID URET BLAD 07/01/1990 $64.30 

74405 UROGRAPHY,HYPERTENSIVE CONTRAST/CLEARANC 07/01/1989 $86.50 

74410 UROGRAPHY,INFUSION-DRIP TECHNIQUE 07/01/1989 $70.90 

74415 UROGRAPHY,WITH NEPHROTOMOGRAPHY 07/01/1990 $86.80 

74420 UROGRAPHY RETRO W/WO KIDNEY URETER BLADD 07/01/1989 $51.20 

74425 UROGRAPHY,ANTEGRADE,SUPERV.INTERP.ONLY 07/01/1990 $36.20 

74426 UROGRAPHY,ANTEGRADE, COMPLETE PROCEDURE 07/01/1990 $62.10 

74430 CYSTOGRAPHY =>3 VIEWS-SUPERVIS/INTEPRET. 01/01/1993 $30.00 

74431 CYSTOGRAPHY =>3 VIEWS COMPLETE PROCEDURE 07/01/1990 $30.00 

74440 VASOGRAPHY VESIC/EPIDIDYMOGRAPH SUP INT 07/01/1989 $38.40 

74441 VASOGRAPHY VESIC/EPIDIDYMOGRAPH COMP PRO 07/01/1971 $30.00 

74445 CORPORA CAVERNOSOGRAPHY SUPERV & INTERP 07/01/1989 $57.10 

74446 CORPORA CAVERNOSOGRAPHY COMPLETE PROCED 01/01/1986 $12.00 
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74450 URETHROCYSTOGRAPHY,RETROGRADE.SUP.INT.ON 07/01/1990 $41.00 

74451 URETHROCYSTOGRAPHY,RETROGRADE-COMPLETE 07/01/1990 $35.00 

74455 URETHROCYSTOGRAPHY,VOIDING,SUP.INT.ONLY 07/01/1990 $36.70 

74456 URETHROCYSTOGRAPHY,VOIDING - COMPLETE 07/01/1990 $40.00 

74470 RADIOL STUDY RENAL CYST TRANSLUMB SUP IN 07/01/1989 $63.90 

74471 RADIOL STUDY RENAL CYST TRANSLUMB COM PR 01/01/1986 $54.00 

74475 INTRO INTRACATH RENAL PELVIS SUPV &INTER 07/01/1990 $51.70 

74476 INTRO INTRACATH RENAL PELVIS COMPLETE 01/01/1986 $128.00 

74480 INTRO URETERAL CATH RENAL PEL SUPV&INTER 01/01/1986 $53.00 

74481 INTRO URETERAL CATH RENAL PEL COMPLETE 01/01/1986 $131.00 

74485 DILATION OF NEPHROSTOMY SUPER INTER ONLY 07/01/1989 $24.40 

74710 PELVIMETRY W/WO PLACENTAL LOCALIZATION 07/01/1988 $48.80 

74720 RADIOLOG.EXAM,ABDOMEN-FETAL SINGLE VIEW 01/01/1986 $36.00 

74725 RADIOLOG.EXAM,ABDOMEN-FETAL MULTIP.VIEWS 01/01/1986 $36.00 

74730 PLACENTOGRAPH.CON.CYSTOGRAPH.SUP.INT.ONL 07/01/1971 $30.00 

74731 PLACENTOGRAPH.CON.CYSTOGRAPH.COMP.PROC. 07/01/1971 $40.00 

74740 HYSTEROSALPINGOGRAPHY,SUPERV.INTER.ONLY 05/01/1974 $35.00 

74741 HYSTEROSALPINGOGRAPHY,COMP.PROC. 01/01/1986 $54.00 

74770 RADIOL STUDY FETAL INTRAUTER CONT SUP IN 01/01/1986 $36.00 

74771 RADIOL STUDY FETAL INTRAUTER CONT COM PR 07/01/1971 $40.00 

74775 PERINEOGRAM 07/01/1988 $75.80 

75500 ANGIOCARDIOGRAPHY BY CINERAD.SUP.INT.ONL 07/01/1990 $286.70 

75501 ANGIOCARDIOG.BY CINERADIOG.COMP.PROC. 07/01/1990 $258.80 

75505 ANGIOCARD/SERIALOGRAPH SGLE PLANE SUP IN 05/01/1974 $200.00 

75506 ANGIOCARD/SERIALOGRAPH SGLE PLANE COM PR 07/01/1971 $250.00 

75507 ANGIOCARD/SERIALOGRAPH MULT PLANE SUP IN 07/01/1971 $250.00 

75509 ANGIOCARD/SERIALOGRAPH MULT PLANE COM PR 07/01/1971 $300.00 

75519 CARDIAC RADIOGRAPHY,RT SIDE,SUP INT 07/01/1989 $268.60 

75520 CARDIAC CATHETER RADIOGRAPH R SIDE COMPL 07/01/1971 $200.00 

75523 CARDIAC RADIOGRAPHY LFT SIDE SUP INTERP 07/01/1989 $268.60 

75524 CARDIAC CATHETER RADIOGRAPH L SIDE COMPL 07/01/1971 $200.00 

75527 CARDIAC RADIOGRPH RT AND LFT,SUP INTERP 07/01/1989 $268.60 

75528 CARDIAC CATHETER RADIOGRAPH BOTH SIDES 07/01/1971 $250.00 

75552 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMGANING MYOCARDIUM 07/01/1989 $384.80 

75553 MAGNETIC IMAGE,MYOCARDIUM 01/01/2000 $394.59 

75554 CARDIAC MRI/FUNCTION 01/01/2000 $390.24 

75555 CARDIAC MRI/LIMITED STUDY 01/01/1997 $367.17 

75557 CARDIAC MRI FOR MORPH 01/01/2008 $370.10 

75559 CARDIAC MRI W/STRESS IMG 01/01/2008 $536.21 
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75561 CARDIAC MRI; W/O W/ CONTRAST 01/01/2008 $498.17 

75563 CARD MRI W/STRESS IG & DYE 01/01/2008 $615.72 

75565 CARD MRI VEL FLW MA ADD-ON 01/01/2010 $49.56 

75571 CT HRT W/O DYE W/CA TEST 01/01/2010 $65.29 

75572 CT HRT W/3D IMAGE 01/01/2010 $196.65 

75573 CT HRT W/3D IMAGE CONGEN 01/01/2010 $196.65 

75574 CT ANGIO HRT W/3D IMAGE 01/01/2010 $314.47 

75600 AORTOGRAPHY,THORAC.WO.SERIAL.SUP.INT.ONL 07/01/1989 $77.20 

75601 AORTOG.THORAC.WO.SERIALOGRAPH.COMP.PROC. 07/01/1971 $100.00 

75605 AORTOGRAPHY,THORAC.BY.SERIAL.SUP.INT.ONL 07/01/1989 $77.20 

75606 AORTOG.THORAC.W.SERIALOGRAPH.COMP.PROC. 01/01/1986 $150.00 

75620 AORTOGRAPHY,ABDOM.TR/LMBAR.WO.SER.SUP.IN 05/01/1974 $35.00 

75621 AORTOG.ABDOM TRANSLUMB WO SERIAL COMPL. 07/01/1971 $100.00 

75622 AORTOG.ABDOM.CATHETER WO.SERIAL.SUP.INT. 07/01/1971 $60.00 

75623 AORTOG.ABDOM.CATHETER WO.SERIAL.COM.PROC 01/01/1986 $120.00 

75625 AORTOG ABDOM BY SERIAL,SUPER AND INTERP 07/01/1988 $167.30 

75626 AORTOG ABDOM TRANSLUMB W SERIAL COM PROC 01/01/1986 $150.00 

75627 AORTOG.ABDOM.CATHETER BY SERIAL.SUP.INT. 07/01/1971 $85.00 

75628 AORTOG.ABDOM.CATHETER BY SERIAL.COM.PROC 07/01/1990 $150.00 

75630 AORTOG,ABDOM PLUS BILAT,CATH,SUP INT 07/01/1989 $232.80 

75650 ANGIOG CERVICOCEREBRAL VESS ORIGN SUP IN 07/01/1989 $53.10 

75651 ANGIOG CERVICOCEREBRAL VESS ORIGN COM PR 01/01/1986 $111.00 

75652 ANGIOG CERVICOCEREBRAL ONE VESSEL SUP IN 04/01/1980 $37.00 

75653 ANGIOG CERVICOCEREBRAL ONE VESSEL COM PR 05/01/1979 $92.50 

75654 ANGIOG CERVICOCEREBRAL TWO VESSEL SUP IN 01/01/1986 $66.00 

75655 ANGIOG CERVICOCEREBRAL TWO VESSEL COM PR 01/01/1986 $166.80 

75656 ANGIGO CERVICOCEREBRAL 3/4 VESSEL SUP IN 07/01/1990 $76.60 

75657 ANGIOG CERVICOCEREBRAL 3/4 VESSEL COM PR 01/01/1986 $222.00 

75658 ANGIOG BRACHIAL RETROGRADE SUPERVIS INT 07/01/1988 $231.80 

75659 ANGIOG BRACHIAL RETROGRADE COMP PROC 01/01/1986 $72.00 

75660 ANGIOG CAROTID CEREB UNILAT EXT  SUP IN 07/01/1989 $93.40 

75661 ANGIGO CAROTID CEREB UNILAT COMP PROCED 01/01/1986 $120.00 

75662 ANGIOG CAROTID CEREB BILAT EXT  SUP IN 01/01/2000 $425.35 

75663 ANGIOG CAROTID CEREB BILAT EXT COM PROC 01/01/1986 $132.00 

75665 ANGIOG.CAROTID,CEREBRAL,UNIL.SUP.INT.OLY 07/01/1990 $99.30 

75667 ANGIOG.CAROTID CEREBRAL,DIRECT PUNCTURE 07/01/1984 $250.00 

75669 ANGIOG.CAROTID CEREBRAL,CATHETER COMPL. 01/01/1986 $144.00 

75671 ANGIOG CAROTID CEREB BILATERAL SUPER INT 01/01/1997 $402.40 

75672 ANGIOG.CAROTID CEREBRAL,DIRECT PUNCTURE 07/01/1989 $178.20 
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75673 ANGIOG.CAROTID CEREBRAL/CATHETER,COMPL. 07/01/1989 $178.20 

75676 ANGIOG CAROTID CERVICAL UNILAT SUPER INT 07/01/1988 $167.90 

75677 ANGIOG.CAROTID CERVICAL,PUNCTURE,COMPL. 07/01/1988 $167.90 

75678 ANGIOG.CAROTID CERVICAL,CATHETER COMPL. 07/01/1989 $167.90 

75680 ANGIOG.CAROTID CERVICAL,BILAT SUPER&INT 01/01/1990 $178.20 

75681 ANGIOG.CAROTID CERVICAL,BILAT PUNCT COMP 07/01/1989 $178.20 

75682 ANGIOG.CAROTID CERVICAL,BILAT CATHETER 07/01/1989 $178.20 

75685 ANGIOG.VERTEBRAL SUPER.&INTERPRET 01/01/1997 $388.00 

75686 ANGIOG.VERTEBRAL DIRECT PUNCTURE 07/01/1971 $110.00 

75687 ANGIOGRAPHY, VERTEBRAL, W CATHETER,COMPL 07/01/1989 $167.50 

75690 ANGIOG VERTEB CERVICAL UNILAT SUPER INT 07/01/1989 $167.50 

75691 ANGIOG VERT CERV UNIL DIRECT PUNC SUP IN 01/01/1986 $162.00 

75692 ANGIOG VERT CERV UNILAT CATHET COM PROC 01/01/1986 $174.00 

75695 ANGIOG.VERT.CERV.BILATERAL,SUP.INT.ONLY 07/01/1989 $167.50 

75696 ANGIOG.VERTEBRAL CERVICAL,BILAT.PUNCTURE 07/01/1971 $110.00 

75697 ANGIOG.VERTEBRAL CERVICAL,BILAT.CATHETER 07/01/1989 $167.50 

75705 ANGIOG.SPINAL,SELECTIVE,SUP.INT.ONLY 07/01/1989 $145.90 

75706 ANGIOG,SPINAL,SELECTIVE,COMP.PROC. 07/01/1989 $145.90 

75710 ANGIOGRAPHY,EXTREMITY,UNILAT.SUP.INT.ONL 07/01/1989 $145.90 

75711 ANGIOG.EXTREMITY,UNIL.WO SERIALOG. COMPL 07/01/1989 $145.90 

75712 ANGIOG.EXTREMITY,UNIL.BY SERIALOG. COMPL 07/01/1971 $130.00 

75716 ANGIOG.EXTREMITY,BILAT, SUPERVIS+INTERP. 07/01/1989 $145.90 

75717 ANGIOG.EXTREMITY,BILAT,WO SERIALOG-COMPL 07/01/1989 $145.90 

75718 ANGIOG.EXTREMITY,BILAT,BY SERIALOG-COMPL 07/01/1971 $135.00 

75722 ANGIOG RENAL UNILAT SELECTIVE SUP INT 07/01/1989 $145.90 

75723 ANGIOG.RENAL,UNIL.SELECT.COMP.PROC. 07/01/1989 $145.90 

75724 ANGIOG.RENAL,BILAT.SELECT.SUPER.INT.ONLY 07/01/1989 $173.40 

75725 ANGIOG.RENAL,BILAT.SELECT.COMP.PROC.ONLY 07/01/1990 $173.40 

75726 ANGIOG VISCERAL SEL/SUPRASELEC SUP IN 01/01/1997 $400.00 

75727 ANGIO .VISCERAL SELECT(AORTOGRAM) COMPLT 07/01/1989 $173.40 

75728 ANGIOG VISCERAL SUPRASELECTIVE COM PR 07/01/1989 $173.40 

75731 ANGIOG.ADRENAL,UNILAT.SELECT.SUP.INT.OLY 07/01/1989 $173.40 

75732 ANGIOG.ADRENAL,UNILAT.SELECT.COMP.PROC. 07/01/1989 $173.40 

75733 ANGIOG.ADRENAL,BILAT.SELECT.SUP.INT.ONLY 07/01/1989 $173.40 

75734 ANGIOG.ADRENAL,BILAT.SELECT.COMP.PROC. 07/01/1989 $173.40 

75736 ANGIOG PELVIC SEL/SUPRASELECT SUP INT 07/01/1989 $173.40 

75737 ANGIOG.PELVIC,SELECTIVE,COMP.PROC. 07/01/1990 $173.40 

75738 ANGIOG PELVIC SUPRASELECTIVE COM PROC 07/01/1989 $173.40 

75741 ANGIOG.PULMONARY,UNIL.SELECT.SUP.INT.OLY 07/01/1989 $173.40 
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75742 ANGIOG.PULMONARY,UNIL.SELECT.COMP.PROC. 07/01/1989 $173.40 

75743 ANGIOG.PULMONARY,BILAT.SELECT.SUP.INT.ON 01/01/2000 $424.83 

75744 ANGIOG.PULMONARY,BILAT.SELECT.COMP.PROC. 07/01/1989 $208.00 

75746 ANGIOG PULMONARY CATHETER/INJ SUP INT 07/01/1988 $190.20 

75747 ANGIOG PULMONARY CATHETER NONSEL COMP 07/01/1988 $190.20 

75748 ANGIOG PULMONARY VENOUS INJ COM PROC 07/01/1989 $190.20 

75750 ANGIOG.CORONARY,ROOT INJECT.SUP.INT.ONLY 07/01/1988 $209.10 

75751 ANGIOG.CORONARY,ROOT INJECT.COMP.PROC. 07/01/1988 $209.10 

75752 ANGIOG CORONARY UNIL SELEC INJ SUP IN 07/01/1989 $340.40 

75753 ANGIOG.CORONARY UNIL SELECT.INJECT COMPL 01/01/1986 $150.00 

75754 ANGIOG CORONARY BILAT SEL INJ SUP IN 07/01/1989 $430.30 

75755 ANGIOG CORONARY BILAT SEL INJ COMP PR 07/01/1971 $150.00 

75756 ANGIOG.INTERNAL MAMMARY,SUP.INT.ONLY 07/01/1988 $248.60 

75757 ANGIOG.INTERNAL MAMMARY,COMP.PROC. 07/01/1971 $105.00 

75762 ANGIOG,COR BYPASS,INI SEL INJ, SUP INT 01/01/1985 $150.00 

75766 ANGIOG,COR BYPASS MULTI SEL INJ SUP INT 07/01/1989 $166.50 

75774 ANGIO EACH ADD'LT VES SUPER & INTERP ONL 01/01/2000 $372.37 

75790 ANGIOGRAPHY ARTEROVENOUS SHUNT 07/01/1988 $138.60 

75801 LYMPHANGIOGRAPHY,EXTREM.ONLY,UNIL.SUP.IN 07/01/1989 $52.70 

75802 LYMPHANGIOGRAPHY,EXTREM.ONLY,UNIL.COM.PR 07/01/1971 $75.00 

75803 LYMPHANGIOGRAPHY,EXTREM.ONLY,BIL.SUP.INT 07/01/1989 $62.00 

75804 LYMPHANGIOGRAPHY,EXTREM.ONLY,BIL.COM.PRO 01/01/1986 $90.00 

75805 LYMPHANGIOG.PELVIC/ABDOM.UNILAT-SUP&INT 07/01/1989 $52.70 

75806 LYMPHANGIOG PELVIC/ABDOM UNILAT SUP INT 01/01/1986 $99.00 

75807 LYMPHANGIOG.PELVIC/ABDOM.BILAT SUP&INT. 07/01/1989 $62.00 

75808 LYMPHANG.PELVIC/ABDOMIN.BIL.COMP.PROC. 01/01/1986 $90.00 

75809 NONVASCULAR SHUNT XRAY 07/01/1993 $62.00 

75810 SPLENOPORTOGRAPHY,SUPERV.INTERP.ONLY 07/01/1989 $62.00 

75811 SPLENOPORTOGRAPHY,COMP.PROC. 07/01/1971 $75.00 

75820 VENOGRAPHY,EXTREMITY,UNILAT.SUP.INT.ONLY 01/01/2000 $55.60 

75821 VENOGRAPHY,EXTREMITY,UNILAT.COMPL.PROCED 07/01/1990 $36.00 

75822 VENOGRAPHY,EXTREM.BILAT.SUP.INT.ONLY 07/01/1989 $62.00 

75823 VENOGRAPHY,EXTREM.BILAT.COMP.PROC. 01/01/1986 $48.00 

75826 VENOGRAPHY,CAVAL,INFER.W.SERIAL.COMP.PRO 07/01/1990 $48.00 

75827 VENOGRAPHY,CAVAL,SUPER.W.SERIAL.SUP.INT. 01/01/1997 $381.00 

75828 VENOGRAPHY,CAVAL,SUPER.W.SERIAL.COMP.PRO 07/01/1990 $50.00 

75831 VENOGRAPHY,RENAL,UNIL.SELECT.SUP.INT.ONY 07/01/1989 $52.70 

75832 VENOGRAPHY,RENAL,UNIL.SELECT.COMP.PROC. 07/01/1971 $50.00 

75833 VENOGRAPHY,RENAL,BIL.SELECT.SUP.INT.ONLY 07/01/1989 $57.00 
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75834 VENOGRAPHY,RENAL,BIL.COMP.PROC. 07/01/1971 $60.00 

75840 VENOGRAPHY ADRENAL UNILAT SEL SUP IN 07/01/1989 $52.70 

75841 VENOGRAPHY ADRENAL UNILAT SEL COM PR 07/01/1971 $50.00 

75842 VENOGRAPHY ADRENAL BILAT SELEC SUP IN 07/01/1989 $57.00 

75843 VENOGRAPHY ADRENAL BILAT SELEC COM PR 07/01/1971 $60.00 

75845 VENOGRAPHY AZYGOS,(SELECT OR NOT), LIMIT 07/01/1971 $40.00 

75846 VENOGRAPHY AZYGOS, SELECTIVE  - COMPL 07/01/1971 $50.00 

75847 VENOGRAPHY AZYGOS, NON SELECTIVE  COMPL 07/01/1971 $50.00 

75850 VENOGRAPHY,INTRAOSSEOUS,SUP.INT.ONLY 07/01/1971 $40.00 

75851 VENOGRAPHY,INTRAOSSEOUS,COMP.PROC. 07/01/1971 $50.00 

75860 VENOGRAPHY SINUS/JUGLAR/CATH, SUP INTERP 07/01/1990 $57.00 

75861 VENOGRAPHY SINUS/JUGLAR/CATHETER COMPLET 07/01/1971 $50.00 

75870 VENOGRAPHY SUPERIOR,SAGIT SINUS, SUP INT 07/01/1989 $57.00 

75871 VENOGRAPHY SUPERIOR,SAGITTAL,PUNCTURE 07/01/1971 $50.00 

75872 VENOGRAPHY,EDIPURAL SUPER AND INTRE 07/01/1989 $71.10 

75880 VENOGRAPHY,ORBITAL,SUP.INT.ONLY 07/01/1989 $71.10 

75881 VENOGRAPHY,ORBITAL,COMP.PROC. 07/01/1971 $50.00 

75885 TRANSHEPAT PORTOGRAPHY HEMODYN EV SUP IN 07/01/1989 $71.10 

75887 TRANSHEPAT PORTOGRAPH WO HEMOD EV SUP IN 07/01/1989 $71.10 

75889 HEPAT VENOGRAPH WEDGE/FREE HEMOD SUP IN 07/01/1989 $71.10 

75891 HEPAT VENOG WEDGE/FREE WO HEMODYN SUP IN 07/01/1989 $71.10 

75893 VENOUS SAMPLING THRU CATH WO ANGIOG S/I 01/01/1997 $356.90 

75894 TRANSCATH THERAPY EMBOLIZAT ANGIO SUP IN 01/01/1986 $102.00 

75895 COMPLETE PROCEDURE 01/01/1991 $400.00 

75896 TRANSCATH THERAPY INFUSION ANGIOG SUP IN 07/01/1989 $90.00 

75898 ANGIOGRAM THRU CATHETER EMBOL/INFUS THER 07/01/1989 $90.00 

75940 PERCU PLACE OF IVC FILTER SUPER & INTERP 07/01/1989 $90.00 

75950 TRANSCATH INTRAVAS OCCLUS TEMPORY SUP IN 01/01/1986 $79.00 

75955 TRANSCATH INTRAVAS OCCLUS PERMANT SUP IN 01/01/1986 $79.00 

75960 TRANSCATHETER INTRO, SHENT 06/01/2006 $150.00 

75961 TRANSCATH,RETREVIAL,PERCUT(FRAC.CATH)S/I 07/01/1989 $90.00 

75962 PERC TRANSLO PERI ARTERY SUPER INTERP 07/01/1989 $90.00 

75964 PERC TRANS EA ADD SUERVIS & INTERP ONLY 07/01/1989 $90.00 

75966 TRANS ANGIO ANY METH. RENAL/VISCERAL 05/01/1994 $431.70 

75968 TRANS ANGIO ANY METH. EA ADD VIS ART 05/01/1994 $217.50 

75970 TRANSCATH BIOPSY,SUPRVSN AND INTERP 07/01/1989 $144.60 

75971 COMPLETE PROCEDURE 07/01/1989 $144.60 

75972 PERC TRANS ANGIOPLS UNIL SUPV INTERP 01/01/1986 $79.00 

75974 PERC TRANS ANGIO BIL 1 CATH SUPV INTERP 01/01/1986 $102.00 
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75976 PERCUT,TRANSLUMI ANGIOPL,BILATERAL,DUAL 01/01/1985 $122.00 

75978 PERCU TRANSLUMINAL ANGIO SUPER/INTERP 07/01/1989 $90.00 

75980 PERCUT.TRANSEP,BIL DRAINAGE SUP INT 01/01/1985 $100.00 

75982 PERC.PLACE.DRAIN.CATH.SUPV. AND INTERPR. 07/01/1989 $66.60 

75983 COMPLETE PROCEDURE 01/01/1985 $100.00 

75984 CHANGE PERC CATH W/MONITOR SUP INT 01/01/1985 $100.00 

75985 PERCUT.DRAINAGE CATHERER 01/01/1985 $100.00 

75989 RADIOLOGICAL GUID PERCU DRG ABCESS 07/01/1989 $170.70 

75990 DRNGE OF ABSCESS PERCUT.W/RADIO GUIDANCE 01/01/1985 $100.00 

75998 FLUORO GUID CENT VEN ACC DEV PLC/REP/REM 01/01/2004 $52.28 

76000 FLUOROSCOPY,IND.PROC.OTHER THAN 71034 05/01/1999 $80.00 

76001 FLUR. PHYS. TIME > 1 HOUR ASST. NON RAD 07/01/1989 $22.90 

76003 FLUOROSCOPY LOCALIZE FOR NEEDLE BIOPSY 07/01/2003 $60.00 

76005 FLUORISCOPIC GUID LOCAL OF NEEDLE FOR SP 01/01/2000 $57.12 

76010 RADIOLOGIC EXAM FROM NOSE TO RECT 01/01/1990 $25.00 

76020 RADIOL EXAM, BONE AGE STUDIES 07/01/1990 $31.00 

76040 RADIOL EXAM, BONE LENGTH STUDIES 07/01/1990 $51.70 

76061 RAD,EXAM,OSSEOUS SURVEY,LIMITED 07/01/1990 $39.70 

76062 COMPLETE 07/01/1990 $57.30 

76065 RADIOL EXAM, OSSEOUS SURVEY,INFANT 07/01/1990 $51.70 

76066 JOINT SURVEY,SINGLEVIEW,ONE OR MORE 07/01/1990 $20.70 

76070 COMPUT TOMOGRAPHY BONE DENSITY STUDY 07/01/1989 $82.20 

76071 ARTHROGRAP SINGLE JOINT =< 3 VIEWS COMPL 01/01/1986 $35.00 

76075 DUAL ENERY X-RAY STUDY 05/01/1994 $48.50 

76080 RADIOL FISTULA/SINUS TRACT SUPERV INT 01/01/2000 $75.00 

76081 RADIOL FISTULA/SINUS TRACT COMP PROC 07/01/1971 $30.00 

76086 MAMMARY DUCTOGRAM/GALACTOGRAM SGL S/I 01/01/1985 $40.00 

76088 MAMMARY DUCTOGRAM/GALACTOGRAM,MULTI,S/I 01/01/1985 $52.00 

76090 MAMMOGRAPHY UNILAT 01/01/2000 $50.00 

76091 MAMMOGRAPHY BILAT 01/01/2000 $65.00 

76092 Screening mammography, bilateral 07/01/1990 $45.20 

76096 RAD,EXAM,LOC,OF BREAST NODULE OR CALCIFI 07/01/1989 $69.20 

76098 RADIO EXAM BREAST SURGICAL SPECIMEN 07/01/1989 $29.00 

76100 RADIOL EXAM BODY SECTION NOT KIDNEY 07/01/1990 $53.90 

76101 RAD,EXAM,COMPLEX,MOTION,BODY SECTION 07/01/1989 $88.80 

76102 RAD.EX.COMPLX MOT.BDY SECT.NT.KIDNEY,BIL 07/01/1989 $68.20 

76105 RADIOL EXAM BODY SECT COMPLEMENT ROUT EX 07/01/1971 $35.00 

76120 CINERADIOGRAPHY 07/01/1989 $59.30 

76125 CINERADIOLOGY/COMPLEMENT ROUTINE EXAM 07/01/1989 $20.20 
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76137 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION OUTSIDE REG.HOURS 07/01/1971 $6.00 

76140 CONSULT XRAY EXAM MADE ELSEWHERE WRITTEN 07/01/1990 $10.30 

76150 XERORADIOGRAPHY 01/01/1986 $40.00 

76350 SUBTRACT,CONJUNCT W/CONTRAST STUDIES 01/01/1985 $50.00 

76355 COMPUT TOMO GUIDANCE FOR STEREO LOCALIZE 07/01/1989 $57.00 

76360 COMP,TOMOGRAPHY,NEEDLE BIOPSY,SUP INT 01/01/1985 $60.00 

76365 COMP, TOMOGRAPH, CYST ASPIRATION,SUP INT 01/01/1991 $57.00 

76370 COMP,TOMO GUIDANCE,RADIATION FIELDS 01/01/1991 $57.00 

76375 COMP TOMO /3 DIMENSIONAL RECONSTRUCTION 01/01/1991 $79.70 

76376 3D RENDER W/O POSTPROCESS 07/01/2008 $46.87 

76377 3D RENDERING W/POSTPROCESS 01/01/2006 $133.70 

76380 COMPUTER;ZED TOMOGRAPHY,LIMITED/LOCAL 05/01/1994 $121.70 

76390 MAGNETIC RESONANCE SPECTROSCOPY 01/01/2000 $376.61 

76393 MR GUID NEED PLACE;RADIOLOG SUPERV 01/01/2001 $397.27 

76400 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING,BONE MARROW 07/01/1989 $399.40 

76497 CT PROCEDURE 07/01/2003 $148.33 

76498 MRI PROCEDURE 07/01/2003 $77.49 

76499 UNLISTED DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGIC PROCEDURE 01/01/1985 $50.00 

76500 ECHOENCEPHALOGRAPHY A-MODE DIENCEPH MIDL 01/01/1986 $30.00 

76505 ECHOENCEPHAL.COMPLETE,A-MODE 01/01/1986 $30.00 

76506 ECHOENCEOPHALOGRAPHY 07/01/1990 $51.70 

76510 OPTHALMIC ULTRA DIAG B-SCAN A-SCAN 01/01/2005 $131.28 

76511 ECHOGR.OPHTHAL.W.AMPLIT.QUANT.A-MODE 07/01/1989 $86.50 

76512 ECHOGRAPH.OPHTHAL.CONTACT SCAN B-MODE 07/01/1989 $91.80 

76513 OPHTHALMIC ULTRASOUND IMMER B SCAN 07/01/1989 $91.80 

76514 OPHTHLMC ULTRASND ECHGRPH DX CRNL PACHYM 01/01/2004 $8.99 

76516 ECHOGRAPHY OPHTHALMIC BIOMETRY,A-MODE 07/01/1989 $54.10 

76517 OPTHALMIC BIOMETRY 01/01/1985 $50.00 

76519 OPTHALMIC BIOMETRY, INTRAOCULAR LENS 01/01/1985 $75.00 

76529 OPHTHALMIC ULTRASOUND FOR.BODY LOCALIZAT 07/01/1989 $54.10 

76536 ECHOGRAPHY SOFT TISSUES OF HEAD + NECK 07/01/1989 $59.20 

76604 ECHOGRAPHY CHEST B-SCAN INCL MEDIASTINUM 05/01/1979 $103.00 

76610 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY CARDIAC VALVE(S) M-MODE 01/01/1986 $35.00 

76620 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY,M-MODE,COMPLETE 01/01/1986 $42.00 

76625 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY,M-MODE,LIMITED 01/01/1986 $42.00 

76627 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY REAL TIME SCAN COMPLETE 01/01/1986 $100.00 

76628 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY REAL TIME SCAN LIMITED 01/01/1986 $24.00 

76629 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY,M-MODE AND REAL TIME 01/01/1985 $125.00 

76630 ECHOGRAPHY PLEURAL EFUSION A-MODE 01/01/1986 $25.00 
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76632 DOPPLER ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY 07/01/1990 $67.20 

76640 ECHOGRAPHY BREAST,A-MODE 01/01/1986 $30.00 

76645 ECHOGRAPHY BREAST,SCAN B-MODE 01/01/2000 $51.81 

76700 ECHOGRAPHY,SCAN B-MODE,ABD.COM.SURV.STDY 01/01/2000 $88.71 

76705 ECHOGRAPHY,SCAN B-MODE,ABDOMEN,LIMITED 07/01/1990 $71.60 

76770 ECHOGRAPHY RETROPER COMPLETE 01/01/2000 $86.07 

76775 ECHOGRAPHY RETROPERITONEAL B-SCAN LIMITD 07/01/1990 $44.20 

76776 US,TRANSPL,KIDNEY,R-T IMG + DUPLEX DOP 01/01/2007 $105.84 

76778 ECHOGRAPHY, KIDNEY BSCAN 05/01/1990 $104.00 

76780 ECHOGRAPHY SCAN B-MODE URINARY BLADDER 01/01/1986 $35.00 

76800 ECHO EXAM SPINAL CANAL 07/01/1990 $83.00 

76805 ECHOGRAPHY PELVIC B-SCAN COMPLETE 07/01/1990 $95.70 

76810 ECHOGRAPHY SCAN B-MODE FETAL AGE DETERM 01/01/1986 $30.00 

76815 ECHOGRAPHY,SCAN B-MODE,FETAL GROWTH RATE 07/01/1989 $51.60 

76820 ECHOGRAPHY SCAN B-MODE PLACENTA LOCALIZ 01/01/1986 $50.00 

76825 ECHOGR FETAL 2D IMAGE W/WO M MODE 10/07/1991 $66.00 

76830 ECHO EXAM, TRANSVAGINAL 01/01/2000 $71.68 

76835 ECHOGRAPHY B-MODE ECTOPIC PREG DIAG 01/01/1986 $30.00 

76855 ECHOGRAPHY PELVIC AREA DOPPLER 05/01/1979 $92.50 

76856 ECHOGRAPHY PELVIC REAL TIME 01/01/2000 $71.68 

76857 ECHOGRAPHY,PELVIC-LIMITED/FU 07/01/1990 $36.00 

76870 ECHOGRAPHY,SCROTUM AND CONTENTS 07/01/1990 $60.80 

76872 ECHO EXAM OF PROSTATE 07/01/1990 $60.80 

76880 ECHOGRAPHY EXTREMITY B-SCAN 07/01/1990 $63.10 

76881 ULTRASOUND, EXTREMITY, NONVASCULAR, REAL-TIME IMAG 01/01/2011 $52.69 

76882 US XTR NON-VASC LMTD 01/01/2011 $14.05 

76885 ECHOGRAPHY OF INFANT HIPS DYNAMIC 07/01/2000 $73.12 

76886 ECHOGRAPHY OF INFANT HIPS,LIMITED,STAT 01/01/2000 $65.17 

76925 PERIPHERAL IMAGING B-SCAN DOPPLER 07/01/1990 $62.10 

76926 ECHOG, HEAD, TRUNK, VASC. SYSTEM 03/31/1992 $62.10 

76930 PERICARDIOCENTESIS SUPERVIS INTERPRET 07/01/1988 $62.80 

76932 ECHO GUIDE FOR HEART BIOPSY 07/01/1990 $62.80 

76934 ULTRASONIC GUIDE THORACENTESIS SUP IN 07/01/1988 $62.80 

76937 ULTRASOUND GUIDANCE VASC ACCESS US EVAL 01/01/2004 $25.02 

76938 ULTRASON GUIDE CYST/RENAL ASPIR  SUP IN 07/01/1988 $62.80 

76939 ULTRASONIC GUIDE CYST ASPIRATE COMP PROC 01/01/1986 $99.50 

76940 US GUIDANCE&MONITORNG VISCRAL TISS ABLTN 01/01/2004 $123.95 

76942 ULTRASONIC GUIDE NEEDLE BIOPSY SUP IN 12/31/1999 $71.00 

76943 ULTRASONIC GUIDE NEEDLE BIOPSY COMP PROC 07/01/1990 $92.00 
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76946 ULTRASONIC GUIDE AMNIOCENTESIS SUP IN 07/01/1989 $62.80 

76947 ULTRASONIC GUIDE AMNIOCENTESIS COMP PROC 04/01/1980 $83.20 

76948 ULTRASONIC GUID. ASPIR. OUA SUPER INTER. 07/01/1989 $62.80 

76950 ECHOGRAPY-PLACE RADIATION FIELDS B MODE 07/01/1988 $126.10 

76960 ULTRASON.GUIDANCE-PLACE RADIATION FIELDS 07/01/1988 $104.80 

76970 ULTRASOUND STUDY FOLLOW UP 07/01/1989 $31.30 

76986 ECHOGRAPHY INTRA OPERATIVE 07/01/1989 $10.80 

76998 ULTRASONIC GUIDANCE, INTRAOPERATIVE 01/01/2007 $117.95 

76999 UNLISTED ULTRASOUND PROCEDURE 01/01/1985 $75.00 

77001 FLOR GID, CENTRL VAD PLMT,REPLCMT/RMVL 01/01/2007 $79.04 

77002 FLUOROSCOPIC GUIDANCE NEEDLE PLACEMENT 01/01/2007 $46.49 

77003 FLUOROGUIDE FOR SPINEINJECTION 07/01/2008 $41.65 

77011 CT GUIDANCE, STEREOTACTIC LOCALIZATION 07/01/2008 $303.90 

77012 CT GUIDANCE FOR NEEDLE PLACEMENT 07/01/2008 $135.65 

77013 CT GUIDE FOR TISSUE ABLATION 01/01/2007 $399.50 

77014 CT GUIDANCE RADIATION THERAPY PLACEMENT 07/01/2008 $133.02 

77021 MR GUIDANCE NEEDLE PLACEMENT 01/01/2007 $292.63 

77071 X-RAY STRESS VIEW PERFORMED BY PHYSICIAN 01/01/2007 $32.00 

77072 BONE AGE STUDIES 01/01/2007 $15.86 

77073 BONE LENGTH STUDIES 01/01/2007 $25.16 

77074 RADIOLOGIC EXAM,OSSEOUS SURVEY,LIMITED 01/01/2007 $48.68 

77075 RADIOLOGIC EXAM, OSSEOUS SURVEY, COMPLETE 01/01/2007 $71.93 

77076 RADIOLOGIC EXAM,OSSEOUS SURVEY, INFANT 01/01/2007 $70.01 

77077 JOINT SURVEY, SINGLE VIEW, 2/? JOINTS 01/01/2007 $26.80 

77078 CT BONE DENSITY STUDY, 1+SITS AXIAL SKEL 01/01/2007 $126.62 

77079 CT BONE DENSITY STUDY, 1+SITS PERIPHRAL 01/01/2007 $25.98 

77080 DXA BONE DENSITY STUDY, 1+ SITS AXIAL SKEL 01/01/2007 $30.36 

77081 DXA BONE DENSITY STUDY, 1+ SITS PERIPHAL 01/01/2007 $25.16 

77082 DXA BONE DENITY STUDY VERTEBRAL FRACTR 01/01/2007 $16.68 

77083 RADIOGRAPHIC ABSORPTIOMETRY, 1+ SITES 01/01/2007 $16.41 

77084 MRI, BONE MARROW BLOOD SUPPLY 01/01/2007 $413.51 

77261 RADIATION TREAT PLANNING SIMPLE 07/01/1990 $78.00 

77262 RADIATION TREAT PLANNING INTERMEDIATE 09/01/1981 $100.00 

77263 RADIATION TREAT PLANNING 07/01/1990 $176.00 

77275 RADIOTHER SETTING OF EACH TREATMENT PORT 05/01/1979 $25.00 

77280 THERPAUTIC RADIOLOGY SIMULATION 07/01/1990 $127.00 

77285 INTERMEDIATE 07/01/1990 $200.00 

77290 COMPLEX 07/01/1990 $252.00 

77295 SET RADIATION THERAPY FIELD 01/01/1997 $928.06 
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77300 RADIAT THERAPY CENT AXIS DEPTH DOSE COMP 07/01/1990 $69.00 

77301 INTENSITY MOD RADIOTHERAPY PLAN 07/01/2008 $1,327.51 

77305 Teletherapy, isodose plan; simple 07/01/1990 $86.10 

77310 TELETHERAPY,ISODOSE PLAN;INTERMEDIATE 07/01/1989 $115.50 

77315 RADIAT THERAPY ISODOSE PLAN COMPLEX 07/01/1989 $141.70 

77321 SPECIAL TELETHERAPY PORT PLAN 01/01/2000 $153.37 

77326 BRACHYTHERAPY, ISODOSE CALCULATION 01/01/1985 $80.00 

77327 INTERMEDIATE 07/01/1989 $115.50 

77328 COMPLEX 07/01/1989 $141.70 

77331 SPECIAL DOSIMETRY 01/01/1985 $90.00 

77332 TRTMT,DEVICES DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION 01/01/1985 $50.00 

77333 INTERMEDIATE 07/01/1990 $98.90 

77334 COMPLEX 07/01/1990 $152.00 

77336 CONT.MED.RAD.PHYSICS CONSULT.,INC.QUAL. 07/01/1989 $27.00 

77370 SPECIAL MEDICAL RADIATION PHYSICS CONSUL 01/01/1985 $45.00 

77400 DAILY RADIAT MANAGEMENT SIMPLE 07/01/1990 $62.00 

77401 RAD TREAT DELIVERY, SUPERFICIAL 01/01/1997 $47.19 

77402 RAD TREAT, SING TREAT AREA UP 5 MEV 01/01/2000 $50.50 

77405 DAILY RADIAT MANAGEMENT INTERMEDIATE 11/01/1983 $40.00 

77408 RAD TREAT 2 AREAS,3+PORTS,6-10MEV 05/01/1994 $50.80 

77410 DAILY RADIAT MANAGEMENT COMPLEX 07/01/1990 $99.00 

77412 RAD TREAT, 3 AREAS,CUST PORTS TO 5 MEV 05/01/1994 $62.10 

77413 RADIATION TX 3 OR MORE AREAS 01/01/2000 $66.52 

77415 RADIATION TREATMENT PORT VERIFICAT FILMS 07/01/1990 $23.00 

77417 THERAPEUTIC RAD PORT FILMS 01/01/1997 $15.70 

77418 INTENSITY MOD TREATMENT 07/01/2008 $479.51 

77420 WEEKLY RADIATION MANAGEMENT SIMPLE 07/01/1990 $314.00 

77421 STEROSCOPIC X-RAY GUIDANCE 01/01/2006 $108.82 

77425 WEEKLY RADIATION MANAGEMENT INTERMEDIATE 07/01/1990 $402.00 

77427 WEEKLY RADIATION MANAGEMENT COMPLEX 01/01/2000 $496.00 

77430 WEEKLY RADIATION MANAGEMENT COMPLEX 07/01/1990 $496.00 

77431 RADIATION THERAPY MGT 09/03/1991 $42.60 

77432 STEREOTACTIC RADIATION TRMT 05/01/1994 $357.80 

77465 DAILY ORTHOVOLTAGE EXTERNAL TREATMENT 05/01/1979 $26.00 

77470 SPECIAL TREATMENT PROCEDURE 04/13/1989 $399.00 

77499 UNLISTED PROCEDURE,THERAPEUTIC RADIOLOGY 01/01/1985 $0.00 

77500 RADIUM APPLICATION SUPERFICIAL PLAQUE 01/01/1986 $100.00 

77600 RADIAT TREAT AID WEDGE FILTER DESIGN FAB 05/01/1979 $152.00 

77605 RADIAT TREAT AID BOLUS DESIGN FABRICATON 07/01/1989 $126.60 
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77610 RADIAT TREAT AID FIELD BLOCK DESIGN FABR 05/01/1979 $190.00 

77615 RADIAT TREAT AID COMPENS FILT DESG FABRC 05/01/1979 $253.00 

77620 HYPERTHERMIA GENERATED BY INTRACAV PROBE 07/01/1989 $126.60 

77625 RADIAT TREAT AID STENTS/BITE BLOCKS 05/01/1979 $126.00 

77630 PROVISION EXTERN COMPEN SHLD RADIUM SORC 05/01/1979 $190.00 

77761 INTRACAVITARY RADIOELEM APPL:SIMPLE 01/01/1985 $100.00 

77762 INTERMEDIATE 01/01/1985 $150.00 

77763 INTER RADIOELEMENT APPL: SIMPLE 01/01/1985 $175.00 

77776 COMPLEX 01/01/1985 $100.00 

77777 INTERMEDIATE 01/01/1985 $150.00 

77778 COMPLEX 01/01/1985 $175.00 

77784 OVER 12 SOURCE POSITIONS OR CATHETERS 01/01/1991 $116.00 

77789 SURFACE APPL OF RADIOELEMENT 01/01/1985 $50.00 

77790 SUPV,HANDLING LOADING OF RADIOELEMENT 01/01/1985 $55.00 

78000 THYROID UPTAKE SINGLE DETERMINATION 07/01/1990 $62.30 

78001 THYROID UPTAKE MULTIPLE DETERMINATIONS 07/01/1989 $43.30 

78003 THYROID STIMULATION SUPPRESSION 07/01/1989 $52.50 

78005 RADIOIODINE UPTAKE W SCANNING/IMAGING 01/01/1986 $35.00 

78006 THYROID IMAGING UPTAKE SINGLE DETERMINAT 07/01/1990 $107.40 

78007 THYROID IMAGING UPTAKE MULTIPLE DETERMIN 07/01/1989 $106.40 

78010 THYROID IMAGING ONLY 07/01/1990 $63.80 

78011 NUCLEAR MEDICINE DIAGNOSTIC 07/01/1989 $102.80 

78014 THYROID IMAGING W/BLOOD FLOW 01/01/2013 $167.53 

78015 THYROID CA METASTASES IMAGING NECK CHEST 04/01/1980 $191.00 

78016 THYROID CA METAST IMAGING NECK CHST STUD 04/01/1980 $191.00 

78017 MULTIPLE AREAS 07/01/1989 $107.40 

78018 WHOLE BODY 01/01/2000 $190.23 

78020 THYROID CARCINOMA METASTASES UPTAKE 01/01/2000 $40.00 

78070 PARATHYROID IMAGING 07/01/1989 $62.20 

78075 ADRENAL IMAGING 04/01/1980 $77.00 

78102 BONE MARROW IMAGING LIMITED AREA 07/01/1988 $131.40 

78103 BONE MARROW IMAGING MULTIPLE AREAS 04/01/1980 $191.00 

78104 BONE MARROW IMAGING WHOLE BODY 04/01/1980 $191.00 

78110 ISOTOPE STUDY, PLASMA VOLUME, SING.SAMP. 07/01/1988 $172.00 

78111 ISOTOPE STUDY, PLASMA VOLUME,MULTIP SAMP 07/01/1988 $160.00 

78120 ISOTOPE STUDY, RED CELL VOLUME- 1 SAMPLE 07/01/1988 $164.60 

78121 ISOTOPE STUDY, RED CELL VOL.MULTIP.SAMP. 07/01/1988 $175.20 

78122 WHOLE BLOOD VOLUME DETERMINATION 07/01/1989 $241.30 

78130 ISOTOPE STUDY/RED CELL SURVIVAL-RADIOCH 07/01/1988 $152.40 
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78135 RED CELL SURVIVAL STUDY SPLEN/HEPAT SEQU 07/01/1988 $189.20 

78140 RED CELL SPLENIC/HEPATIC SEQUESTRATION 07/01/1988 $43.80 

78160 PLASMA RADIOIRON TURNOVER RATE 07/01/1988 $148.90 

78162 RADIOIRON ORAL ABSORPTION 07/01/1988 $144.20 

78170 RED CELL STUDY, W RADIOIRON 07/01/1988 $204.90 

78172 CHETABLE IRON FOREST OF TOTAL BODY IRON 07/01/1988 $204.90 

78185 SPLEEN IMAGING ONLY 07/01/1992 $73.90 

78186 SPLEEN IMAGING ONLY STAT W VASCULAR FLOW 04/01/1980 $92.00 

78191 PLATELET SURVIVAL 07/01/1989 $95.10 

78192 WHITE BLOOD CELL LOCALIZE LIMITED SCAN 07/01/1988 $204.90 

78193 WHITE BLOOD CELL LOCALIZE WHOLE BODY 07/01/1989 $254.00 

78195 LYMPHATICS AND LYMPH GLANDS IMAGING 04/01/1980 $110.00 

78200 RADIONUCLIDE STUDY CIRCULATION TIME 01/01/1986 $25.00 

78201 LIVER IMAGING STATIC 07/01/1989 $84.50 

78202 LIVER IMAGING W VASCULAR FLOW 07/01/1989 $116.00 

78205 LIVER IMAGING 07/01/1989 $136.80 

78215 LIVER AND SPLEEN IMAGING STATIC 07/01/1990 $118.80 

78216 LIVER SPLEEN IMAGING W VASCULAR FLOW 07/01/1990 $116.40 

78220 LIVER FUNCTION W SERIAL IMAGES 07/01/1990 $130.40 

78223 HEPATOBILIARY DUCTAL SYSTEM IMAGING 07/01/1990 $126.60 

78225 LIVER LUNG STUDY IMAGING 04/01/1980 $104.00 

78227 HEPATOBILIARY SYSTEM IMAGE W/DRUG 01/01/2012 $221.03 

78230 SALIVARY GLAND IMAGING STATIC 07/01/1988 $120.00 

78231 SALIVARY GLAND IMAGING W SERIAL VIEWS 07/01/1988 $120.00 

78232 SALIVARY GLAND FUNCTION STUDY 07/01/1988 $120.00 

78258 ESOPHAGEAL MOTILITY 07/01/1989 $146.00 

78261 GASTRIC MUCOSA IMAGING 07/01/1989 $81.10 

78262 GASTROESOPHAGEAL REFLUX STUDY 07/01/1990 $180.90 

78264 GSTRIC EMPTYING STUDY 07/01/1990 $156.40 

78270 VITAMIN B12 ABSORPTION WO INTRINSIC FACT 07/01/1989 $100.40 

78271 VITAMIN B12 ABSORPTION W INTRINSIC FACT 07/01/1989 $187.10 

78272 VITAMIN B12 ABSORPTION STUDIES COMBINED 07/01/1989 $100.40 

78276 GASTROINT ASPIRATE BLOOD LOSS LOCAL 07/01/1989 $100.40 

78278 ACUTE GASTO BLOOD LOSS IMAGING 07/01/1989 $63.50 

78280 GASTROINTESTINAL BLOOD LOSS STUDY 07/01/1989 $63.50 

78282 GASTROINTESTINAL PROTEIN LOSS 07/01/1989 $75.10 

78290 BOWEL IMAGING 07/01/1989 $134.40 

78291 PERITONEAL-VENOUS SHUNT PATENCY 07/01/1990 $135.50 

78300 SCANNING-IMAGING,BONE, LIMITED AREA 07/01/1990 $92.50 
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78305 SCANNING-IMAGING,BONE, MULTIP AREA 07/01/1990 $120.70 

78306 SCANNING-IMAGING,BONE, TOT.PROFILE 01/01/2000 $156.28 

78310 BONE IMAGING--VASCULAR FLOW ONLY 07/01/1990 $58.10 

78315 BONE AND/OR JOINT IMAGING THREE PHASE ST 07/01/1991 $139.00 

78320 BONE IMAGING;TOMOGRAHIC 07/01/1989 $95.30 

78350 BONE DENSITY STUDY; SINGLE PHOTON ABSORB 01/01/1992 $57.90 

78351 BONE DENSITY DUAL PHOTON ABSORPTIOMETRY 07/01/1989 $60.30 

78380 JOINT IMAGING LIMITED AREA 07/01/1990 $24.80 

78381 JOINT IMAGING MULTIPLE AREAS 01/01/1986 $42.00 

78390 SCAN&IMAG-PARATHYROID GLANDS 01/01/1986 $25.00 

78402 CARDIAC BLOOD POOL IMAGING W VASCUL FLOW 04/01/1980 $68.00 

78403 CARDIAC BLD POOL IMAGE VENTRICULAR FUNCT 01/01/1986 $94.80 

78411 CARDIAC BLOOD POOL IMAGING TECHNIQUE 01/01/1985 $68.00 

78414 DETERMI VENTRCLR,EJECT,FRAC,W/PROBE TECH 07/01/1990 $147.20 

78418 MYOCARDIUM IMAGING,REGIONAL MYCOCARDIAL 01/01/1985 $55.00 

78420 MYCO IMAGING,W/QUANTITATIVE ELAV 01/01/1985 $25.00 

78422 FOR EVALUATION OF INFRACTION 01/01/1985 $32.00 

78424 REGIONAL MYOCARDIAL PERFUSION 01/01/1985 $40.00 

78425 CARDIAC REGURGITANT INDEX 01/01/1985 $20.00 

78428 CARDIAC SHUNT DETECTION 07/01/1988 $73.80 

78435 CARDIAC FLOW STUDY IMAGING 01/01/1986 $30.00 

78445 VASCULAR FLOW STUDY IMAGING 07/01/1989 $102.60 

78455 VENOUS THROMBOSIS STUDY 04/01/1980 $62.00 

78457 VENOUS THROMBOSIS IMAGING 07/01/1989 $121.50 

78458 BILATERAL 07/01/1989 $196.00 

78459 HEART MUSCLE IMAGING, PET 07/01/2003 $750.56 

78460 REGION. MYOCAR. PERFU. QUALIT. REST ONLY 07/01/1989 $154.90 

78461 REG. MYOCA. PER. QUAL. REST EXE. / PHAR. 07/01/1989 $192.40 

78464 REG. MYOCA. PER. TOMOGRA. REST ONLY 07/01/1992 $199.40 

78465 TOMO(SPECT) MULTI STUDIES,REST/STRESS/RE 01/01/2000 $394.55 

78466 MYOCARD. IMAG. INFARCT AVID AT REST QUAL 07/01/1989 $178.70 

78468 MYOCA. IMAG. INFAR. AVID; W/ FIRST PASS 07/01/1989 $178.70 

78469 MYOCA. IMAG. INFA. AVID;EMISS. COM. TOM. 07/01/1989 $178.70 

78470 CARDIAC OUTPUT 04/01/1980 $65.00 

78471 CARDIAC BLOOD POOL IMAG. EJECT FRAC 04/01/1990 $75.00 

78472 CARDIAC BLOOD POOL IMAGING 01/01/1992 $163.20 

78473 CAR BLD IMAG WALL MOTO EJECT 04/01/1992 $195.20 

78478 MYOCARD PERF MOTION QUAL/QUANT 01/01/2000 $69.58 

78480 MYOCARD PERF W/REJECT FRACTION 07/01/2008 $68.05 
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78481 CARD BLOOD IMAG., 1ST PASS TECH; SINGLE 01/01/1992 $146.30 

78485 CAR. BLD. POOL;LST TEC. WALL + EXEC PHAR 07/01/1989 $105.20 

78491 MYOCARDIAL IMAGING, PET 07/01/2003 $136.50 

78499 UNLISTED CARDVAS PROC DIAGNOSTIC NUCLEAR 01/01/1987 $250.00 

78580 PULMONARY PERFUSION IMAGING PARTICULATE 07/01/1990 $133.80 

78581 PULMONARY PERFUSION IMAGING GASEOUS 07/01/1988 $175.20 

78582 PULMON PERFUSION IMAG GASEOUS W VENTILAT 07/01/1989 $144.10 

78584 PULM PERFUSION IMAGING,REBREATH&WASHOUT 07/01/1989 $276.60 

78585 REBREAT&WASHOUT W/ORW/O SING BREATH 07/01/1989 $184.00 

78586 PULMON VENTILAT IMAG AEROSOL SINGLE PROJ 04/01/1980 $68.00 

78587 PULMON VENTILAT IMAG AEROSOL MULTIP PROJ 07/01/1989 $158.30 

78588 PULMONARY PERFUSION IMAGING 01/01/2007 $95.34 

78591 PULM,VENTIL,IMAGING GASEOUS,SINGLE BREAT 07/01/1989 $147.00 

78593 PULMON VENTILAT IMAG GAS REBREATH SINGLE 07/01/1989 $141.30 

78594 PULMON VENTILAT IMAG GAS REBREATH MULTIP 07/01/1989 $118.10 

78596 PULMONARY QUANT DIFF FUNCTION STUDY 05/01/1994 $219.90 

78597 LUNG PERFUSION DIFFERENTIAL 01/01/2012 $147.24 

78600 BRAIN IMAGING LIMITED PROCEDURE STATIC 01/01/2000 $99.55 

78601 BRAIN IMAGING LIMITED W VASCULAR FLOW 07/01/1989 $133.70 

78605 BRAIN IMAGING COMPLETE STATIC 01/01/1997 $112.37 

78606 BRAIN IMAGING COMPLETE W VASCULAR FLOW 07/01/1989 $172.20 

78607 BRAIN IMAGING COMPLETE STUD. FOMO. (ECT) 01/01/1997 $224.16 

78608 BRAIN IMAGING (PET) 01/01/1999 $325.00 

78610 BRAIN IMAGING VASCULAR FLOW STUDY ONLY 07/01/1990 $77.90 

78615 CEREBRAL BLOOD FLOW,INERT RADIO GAS WASH 07/01/1989 $29.50 

78630 CEREBROSPINAL FLUID FLOW IMAGING CISTERN 07/01/1990 $77.60 

78635 CEREBROSPINAL FLUID FLOW IMAG VENTRICUL 04/01/1980 $75.00 

78640 CEREBROSPINAL FLUID FLOW IMAG MYELOGRAPH 01/01/1986 $90.00 

78645 CEREBROSPINAL FLUID FLOW IMAG SHUNT EVAL 07/01/1990 $107.60 

78650 CEREBROSPINAL FLUID FLOW IMAG CSF LEAK 04/01/1980 $68.00 

78652 CSF LEAKAGE DETECT LOCALIZ. TOMOGRAPH. 07/01/1989 $27.70 

78655 EYE TUMOR IDENTIFICATN W RADIOPHOSPHORUS 04/01/1980 $113.00 

78660 DACRYOCYSTOGRAPHY LACRIMAL FLOW STUDY 07/01/1990 $147.70 

78700 KIDNEY IMAGING STATIC 07/01/1990 $126.40 

78701 KIDNEY IMAGING W VASCULAR FLOW 07/01/1989 $131.30 

78704 KIDNEY IMAGING W FUNCTION STUDY 07/01/1990 $143.30 

78707 KIDNEY IMAGING W VASCULAR FLOW FUNCTN ST 07/01/1990 $136.10 

78708 KIDNEY FLOW/IMAGE SINGLE STUDY 01/01/2000 $172.86 

78709 KIDNEY FLOW/IMAGE MULTIPLE STUDIES 01/01/1998 $170.23 
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78710 KIDNEY IMAGING (SPECT) 07/01/1989 $153.80 

78715 KIDNEY VASCULAR FLOW 07/01/1990 $39.10 

78720 KIDNEY FUNCTION STUDY 05/01/1979 $25.00 

78725 KIDNEY FUNCTION STUDY CLEARANCE 07/01/1990 $181.70 

78726 KIDNEY FUNCTION PHARM INTERV 07/01/1989 $182.00 

78727 KIDNEY TRANSPLANT EVALUATION 07/01/1988 $229.00 

78730 URINARY BLADDER RESIDUAL STUDY 07/01/1988 $105.10 

78740 URETERAL REFLUX STUDY 07/01/1990 $91.50 

78760 TESTICULAR IMAGING 07/01/1989 $118.50 

78761 WITH VASCULAR FLOW 07/01/1990 $99.70 

78770 PLACENTA IMAGING 05/01/1979 $20.00 

78775 PLACENTA LOCALIZATION 05/01/1979 $20.00 

78799 UNLISTED GENITOURINARY PROC,DIAN,NUC,MED 01/01/1985 $50.00 

78800 TUMOR LOCALIZATION LIMITED AREA 05/01/1979 $112.50 

78801 TUMOR LOCALIZATION MULTIPLE AREAS 05/01/1979 $140.00 

78802 TUMOR LOCALIZATION WHOLE BODY 07/01/1989 $212.10 

78803 TUMOR LOCALIZATON (SPECT) 07/01/1988 $350.40 

78804 RADIOPHARM LCL TUMOR WHL BDY 2+IMAG DAYS 01/01/2004 $161.33 

78805 ABCESS LOCALIZATION,LIMITED AREA 07/01/1989 $68.30 

78806 WHOLE BODY 07/01/1990 $262.30 

78810 TUMOR IMAGING, PET 04/01/2004 $1,647.00 

78811 TUMOR IMAGING PET LIMITED AREA 01/01/2005 $625.30 

78813 TUMOR IMAGING PET WHOLE BODY 01/01/2005 $799.60 

78814 TUMOR IMAGING PET W/CT LIMITED AREA 01/01/2005 $875.40 

78815 TUMOR IMAG PET W/CT SKULL BASE-MIDTHIGH 01/01/2005 $966.40 

78816 TUMOR IMAGING PET W/CT WHOLE BODY 01/01/2005 $989.10 

78890 GENERATE AUTO. DATA, SIMPLE, INTERP 07/01/1990 $57.50 

78891 GENERATE AUTO.DATA,COMPLEX,INTERP 07/01/1990 $86.80 

78990 RADIONUCLIDES, DIAGNOSTIC PROVISION 07/01/1989 $75.50 

78999 UNLISTED MISC. PROC. NUC. MED. 01/01/1988 $50.00 

79000 NUCLEAR HYPERTHYROID THER INIT W EVAL PT 07/01/1990 $175.20 

79001 NUCLEAR HYPERTHYROID THER SUBS EA VISIT 07/01/1989 $109.20 

79005 RADIOPHARM THERAPY ORAL ADMINISTRATION 01/01/2005 $152.80 

79020 RADIONUCL THYROID SUPPRESS EVALUATE PATN 07/01/1989 $175.20 

79030 RADIONUCL ABLATION THYROID FOR CARCINOMA 07/01/1989 $269.20 

79035 RADIONUCL THERAPY THYROID CARCIN METASTA 07/01/1989 $269.20 

79100 RADIONUCL THER POLYCYTHEM LEUKEMIA EA TR 07/01/1989 $269.20 

79101 RADIOPHARM THERAPY INTRAVENOUS ADMIN 01/01/2005 $159.47 

79110 RADIONUCLIDE THER POLYCYTHEMIA VERA 01/01/1986 $125.00 
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79120 RADIONUC THER HEMATOLOG&LYMPHOID MALIG 01/01/1986 $125.00 

79200 RADIONUC.THERAPY INTRACAVITARY 01/01/2000 $155.63 

79300 RADIONUC.THERAPY INTERSTITIAL 01/01/1997 $155.63 

79400 RADIONUC.THERAPY METASTAT.CARCINOMA/BONE 07/01/1989 $74.40 

79403 RADPHRM THR RADLBLD MNOCLN ANTBDY KIV INJ 01/01/2004 $205.45 

79420 INTRAVASCULAR RADIONUCL PARTICULATE THER 07/01/1988 $77.60 

79440 INTRA-ARTIC,RADIONUCLIDE THERP 01/01/2000 $155.37 

79445 RADIOPHARM THERAPY INTRA-ARTERIAL ADMIN 01/01/2005 $178.88 

79500 RADIONUCLIDE THERAPY MISCELLANEOUS PROC 01/01/1986 $145.00 

79900 PROVISION OF THERAPTC RADIONUCLIDE 07/01/1989 $246.90 

79999 UNLISTED NUCLEAR MEDICINE PROCEDURE 01/01/1977 $150.00 

80002 AUTOMATED MULTICHANNEL TEST;1 OR 2 CL CH 11/01/1992 $6.40 

80003 3 TESTS-LAB.PROFILE 07/01/1993 $6.40 

80004 4 TESTS-LAB.PROFILE 07/01/1993 $6.40 

80005 5 TESTS-LAB.PROFILE 07/01/1971 $10.00 

80006 6 TESTS-LAB.PROFILE 07/01/1993 $7.70 

80007 7 TESTS-LAB.PROFILE 07/01/1993 $9.00 

80008 8 TESTS-LAB.PROFILE 07/01/1971 $16.00 

80009 9 TESTS-LAB.PROFILE 07/01/1971 $18.00 

80010 10 TESTS-LAB.PROFILE 07/01/1993 $12.80 

80011 11 TESTS-LAB PROFILE 07/01/1971 $22.00 

80012 12 TESTS-LAB PROFILE 07/01/1993 $13.40 

80016 13-16 CLINICAL CHEMISTRY TESTS 07/01/1990 $16.90 

80018 17-18 CLINICAL CHEMISTRY TESTS 07/01/1990 $16.90 

80019 19 OR MORE CLINICAL CHEMISTRY TESTS 07/01/1990 $22.80 

80031 THER QUANT DRUG MONIT BLOOD ONE DRUG 07/01/1990 $30.00 

80032 TWO DRUGS MEASURED 01/01/1982 $45.00 

80033 THREE DRUGS MEASURED 01/01/1982 $65.00 

80034 FOUR DRUGS OR MORE MEASURED 01/01/1982 $100.00 

80040 SERUM RADIOMUNO FOR CIRCUL ANTIBOTIC LEV 01/01/1985 $54.60 

80048 BASIC METABOLIC PANEL 01/01/2000 $8.73 

80049 BASIC METABOLIC PANEL 01/01/1998 $8.70 

80051 ELECTROLYTE PANEL 01/01/1998 $6.20 

80053 COMPREHENSIVE METABOLIC PANEL 01/01/2000 $14.61 

80054 COMPREHENSIVE METABOLIC PANEL 01/01/1998 $12.40 

80058 HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL 01/01/1991 $18.10 

80059 HEPATITIS PANEL 07/01/1993 $53.20 

80060 HYPERTENSION PANEL 01/01/1991 $17.90 

80061 LIPID PROFILE 01/01/1991 $44.10 
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80062 CARDIAC EVAL. PANEL TESTS 01/01/1988 $12.20 

80064 CARDIAC INJURY W/CREATINE (CPK)/(LDH) 01/01/1991 $32.50 

80069 RENAL FUNCTION PANEL 01/01/2000 $12.00 

80070 THYROID PANEL 07/01/1990 $22.60 

80072 ARTHRITIS PANEL 07/01/1993 $37.40 

80073 RENAL PANEL 01/01/1991 $20.00 

80076 HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL 01/01/2000 $8.73 

80090 TORCH ANTIBODY PANEL 01/01/1993 $85.40 

80091 THYROID PANEL 07/01/1993 $19.30 

80092 THROID PANEL WITH TSH 07/01/1993 $44.10 

80100 DRUG SCREEN;MULTIPL DRUG CL, EA 05/01/1993 $11.30 

80101 DRUG SCREEN;SGL DRUG CL, EA CL 05/01/1993 $20.80 

80102 DRUG, CONFIRM., EA PROC 05/01/1993 $19.80 

80150 AMIKACIN 05/01/1993 $22.20 

80152 AMITRIPTYLINE 05/01/1993 $25.90 

80154 BENZODIAZEPINES 07/01/1993 $26.90 

80156 CARBAMAZEPINE 03/01/1993 $21.70 

80157 CARBAMAZEPINE;FREE 01/01/2001 $13.74 

80158 CYCLOSPORINE 04/01/1993 $27.40 

80160 DESIPRAMINE 07/01/1993 $26.00 

80162 DIGOXIN 07/01/1993 $20.00 

80164 DIPROPYLACETIC 07/01/1993 $12.50 

80166 DOXEPIN 07/01/1993 $22.60 

80168 ETHOSUXIMIDE 07/01/1993 $22.50 

80170 GENTAMICIN 07/01/1993 $23.50 

80172 GOLD 07/01/1993 $23.40 

80174 IMIPRAMINE 07/01/1993 $23.00 

80176 LIDOCAINE 07/01/1993 $21.40 

80182 NORTRPTYLINE 07/01/1993 $12.50 

80184 PHENOBARBITAL 07/01/1993 $12.20 

80185 PHENYTOIN;TOTAL 07/01/1993 $19.60 

80186 PHENYTOIN;FREE 07/01/1993 $22.00 

80188 PRIMIDONE 07/01/1993 $22.70 

80190 PROCAINAMIDE 07/01/1993 $24.10 

80192 PROCAINAMIDE;WITH METABOLITES 07/01/1993 $24.10 

80194 QUINIDINE 07/01/1993 $21.30 

80195 ASSAY OF SIROLIMUS 01/01/2006 $19.17 

80196 SALICYLATE 07/01/1993 $10.20 

80197 TACROLIMUS 01/01/1998 $18.97 
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80198 THEOPHYLLINE 01/01/1993 $20.80 

80200 TOBRMYCIN 07/01/1993 $23.40 

80201 TOPIRAMATE 01/01/2010 $15.99 

80202 VANCOMYCIN 07/01/1993 $12.50 

80299 QUANTITATION OF DRUG,NES 01/01/2000 $14.63 

80402 ACTH STIMULATION PANEL 01/01/1998 $120.14 

80428 GROWTH HORMONE PANEL 01/01/1998 $92.16 

80500 CLNCL PATH CONSUL,LIMIT,W/O REV OF PAT 01/01/1985 $25.00 

80502 COMPRE, FOR A COMPLEX DIAGNOSTIC PROBLEM 01/01/1985 $25.00 

80713 HALOPERIDOL 01/01/2001 $20.12 

81000 URINALYSIS,ROUTINE WITH MICROSCOPY 07/01/1990 $5.00 

81001 URINALYSIS,AUTO,WITH SCOPE 01/01/1996 $4.37 

81002 URINALYSIS ROUTINE WO.MICROSCOPY 01/01/2000 $3.26 

81003 URINALYSIS ROUTINE WO MICROSCOPY,AUTOMAT 07/01/1993 $2.50 

81004 URINALYSIS COMPONENTS SINGLE 07/01/1990 $2.70 

81005 URINALYSIS CHEMICAL QUALITATIVE 07/01/1993 $3.00 

81007 URINALYSIS;BACTERIA SCREEN,NON-CULT,KIT 07/01/1993 $4.00 

81010 URINALYSIS CONCENTRATION DILUTION TEST 10/01/1984 $3.20 

81011 URINALYSIS, WATER DEPRIVATION TEST 09/01/1980 $3.20 

81012 URINAL.,WATER DEPRIV.TEST W.VASOPRES.RES 10/01/1984 $4.00 

81015 URINALYSIS MICROSCOPIC 07/01/1990 $4.80 

81020 URINALYSIS TWO OR THREE GLASS TEST 10/01/1984 $4.00 

81025 URINE PREG TEST,VISUAL COLOR COMPARISON 07/01/1993 $9.80 

81030 URINA QUANT SEDI ANA QUANT PROTE ADDI CO 07/01/1990 $8.80 

81050 VOLUME MEASUREMENT,TIME COLLECT,EACH 07/01/1993 $4.30 

81099 UNLISTED URINALYSIS PROCEDURE 01/01/1991 $15.00 

81200 ASPA GENE ANALYSIS, COMMON VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $75.00 

81201 APC GENE ANALYSIS, FULL GENE SEQUENCE 12/31/2013 $100.00 

81202 APC GENE ANALYSIS, KNOWN FAMILIAL VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $75.00 

81203 APC GENE ANALYSIS, DUPLICATION/DELETION VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $100.00 

81205 BCKDHB GENE ANALYSIS, COMMON VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $100.00 

81206 BCR/ABL1 TRANSLOCATION ANALYSIS, MAJOR BREAKPOINT 12/31/2014 $178.95 

81207 BCR/ABL1 TRANSLOCATION ANALYSIS, MINOR BREAKPOINT 12/31/2014 $158.07 

81208 BCR/ABL1 TRANSLOCATION ANALYSIS, OTHER BREAKPOINT 12/31/2014 $175.54 

81209 BLM GENE ANALYSIS, 2281DEL6INS7 VARIANT 12/31/2013 $45.00 

81210 BRAF GENE ANALYSIS, V600E VARIANT 12/31/2014 $143.40 

81220 CFTR GENE ANALYSIS; COMMON VARIANTS 08/11/2016 $640.00 

81221 CFTR GENE ANALYSIS; KNOWN FAMILIAL VARIANTS 01/01/2013 $75.00 

81222 CFTR GENE ANALYSIS; DUPLICATION/DELETION VARIANTS 01/01/2013 $100.00 



EI TREATMENT SERVICE CODES BY CATEGORY OF SERVICE 

FROM DATE FEE 

Last updated October 5, 2020 Page 33 of 103 

 

 

 

43 BASIC PHYSICIAN SERVICES  

81223 CFTF GENE ANALYSIS; FULL GENE SEQUENCE 12/31/2013 $960.00 

81224 CFTR GENE INTRON POLY 12/31/2013 $65.00 

81225 CYP2C 19 GENE COM VARIANT 12/31/2014 $233.44 

81226 CYP2D6 GENE COM VARIANT 12/31/2014 $361.27 

81228 CYTOGEN MICROARRAY COPY NMB 12/31/2013 $100.00 

81229 CYTOGEN MICROARRAY COPY NO&SNJ 12/21/2013 $540.00 

81235 EQFR GENE COM VARIANTS 12/31/2014 $264.01 

81240 F2 GENE ANALYSIS, 20210G>A VARIANT 12/31/2014 $53.70 

81241 F5 GENE ANALYSIS, LEIDEN VARIANT 12/31/2014 $66.70 

81242 FANCC GENE ANALYSIS, COMMON VARIANT 12/31/2013 $65.00 

81243 FMR1 GENE ANALYSIS; EVAL TO DETECT ABNORMAL ALLELE 12/31/2013 $50.00 

81244 FMR1 GENE ANALYSIS, CHARACTERIZATION OF ALLELES 12/31/2013 $80.00 

81245 FLT3 GENE ANALYSIS, INTERNAL TANDEM DUP VARIANTS 12/31/2014 $132.74 

81246 FLT3 GENE ANALYSIS 01/01/2015 $132.74 

81250 G6PC GENE ANALYSIS, COMMON VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $75.00 

81251 GBA GENE ANALYSIS, COMMON VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $75.00 

81252 GJB2 GENE ANALYSIS; FULL GENE SEQUENCE 12/31/2013 $100.00 

81253 GJB2 GENE ANALYSIS; KNOWN FAMILIAL VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $55.00 

81254 GJB6 GENE ANALYSIS; COMMON VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $30.00 

81255 HEXA GENE ANALYSIS, COMMON VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $75.00 

81256 HFE GENE ANALYSIS, COMMON VARIANTS 12/31/2014 $71.34 

81257 HBA1/HBA2 GENE ANALYSIS, COMMON DELET AND VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $145.00 

81260 IKBKAP GENE ANALYSIS, COMMON VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $75.00 

81261 IGH@ GENE REARRANGEMENT ANALYSIS, AMP METHOD 12/31/2014 $216.09 

81262 IGH@ GENE REARRANGEMENT ANALYSIS, DIRECT PROBE 12/31/2014 $47.64 

81263 IGH@ VARIABLE REGION SOMATIC MUTATION ANALYSIS 12/31/2014 $321.43 

81264 IGK@ GENE REARRANGEMENT ANALYSIS, ABN CLONAL POP UL12/31/2014 $162.98 

81265 STR MARKERS SPECIMEN ANA 12/31/2014 $234.70 

81266 STR MARKERS SPECIMEN ANALYSIS ADD 12/31/2013 $100.00 

81267 CHIMERISM ANALYSIS NO CELL SELECTED 12/31/2014 $226.42 

81270 JAK2 GENE 12/31/2014 $100.05 

81275 KRAS GENE 12/31/2014 $157.98 

81280 LONG QT SYNDROME GENE ANALYSIS, FULL SEQ 12/31/2013 $100.00 

81281 LONG QT SYND GENE ANALYSIS, KNOWN FAMILIAL VAR 12/31/2013 $100.00 

81282 LONG QT SYNDROME GENE ANALYSIS DUP/DEL VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $100.00 

81288 MLH1 GENE 01/01/2015 $520.00 

81290 MCOLN GENE 12/31/2013 $75.00 

81291 MTHFR GENE ANALYSIS, COMMON VARIANTS 12/31/2014 $47.64 

81292 MLH1 GENE FULL SEQUENCE 12/31/2013 $520.00 
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81293 MLH1 GENE KNOWN VARIANTS 12/31/2014 $207.25 

81294 MLH1 GENE DUP/DELETION VARIANTS 12/31/2014 $171.61 

81295 MSH2 GENE FULL SEQUENCE 12/31/2014 $136.54 

81296 MSH2 GENE KNOW VARIANT 12/31/2014 $103.62 

81297 MSH2 GENE DUP/DELETION VARIANT 12/31/2014 $136.54 

81298 MSH6 GENE FULL SEQUENCE 12/31/2014 $259.05 

81299 MSH6 GENE KNOWN VARIANT 12/31/2014 $128.99 

81300 MSH6 GENE DUP/DELETION VARIANT 12/31/2014 $129.34 

81301 MICROSATELLITE INSTABILITY 12/31/2014 $316.03 

81302 MECP2 GENE ANALYSIS; FULL SEQUENCE ALALYSIS 01/01/2013 $100.00 

81303 MECP2 GENE ANALYSIS; KNOWN FAMILIAL VARIANT 12/31/2013 $95.00 

81304 MECP2 GENE ANALYSIS; DUP/DEL VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $65.00 

81310 NPM1 GENE ANALYSIS, EXON 12 VARIANTS 12/31/2014 $197.71 

81310 NPM1 GENE 12/31/2014 $197.71 

81313 PCA3/KLK3 ANTIGEN 01/01/2015 $240.00 

81315 PML/RARALPHA COM BREAKPOINT 12/31/2014 $240.00 

81316 PML/RARALPHA 1 BREAKPOINT 12/31/2014 $345.11 

81317 PMS2 GENE FULL SEQUENCE ANALYSIS 12/31/2014 $625.03 

81318 PMS2 GENE FAMILIAL VARIANT 12/31/2014 $147.69 

81319 PMS2 GENE DUP/DELETION VARIANT 12/31/2014 $177.33 

81322 PTEN GENE ANALYSIS, KNOWN FAMILIAL VARIANT 12/31/2013 $45.00 

81324 PMP22 GENE ANALYSIS; DUPLICATION/DELETION ANALYSIS 12/31/2013 $100.00 

81325 PMP22 GENE ANALYSIS, FULL SEQUENCE 12/31/2013 $100.00 

81326 PMP22 GENE ANALYSIS; KNOWN FAMILIAL VARIANT 12/31/2013 $75.00 

81330 SMPD1 GENE ANALYSIS, COMMON VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $75.00 

81331 SNRPN/UBE3A METHYLATION ANALYSIS 12/31/2013 $40.00 

81332 SERPINA1 GENE ANALYSIS, COMMON VARIANTS 12/31/2014 $47.64 

81340 TRB@ GENE REARRANGEMENT, AMP METHOD 12/31/2014 $228.02 

81341 TRB@ GENE REARRANGEMENT, DIRECT PROBE 12/31/2014 $54.12 

81342 TRB@ GENE REARRANGEMENT, ABN CLONAL POPULATIONS 12/31/2014 $219.92 

81350 UGT1A1 GENE ANALYSIS, COMMON VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $45.00 

81355 VKORC1 GENE ANALYSIS, COMMON VARIANTS 12/31/2013 $65.00 

81370 HLA I&II TYPING, LOW RESOLUTION 12/31/2014 $438.88 

81371 HLA I&II TYPING, VERIFICATION TYPING 12/31/2014 $262.69 

81372 HLA I TYPING, LOW RESOLUTION, COMPLETE 12/31/2014 $241.09 

81373 HLA I TYPING, ONE LOCUS 12/31/2014 $121.54 

81374 HLA I TYPING, ONE ANTIGEN 12/31/2013 $80.00 

81375 HLA II TYPING, LOW RESOLUTION 12/31/2014 $240.92 

81376 HLA II TYPING, ONE LOCUS 12/31/2014 $133.39 
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81378 HLA I & II TYPING, HIGH RESOLUTION 12/31/2014 $377.15 

81379 HLA I TYPING, HIGH RESOLUTION 12/31/2014 $366.03 

81380 HLA I TYPING, ONE LOCUS, HIGH RESOLUTION 12/31/2014 $193.45 

81382 HLA II TYPING, ONE LOCUS, HIGH RESOLUTION 12/31/2014 $134.98 

81383 HLA II TYPING, ONE ALLELE, HIGH RESOLUTION 12/31/2013 $120.00 

81400 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY, LEVEL 1 01/01/2013 $70.00 

81401 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY, LEVEL 2 01/01/2013 $80.00 

81402 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY, LEVEL 3 01/01/2013 $135.00 

81403 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY, LEVEL 4 01/01/2013 $190.00 

81404 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY, LEVEL 5 01/01/2013 $240.00 

81405 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY, LEVEL 6 01/01/2013 $360.00 

81406 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY, LEVEL 7 01/01/2013 $520.00 

81407 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY, LEVEL 8 01/01/2013 $960.00 

81408 MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY, LEVEL 9 01/01/2013 $1,755.00 

81410 AORTIC DYSFUNCTION/DILATION 01/01/2015 $360.00 

81411 AORTIC DYSFUNCTION/DILATION DUP/DEL 01/01/2015 $360.00 

81415 EXOME SEQUENCE ANALYSIS 01/01/2015 $190.00 

81416 EXOME SEQUENCE ANALYSIS 01/01/2015 $135.00 

81417 RE-EVAL OF PREVIOUSLY OBTAINED EXOME SEQUENCE 01/01/2015 $80.00 

81425 GENOME SEQUENCE ANALYSIS 01/01/2015 $190.00 

81427 RE-EVAL OF PREVIOUSLY OBTAINED GENOME SEQUENCE 01/01/2015 $80.00 

81430 HEARING LOSS SEQUENCE ANALYSIS 01/01/2015 $960.00 

81431 HEARING LOSS DUP/DEL ANALYSIS 01/01/2015 $80.00 

81435 HEREDITARY COLON CANCER 01/01/2015 $360.00 

81436 HEREDITARY COLON CANCER  DUP/DEL 01/01/2015 $150.00 

81440 NUCLEAR ENCODED MITOCHONDRIAL GENES 01/01/2015 $360.00 

81442 NOONAN SPECTRUM DISORDERS 01/01/2016 $520.00 

81445 TARGETED GENOMIC SEQ, SOLID ORGAN NEO 5-50 GENES 01/01/2015 $520.00 

81450 TARGETED GENOMIC SEQ, HEMATOLYMPH NEO 5-50 GENES   01/01/2015 $520.00 

81455 TARGET GENOMIC SEQ, SLD ORGAN OR HEM NEO >50 GENES 01/01/2015 $520.00 

81460 WHOLE MITOCHONDRIAL GENOME 01/01/2015 $80.00 

81465 WHOLE MITOCHONDRIAL GENOME LG. DELETION ANALYSIS 01/01/2015 $240.00 

81470 X-LINKED INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY 01/01/2015 $520.00 

81475 X-LINKED INTELLECT DISABILITY DUP/DEL 01/01/2015 $80.00 

81479 UNLISTED MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY 01/01/2015 $400.00 

82000 ACETALDEHYDE BLOOD 10/01/1984 $18.20 

82003 ACETAMINOPHEN URINE 07/01/1993 $27.40 

82005 ACETOACETIC ACID SERUM 10/01/1984 $5.50 

82009 ACETONE QUALITATIVE 07/01/1993 $4.40 
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82010 ACETONE QUANTITATIVE 10/01/1984 $11.90 

82011 ACETYLSALICYLIC ACID QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1990 $9.50 

82012 ACETYLSALICYLIC ACID QUALITATIVE 07/01/1990 $10.30 

82013 ACETYLCHOLINESTERASE 10/01/1984 $17.40 

82015 ACIDITY TITRATABLE URINE 10/01/1984 $57.00 

82016 ACYLCARITINES; QUALITATIVES, EACH 01/01/1999 $19.16 

82017 ACYLCARNITINES;QUANTITATIVE, EACH 01/01/1999 $23.31 

82024 ADRENOCORTICOTROPHIC HORMONE(ACTH) RIA 10/01/1984 $69.70 

82030 ADENOSINE 5 DIPHOSPHATE 5 MONOPHOSP BLOO 10/01/1984 $45.90 

82035 ADENOSINE 5 TRIPHOSPHATE 5 BLOOD 07/01/1971 $8.00 

82040 ALBUMIN, BLOOD 07/01/1990 $7.50 

82042 ALBUMIN URINE QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1990 $8.20 

82043 URINE;MICROALBUMIN,QUANT 07/01/1993 $10.00 

82044 URINE,MICROALBUMIN;SEMIQUANTITATIVE 07/01/1993 $10.00 

82055 ALCOHOL ETHANOL BLOOD CHEMICAL 10/01/1984 $17.50 

82060 ALCOHOL ETHANOL BLO BY GAS LIQU CHROMATO 10/01/1984 $11.90 

82065 ALCOHOL ETHAHOL URINE CHEMICAL 10/01/1984 $17.20 

82070 ALCOHOL BY GAS-LIQUID CHROMATOGRAPY 10/01/1984 $11.90 

82072 ALCOHOL(ETHANOL) GELATION 10/01/1984 $11.90 

82075 ALCOHOL, BREATH 07/01/1993 $15.10 

82076 ALCOHOL ISOPROPYL 10/01/1984 $11.90 

82078 ALCOHOL METHYL 10/01/1984 $11.90 

82085 ALDOLASE,BLOOD-KINETIC ULTRAVIOLET METH. 07/01/1990 $15.60 

82086 ALDOLASE BLOOD COLORIMETRIC 10/01/1984 $15.90 

82087 ALDOSTERONE DOUBLE ISOTOPE TECHNIQUE 10/01/1984 $54.30 

82088 ALDOSTERONE RIA BLOOD 07/01/1993 $59.00 

82089 ALDOSTERONE RIA URINE 10/01/1984 $54.30 

82091 ALDOSTERONE; SALINE INFUSION TEST 07/01/1993 $33.10 

82095 ALKALOIDS TISSUE SCREENING 07/01/1971 $8.00 

82096 ALKALOIDS TISSUE QUANTITIVE 07/01/1971 $10.00 

82100 ALKALOIDS URINE SCREENING 07/01/1971 $8.00 

82101 ALKALOIDS URINE QUANTITIVE 07/01/1993 $10.50 

82103 ALPHA-1-ANTITRYPSIN;TOTAL 07/01/1993 $18.90 

82104 ALPHA-1-ANTITRYPSIN;PHENOTYPE 07/01/1993 $20.60 

82108 ALUMINUM 07/01/1993 $35.70 

82112 AMIKACIN 05/25/1991 $22.50 

82126 AMINO ACID NITROGEN ALPHA 10/01/1984 $11.90 

82128 AMINO ACIDS QUALITATIVE 07/01/1993 $19.50 

82130 AMINO ACID URIN-CROMATOG.FRACT&QUANTIT. 07/01/1990 $120.50 
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82131 AMINO ACIDS,FRAC/QUANT,EACH 07/01/1993 $15.00 

82134 AMINOHIPPURATE PARA (PAH) 10/01/1984 $15.80 

82135 AMINOLEVULINIC ACID DELTA (ALA) 07/01/1993 $19.90 

82137 AMINOPHYLLINE 07/01/1990 $20.40 

82138 AMITRIPTYLINE 10/01/1984 $23.00 

82139 AMINO ACIDS 6 OR MORE QUANT. EACH 01/01/1999 $23.31 

82140 AMMONIA BLOOD 07/01/1990 $23.20 

82141 AMMONIA URINE 10/01/1984 $20.40 

82142 AMMONIUM CHLORIDE LOADING TEST 10/01/1984 $20.40 

82143 AMNIOTIC FLUID SCAN (SPECTROPHOTOMETRIC) 10/01/1984 $13.10 

82145 AMPHETAMINE/METHAMP CHEMICAL QUANTITATIV 07/01/1993 $22.90 

82150 AMYLASE SERUM 07/01/1990 $10.30 

82155 AMYLASE BLOOD ISOZYMES ELECTROPHORETIC 10/01/1984 $16.80 

82156 AMYLASE URINE DIASTASE 10/01/1984 $9.60 

82157 ANDROSTENEDIONE RIA 07/01/1993 $42.10 

82159 ANDROSTERONE 10/01/1984 $19.80 

82160 ANDROSTERONE 05/01/1993 $33.50 

82163 ANGIOTENSIN II RIA 10/01/1984 $54.60 

82164 ANGIOTENSIN-CONVERTING ENZYME 07/01/1993 $21.10 

82165 ANILINE 10/01/1984 $9.90 

82168 ANTIHISTAMINES 09/03/1991 $12.00 

82170 ANTIMONY URINE 10/01/1984 $57.00 

82172 APOLIPOPROTEIN 05/01/1993 $21.30 

82173 ARGININE TOLERANCE TEST 07/01/1993 $20.70 

82175 ARSENIC,BLD,URINE GASTRIC,HAIR,NAIL-QUAN 07/01/1993 $19.90 

82180 ASCORBIC ACID BLOOD 07/01/1993 $14.40 

82190 ATHEROGENIC INDEX,BLOOD- QUANTIT 07/01/1993 $15.00 

82205 BARBITURATES BLOOD QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1993 $12.20 

82210 BARBTUR.BLD QUANTITAT& IDENTIFICATION 07/01/1990 $20.40 

82220 BARBITURATES TISSUE QUANTITATIVE 10/01/1984 $10.00 

82225 BARIUM 10/01/1984 $39.00 

82230 BERYLLIUM URINE 10/01/1984 $36.30 

82232 BETA-2 MICROGLOBULIN 05/01/1993 $19.00 

82235 BICARBONATE EXCRETION URINE 10/01/1984 $8.20 

82236 BICARBONATE LOADING TEST 10/01/1984 $8.20 

82239 BILE ACIDS, TOTAL 07/01/1993 $37.00 

82240 BILE ACIDS, CHOLYGLYCINE 05/01/1993 $36.40 

82245 BILE PIGMENTS URINE 10/01/1984 $7.50 

82247 BILIRUBIN;TOTAL 01/01/1999 $5.57 
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82248 BILIRUBIN; DIRECT 01/01/1999 $5.51 

82250 BILIRUBIN,BLOOD,TOTAL OR DIRECT 07/01/1993 $5.20 

82251 BILIRUBIN,BLOOD,TOTAL AND DIRECT 07/01/1993 $8.00 

82252 BILIRUBIN,FECES,QUALITATIVE 10/01/1984 $6.70 

82260 BILIRUBIN URINE QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1971 $5.00 

82265 BILIRUBIN AMNIOTIC FLUID QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1971 $10.00 

82268 BISMUTH 10/01/1984 $30.30 

82270 BLOOD OCCULT FECES SCREENING 05/01/1993 $3.60 

82272 BLOOD OCCULT PEROXIDASE 01/01/2010 $4.54 

82273 BLOOD DUODENAL GASTRIC CONTENTS QUALITAT 10/01/1984 $10.80 

82274 FECAL HEMOGLOBIN IMMUNOASSAY TEST 01/01/2002 $4.49 

82280 BORIC ACID BLOOD 10/01/1984 $43.50 

82285 BORIC ACID URINE 10/01/1984 $13.10 

82286 BRADYKININ 07/01/1993 $10.30 

82290 BROMIDES BLOOD 10/01/1984 $7.90 

82291 BROMIDES URINE 10/01/1984 $7.20 

82300 CADMIUM, URINE 07/01/1993 $33.40 

82305 CAFFEINE 10/01/1984 $13.00 

82306 CALCIFEDIOL(25-OH VITAMIN D-3)CHROM TECH 07/01/1990 $41.10 

82307 CALCIFEROL (VITAMIN D) RIA 10/01/1984 $51.00 

82308 CALCITONIN RIA 07/01/1993 $40.10 

82310 CALCIUM; TOTAL 05/01/1993 $7.80 

82315 CALCIUM BLOOD FLUOROMETRIC 10/01/1984 $6.60 

82320 CALCIUM BLO EMMISSION FLAME PHOTOMETRY 10/01/1984 $6.60 

82325 CALCIUM BLO ATOMIC ABSORB FLAME PHOTOMET 10/01/1984 $6.60 

82330 CALCIUM BLO FRACTIONATED DIFFUSIBLE 10/01/1984 $26.10 

82331 CALCIUM, AFTER CALCIUM INFUSTION TEST 10/01/1984 $26.10 

82335 CALCIUM URIN QUALITATIVE SULKOWITCH 09/03/1991 $7.10 

82340 CALCIUM URIN 24 HOUR QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1993 $8.30 

82345 CALCIUM FECES 24 HOUR QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1971 $10.00 

82355 CALCULUS STONE QUALITATIVE CHEMICAL 07/01/1993 $11.40 

82360 CALCULUS STONE QUANTITATIVE CHEMICAL 07/01/1993 $15.20 

82365 CALCULUS INFRARED, SPECTROSCOPY 10/01/1984 $21.00 

82370 CALCULUS X-RAY DIFFRACTION 07/01/1993 $15.20 

82372 CARBAMAZEPINE SERUM 07/01/1990 $19.70 

82373 CARBO. DEFICIENT TRANSFERRIN 01/01/2001 $9.95 

82374 CARBON DIOXIDE COMBINING POWER OR CONTNT 07/01/1990 $7.50 

82375 CARBON MONOXIDE QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1993 $15.20 

82376 CARBON MONOXIDE QUALITATIVE 10/01/1984 $12.00 
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82378 CARCINOEMBRYONIC ANTIGEN (CEA) 05/01/1993 $27.90 

82379 CARNITINE QUANT. EACH 01/01/1999 $23.31 

82380 CAROTENE BLOOD 10/01/1984 $19.80 

82382 CATECHOLAMINES TOTAL URINE 07/01/1993 $24.60 

82383 CATECHOLAMINES BLOOD 10/01/1984 $40.80 

82384 CATECHOLAMINES FRACTIONATED 07/01/1993 $36.00 

82387 CATHEPSIN-D 07/01/1993 $20.00 

82390 CERULOPLASMIN COPPER OXIDASE BLOOD 10/01/1984 $30.10 

82397 CHEMLIUMINESCENT 07/01/1993 $30.00 

82400 CHLORAL HYDRATE BLOOD 07/01/1971 $5.00 

82405 CHLORAL HYDRATE URINE 10/01/1984 $35.20 

82415 CHLORAMPHENICOL BLOOD 07/01/1993 $18.30 

82418 CHLORAZEPATE DIPOTASSIUM 10/01/1984 $27.20 

82420 CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE BLOOD 10/01/1984 $27.20 

82425 CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE URINE 10/01/1984 $9.20 

82435 CHLORIDES BLOOD CHEMICAL/ELECTROMETRIC 07/01/1990 $7.00 

82436 CHLORIDES URINE 10/01/1984 $7.40 

82437 CHLORIDES SWEAT 07/01/1990 $4.00 

82438 CHLORIDES SPINAL FLUID 10/01/1984 $7.90 

82441 CHLORINATED HYDROCARBONS SCREEN 10/01/1984 $13.20 

82443 CHLOROTHIAZIDE-HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 10/01/1984 $26.10 

82446 FANTUS TEST 10/01/1984 $4.00 

82465 CHOLESTEROL SERUM TOTAL 07/01/1993 $6.30 

82470 CHOLESTEROL SERUM TOTAL AND ESTERS 09/01/1985 $11.10 

82480 CHOLINESTERASE SERUM 10/01/1984 $11.90 

82482 CHOLINESTERASE RBC 10/01/1984 $13.80 

82484 CHOLINESTERASE SERUM AND RBC 10/01/1984 $34.40 

82485 CHONDROITIN B SULFATE QUANTITATIVE 10/01/1984 $34.20 

82486 CHROMATOGRAPHY GAS-LIQUID COMPOUND/OTHER 07/01/1990 $28.70 

82487 CHROMATOGRAPHY PAPER 1-DIMENSIONAL NOS 10/01/1984 $139.20 

82488 CHROMATOGRAPHY PAPER 2-DIMENSIONAL NOS 10/01/1984 $139.20 

82489 CHROMATOGRAPHY THIN LAYER NOS 10/01/1984 $139.20 

82490 CHROMIUM BLOOD 10/01/1984 $28.30 

82491 CHROMATOGRAPHY,QUANT;COLUMN ANALYTE NES 07/01/1993 $26.80 

82492 CHROMATOGRAPHY QUANT COLUMN 01/01/2010 $24.21 

82495 CHROMIUM URINE 07/01/1993 $29.30 

82505 CHYMOTRYPSIN DUODENAL CONTENTS 10/01/1984 $11.90 

82507 CITRIC ACID 10/01/1984 $48.00 

82512 CLONAZEPAM 07/01/1990 $30.30 
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82525 COPPER BLOOD 07/01/1990 $19.60 

82526 COPPER URINE 10/01/1984 $23.80 

82528 CORTICOSTERONE RIA 10/01/1984 $54.60 

82529 CORTISOL FLUOROMETRIC PLASMA 09/01/1979 $24.10 

82530 CORTISOL: FREE 07/01/1993 $24.00 

82531 CORTISOL CPB PLASMA 10/01/1984 $21.60 

82532 CORTISOL CPB URINE 10/01/1984 $27.40 

82533 CORTISOL;TOTAL 05/01/1993 $23.40 

82534 CORTISOL RIA URINE 07/01/1990 $24.00 

82536 CORTISOL; AFTER ACTH ADMINISTRATION 10/01/1984 $43.40 

82537 CORTISOL; 48 HRS. AFTER CONT.ACTH INFU. 10/01/1984 $43.40 

82538 CORTISOL; AFTER METYRAPONE TARTRATE ADM. 10/01/1984 $43.40 

82539 CORTISOL; DEXAMETHASONE SUPP.TS.PLSM-URN 10/01/1984 $43.40 

82540 CREATINE BLOOD 07/01/1993 $5.90 

82542 COLUMN CHROMATOGRAPHY/MASS SPECTROMETRY 01/01/1999 $24.21 

82545 CREATINE URINE 07/01/1971 $5.00 

82546 CREATINE AND CREATININE 10/01/1984 $11.70 

82550 CREATINEKINASE (CK),(CPK);TOTAL 05/01/1993 $10.00 

82552 CREATINE PHOSPHOKINASE BLOOD ISOENZYMES 07/01/1990 $20.80 

82553 CREATININE KINASE (CPK); MB FRAC 07/01/1993 $20.00 

82554 CREATININE KINASE (CPK);ISOFORMS 07/01/1993 $20.00 

82555 CREATIVE PHOSPHOKIN.BLOOD-COLORIMETRIC 07/01/1990 $10.30 

82565 CREATININE BLOOD 07/01/1993 $7.50 

82570 CREATININE URINE 07/01/1993 $7.40 

82575 CREATININE CLEARANCE 07/01/1990 $15.00 

82585 CRYOFIBRINOGEN BLOOD 07/01/1971 $10.00 

82595 CRYOGLOBULIN BLOOD 10/01/1984 $13.00 

82600 CYANIDE BLOOD 07/01/1993 $25.00 

82601 CYANIDE TISSUE 09/01/1985 $19.80 

82606 CYANOCOBALAMIN VITAMIN B12 BIOASSAY 10/01/1984 $21.60 

82607 CYANOCOBALAMIN RIA 07/01/1990 $24.00 

82608 CYAMOCOBALAMIN;UNSATURATED BINDING CAP. 05/01/1993 $21.40 

82614 CYSTINE BLOOD QUALITATIVE 10/01/1984 $15.80 

82615 CYSTINE AND HOMOCYSTINE URINE QUALITATIV 07/01/1993 $9.70 

82620 CYSTINE AND HOMOCYSTINE URINE QUANTITAT 10/01/1984 $11.90 

82624 CYSTINE AMINOPEPTIDASE 10/01/1984 $13.90 

82626 DEHYDROEPIANDROSTERONE RIA 07/01/1990 $40.20 

82627 DEHYDROPIANDROSTERONE-SULFATE 07/01/1993 $37.00 

82628 DESIPRAMINE 10/01/1984 $32.60 
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82633 DESOXYCORTICOSTERONE 11-RIA 10/01/1984 $54.60 

82634 DESOXYCORTISOL 11-(COMPOUND S) RIA 07/01/1993 $41.30 

82635 DIACETIC ACID 10/01/1984 $4.00 

82636 DIAZEPAM 10/01/1984 $26.20 

82638 DIBUCAINE NUMBER 10/01/1984 $19.80 

82639 DICUMAROL 10/01/1984 $26.20 

82640 DIGITOXIN (DIGITALIS) BLOOD RIA 10/01/1984 $21.00 

82641 DIGITOXIN (DIGITALIS) URINE 05/01/1979 $5.00 

82643 DIGOXIN RIA 07/01/1990 $21.10 

82646 DIHYDROCODEINONE 05/01/1993 $28.20 

82649 DIHYDROMORPHINONE QUANTITATIVE 10/01/1984 $139.20 

82651 DIHYDROTESTOSTERONE DHT 10/01/1984 $36.00 

82652 DIHYDROXYVITAMIN D, TEST (1,25-) 05/01/1993 $59.20 

82654 DIMETHADIONE 07/01/1993 $19.70 

82656 DOXEPIN 10/01/1984 $19.40 

82657 ENZYME ACTIVITY IN BLOOD, CULTURED CELLS OR TISSUE 01/01/2016 $24.21 

82658 ENZYME CELL ACTIVITY RA 01/01/2010 $26.21 

82660 DRUG SCREEN- AMPHETAMINES BARBIT ALKALDS 10/01/1984 $7.90 

82662 ENZYME IMMUNOASSAY TECHNIQUE/DRUGS EMIT 07/01/1990 $21.50 

82664 ELECTROPHORETIC TECHNIQUE NOS 07/01/1993 $47.60 

82666 EPIANDROSTERONE 07/01/1993 $25.00 

82668 ERYTHROPOIETIN, BIOASSAY 10/01/1984 $26.40 

82670 ESTRADIOL, RIA (PLACENTAL) 07/01/1993 $40.10 

82671 ESTROGENS FRACTIONATED 10/01/1984 $69.60 

82672 ESTROGENS TOTAL 07/01/1993 $32.10 

82673 ESTRIOL PLACENTAL FLUOROMETRIC 10/01/1984 $20.50 

82674 ESTRIOL PLACENTAL GLC 10/01/1984 $21.80 

82675 DUODENAL CONTENTS PH 10/01/1984 $8.00 

82676 ESTRIOL NONPREGNANCY CHEMICAL 10/01/1984 $19.80 

82677 ESTRIOL NONPREGNANCY RIA 10/01/1984 $37.20 

82678 ESTRONE CHEMICAL 10/01/1984 $21.00 

82679 ESTRONE RIA 07/01/1993 $26.60 

82690 ETHCHLORVYNOL PLACIDYL BLOOD 10/01/1984 $33.20 

82691 ETHCHLORVYNOL URINE 10/01/1984 $6.60 

82692 ETHOSUXIMIDE 07/01/1990 $26.00 

82693 ETHYLENE GLYCOL 07/01/1993 $25.00 

82694 ETIOCHOLANOLONE 10/01/1984 $54.60 

82696 ETIOCHOLANOLONE 05/01/1993 $33.00 

82705 FAT OR LIPIDS FECES SCREENING 07/01/1971 $10.00 
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82710 FAT/LIPIDS FECES SCREEN,QUANT-24/72 HOUR 04/01/1980 $30.00 

82715 FAT DIFFERENTIAL,FECES,QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1993 $24.20 

82720 FATTY ACIDS BLOOD ESTERIFIED 10/01/1984 $16.50 

82725 FATTY ACIDS BLOOD NON ESTERIFIED 10/01/1984 $19.20 

82726 VERY LONG CHAIN FATTY ACIDS 01/01/1999 $24.96 

82727 FERRIC CHLORIDE URINE 07/01/1990 $15.50 

82728 FERRITIN, SPECIFY METHOD 07/01/1990 $21.30 

82730 FIBRINOGIN QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1990 $13.50 

82735 FLORIDE BLOOD 07/01/1993 $26.40 

82740 FLORIDE URINE 10/01/1984 $23.30 

82742 FLURAZEPAM 10/01/1984 $30.30 

82745 FOLIC ACID (FOLATE) BLOOD BIOASSAY 10/01/1984 $21.60 

82746 FOLIC ACID; SERUM 05/01/1993 $20.90 

82747 FOLIC ACID; RBS 07/01/1993 $21.00 

82750 FORMIMINO GLUTAMIC ACID FIGLU URINE 10/01/1984 $54.00 

82755 FREE RADICAL ASSAY TECHNIQUE/DRUGS(FRAT) 10/01/1984 $54.60 

82756 FREE THYROXINE INDEX (T-7) 07/01/1990 $17.10 

82757 FRUCTOSE SEMEN 07/01/1993 $3.00 

82759 GALACTOKINASE RBC 07/01/1993 $15.10 

82760 GALACTOSE BLOOD 10/01/1984 $35.90 

82763 GALACTOSE TOLERANCE TEST 10/01/1984 $60.00 

82765 GALACTOSE URINE 10/01/1984 $42.50 

82775 GALACTOSE-1-PHOSPH URIDYL TRANS QUANTIT 10/01/1984 $48.60 

82776 GALACTOSE-1-PHOSPH URIDYL TRANS SCREEN 07/01/1993 $11.50 

82780 GALLIUM 10/01/1984 $33.00 

82784 GAMMAGLOBULIN A D G M NEPHELOMETRIC EACH 07/01/1990 $14.80 

82785 GAMMAGLOBULIN E RIA 07/01/1990 $25.90 

82786 GAMMAGLOBULIN SALT PRECIPITATION METHOD 10/01/1984 $33.10 

82787 GAMMAGLOBULIN; SUBCLASSES IGG 07/01/1993 $27.00 

82790 GASES BLOOD OXYGEN SATURAT CALCULAT P02 10/01/1984 $24.00 

82791 GASES BLOOD OXYGEN SATURAT BY MANOMETRY 10/01/1984 $24.00 

82792 GASES BLOOD OXYGEN SATURAT BY OXIMETRY 07/01/1990 $13.70 

82793 GASES BLOOD OXYGEN SATURAT BY SPECTROPHO 10/01/1984 $24.00 

82795 GASES BLOOD OXYGEN SATURAT BY CALC PC02 10/01/1984 $24.00 

82800 GASES BLOOD PH ARTERIAL 10/01/1984 $24.00 

82801 GASES BLOOD PC02 10/01/1984 $24.00 

82802 GASES BLOOD PH PC02 BY ELECTRODE 10/01/1984 $24.00 

82803 GASES BLOOD PH PC02 P02 SIMULTANEOUS 07/01/1993 $28.00 

82804 GASES BLOOD P02 BY ELECTRODE 07/01/1990 $14.00 
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82812 GASES BLOOD P02 BY MANOMETRY 10/01/1984 $24.00 

82817 GASES BLOOD PH PC02 BY TONOMETRY 10/01/1984 $24.00 

82820 HEMOGLOBIN-02 AFFINITY 07/01/1993 $12.00 

82926 GASTRIC ACID FREE AND TOTAL SINGLE SPEC 10/01/1984 $9.60 

82927 GASTRIC ACID FREE AND TOTAL EA ADD SPEC 10/01/1984 $8.70 

82928 GASTRIC ACID FREE OR TOTAL SINGLE SPEC 07/01/1993 $8.70 

82929 GASTRIC ACID FREE OR TOTAL EA ADD SPEC 10/01/1984 $7.40 

82930 GASTRIC ANAL.CHEMIC.FRACTION.5 SPECIMENS 10/01/1984 $8.00 

82931 GASTRIC ACID PH TITRATION SINGLE SPEC 10/01/1984 $15.80 

82932 GASTRIC ACID PH TITRATION EA ADD SPEC 10/01/1984 $15.80 

82938 GASTRIN AFTER SECRETIN STIMULATION 07/01/1993 $25.90 

82941 GASTRIN RIA 10/01/1984 $31.50 

82942 GLOBULIN SERUM 10/01/1984 $4.70 

82943 GLUCAGON RIA 10/01/1984 $22.70 

82944 GLUCOSAMINE 10/01/1984 $48.00 

82945 GLUCOSE,BODY FLUID.OTH THAN BLOOD 01/01/2001 $5.42 

82946 GLUCAGON TOLERANCE TEST 07/01/1993 $16.50 

82947 GLUCOSE EXCEPT URINE 07/01/1993 $6.10 

82948 GLUCOSE BLOOD STICK TEST 07/01/1990 $5.00 

82949 GLUCOSE FERMENTATION 10/01/1984 $26.10 

82950 GLUCOSE POST GLUCOSE DOSE 07/01/1990 $7.50 

82951 GLUCOSE TOLERANCE TEST GTT 3 SPECIMENS 07/01/1993 $12.70 

82952 GLUCOSE TOLERANCE TEST >3 SPECIM EA SP 09/01/1979 $23.00 

82953 GLUCOSE TOLBUTAMIDE TOLERANCE TEST 10/01/1984 $59.40 

82954 GLUCOSE URINE 07/01/1990 $4.00 

82955 GLUCOSE-6-PHOSPH DEHYDROGENASE QUANTIT 07/01/1971 $8.00 

82960 GLUCOSE-6-PHOSPH DEHYDROGENASE SCREEN 07/01/1990 $9.50 

82961 GLUCOSE TOLERANCE TEST, INTRAVENOUS 07/01/1993 $26.60 

82962 GLUCOSE,CLIA WAIVED METHODOLOGY 05/01/1993 $4.90 

82963 GLUCOSIDASE,BETA 05/01/1993 $5.90 

82965 GLUTAMATE DEHYDROGENASE,BLOOD 07/01/1971 $8.00 

82975 GLUTAMINE, SPINAL FLUID 07/01/1993 $22.90 

82977 GAMMA-GLUTAMYL TRANSPEPTIDASE,GGT 07/01/1990 $11.10 

82978 GLUTATHIONE 07/01/1993 $16.10 

82979 GLUTATHIONE REDUCTASE RBC 10/01/1984 $12.70 

82980 GLUTETHIMIDE 10/01/1984 $40.70 

82985 GLYCOPROTEIN,BLOOD-ELECTROPHORETIC 07/01/1993 $6.90 

82995 GOLD BLOOD 10/01/1984 $21.00 

82996 GONADOTROPIN CHORIONIC BIOASSAY QUALITAT 07/01/1990 $10.00 
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82997 GONADOTROPIN CHORIONIC BIOASSAY QUANTIT 10/01/1984 $31.70 

82998 GONADOTROPIN CHORIONIC RIA 10/01/1984 $18.20 

83000 GONADOTROPIN PITUITARY FISH BIOASSAY 07/01/1990 $24.40 

83001 GONADOTROPIN PITUITARY FSH RIA 07/01/1993 $26.80 

83002 GONADOTROPIN PITUITARY FSH (LH)(ICSH)RIA 07/01/1990 $28.10 

83003 GROWTH HORMONE(HGH)SOMATOTROPIN RIA 07/01/1990 $26.30 

83004 GROWTH HORMONE;AFTER GLUC. TOLERANCE TST 07/01/1993 $25.00 

83005 GUANASE BLOOD 10/01/1984 $17.40 

83008 GUANOSINE MONOPHOSPATE CYCLIC RIA 10/01/1984 $54.60 

83010 HAPTOGLOBIN CHEMICAL 07/01/1993 $17.80 

83011 HAPTOGLOBIN QUANTITATIVE ELECTROPHORESIS 10/01/1984 $16.80 

83012 HAPTOGLOBIN PHENOTYPES ELECTROPHORESIS 07/01/1993 $21.30 

83015 HEAVY METAL SCREEN CHEMICAL ARSENIC BISM 09/01/1979 $43.70 

83018 HEAVY METAL SCREEN CHROMATOGRAPH DEAE CN 10/01/1984 $39.60 

83020 HEMOGLOBIN SEPARAT.ELECTROPHORETIC 07/01/1990 $20.50 

83026 HEMOGLOBIN; BY COPPER SULFATE METHOD 05/01/1993 $3.60 

83030 HEMOGLOBIN F FETAL CHEM 07/01/1971 $12.00 

83033 HEMOGLOBIN F FETAL QUALITATAT APT FECAL 07/01/1993 $8.50 

83036 HEMOGLOBIN; GLYCOSYLATED 07/01/1990 $15.00 

83040 METHEMAGLOBIN,ELECTROPHORETIC SEPARATION 10/01/1984 $14.00 

83045 METHEMAGLOBIN,QUALITATIVE 10/01/1984 $12.00 

83050 METHEMAGLOBIN,QUANTITATIVE 10/01/1984 $12.00 

83051 HEMOGLOBIN PLASMA 10/01/1984 $11.90 

83052 HEMOGLOBIN SICKLE TURBIDIMETRIC 07/01/1990 $7.30 

83053 HEMOGLOBIN SOLUBILITY S-D ETC 07/01/1990 $11.50 

83055 SULPHEMOGLOBIN, QUALITATIVE 10/01/1984 $12.00 

83060 SULPHEMOGLOBIN, QUANTITATIVE 10/01/1984 $12.00 

83065 HEMOGLOBIN THERMOLABILE 10/01/1984 $11.90 

83068 HEMOGLOBIN UNSTABLE SCREEN 07/01/1993 $12.60 

83069 HEMOGLOBIN URINE 10/01/1984 $7.80 

83070 HEMOSIDERIN,URINE 07/01/1971 $5.00 

83071 HEMOSIDERIN; QUANTITATIVE 05/01/1993 $10.70 

83080 HEROIN SCREENING,BLOOD OR URINE 10/01/1984 $5.00 

83085 HEROIN QUANTITATIVE, BLOOD OR URINE 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83086 HISTIDINE,BLOOD,QUALITATIVE 10/01/1984 $38.00 

83087 HISTIDINE,URINE,QUALITATIVE 10/01/1984 $38.00 

83088 HISTAMINE 10/01/1984 $43.20 

83089 HOMOGENTISIC ACID,BLOOD,QUALITATIVE 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83090 HOMOCYSTEIN 01/01/2001 $23.31 
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83093 HOMOGENTISIC ACID BLOOD QUALITATIVE 10/01/1984 $11.90 

83094 HOMOGENTISIC ACID URINE QUALITATIVE 10/01/1984 $11.90 

83095 HOMOGENTISIC ACID, URINE- QUANTITATIVE 10/01/1984 $11.90 

83100 ADRENOCORTICOTROPIN(ACTH) BLOOD 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83110 ALDOSTERONE URINE DOUBLE ISOTOPE DILUT. 06/01/1980 $20.00 

83115 ALDOSTERONE URINE OTHER METHODS 06/01/1980 $20.00 

83118 HORMONES,CALCITONIN 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83120 CATECHOLAMINES,BLOOD 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83125 CATECHOLAMINES,URINE TOTAL 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83130 CATECHOL.URINE FRACTION-EPI&NOREPINEPHR. 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83140 VANILLYL MANDELIC ACID VMA URINE 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83141 VANILLYLMANDELIC ACID,VMA,SPOT 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83145 METANEPHRINES URINE 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83150 HOMOVANILLIC ACID HVA URINE 10/01/1984 $31.20 

83160 CHOR-GONAD PREG TEST BLOOD URINE QUALITA 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83165 CHOR-GONAD PREG TEST BL UR QUANTITATIVE 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83170 CHORIONIC GONADATROP-PREG.ANIMAL TEST 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83171 CHORIONIC GONADATROP-PREGNANCY/RABBIT 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83175 CHOR-GODAN PREG BIOASSAY QUANTITATIVE 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83185 CORTICOIDS,BLOOD/FLUOROMETRIC,INITIAL 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83190 CORTICOIDS,BLOOD/FLUOROMET.SUBSEQ.-EACH 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83195 CORTICOIDS,BLOOD SPECTROPHOTOMET INITIAL 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83200 CORTICOIDS,BLOOD SPECTROPHOT-SUBSEQ.EACH 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83210 CORTICOIDS,URINE(17-OH CORTICOSTEROIDS) 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83215 ESTROGEN BL TTL NON PREG ST 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83220 ESTROGENS BLOOD,FRACTIONAT/CHROMATOGRAPH 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83230 ESTROGENS URINE,TOTAL NON-PREGNANT 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83235 ESTROGENS URINE,FRACTIONAT/CHROMATOGRAPH 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83240 ESTRIOL PREG BLOOD 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83245 ESTRIOL PREG URINE 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83250 GLUCAGON 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83255 KETOGENIC STEROIDS- URINE 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83260 KETOGENIC STEROIDS- TETRA HYDRO-'S' 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83270 17-KETOSTEROIDS,BLOOD, TOTAL 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83275 17-KETOSTEROIDS,BLOOD, FRACTIONATED 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83280 17-KETOSTEROIDS,URINE,TOTAL 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83285 17-KETOSTEROIDS,URINE,CHROMAT.SEPAR&QUAN 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83290 17-KETOSTEROIDS,URINE,ALPHA BETA SEPARAT 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83295 17-KETOSTEROIDS,URINE,DEHYDRO FRACTION 06/01/1980 $15.00 
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83300 17-KETOSTEROIDS,URINE,DEHYDRO+ETIOCHOLAN 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83305 LUTEINIZING HORMONE 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83310 PITUITARY GONADOT FSH BIO-ASSAY 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83320 PREGNANDIOL URINE CHEMICAL 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83325 PREGNANDIOL URINE CHROMATOGRAPHIC 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83340 PREGNANTRIOL URINE CHEMICAL 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83345 PREGNANTRIOL URINE CHROMATOGRAPHIC 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83350 PROGESTERONE,BLOOD 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83360 RENIN BLOOD 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83370 ANGIOTENSIN,BLOOD 06/01/1980 $15.00 

83380 GROWTH HORMONE,BLOOD 06/01/1980 $25.00 

83390 INSULIN,BLOOD 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83395 PARATHORMONE 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83405 TESTOSTERONE BLOOD 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83410 TESTOSTERONE URINE 06/01/1980 $12.00 

83420 THYROID,PROTEIN BOUND IODINE,BLOOD (PBI) 06/01/1980 $5.00 

83425 THYROID BUTANOL EXTRACT IODINE BEI BLOOD 06/01/1980 $6.00 

83430 THYROID TTL IODINE BLOOD 06/01/1980 $5.00 

83435 THYROID TTL IODINE URINE 24HR QUANTITAT 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83440 THYROID,TRIIODO.(T-3)/THYROX.(T-4)UPTAKE 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83450 THYROID THYROXINE T4 BY COLUMN 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83455 THYROID THYROXINE T4 MURPHY-PATTE O NAKA 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83460 THYROID THYROXINE T4 FREE 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83465 THYROID INDEX,INC THYR BY COL& T3 T4 UT 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83470 THYROID BINDING GLOBULIN 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83480 THYROID STIMULALING HORMONE TSH 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83485 HYDROXYBUTYRIC DEHYD HBD BLOOD ULTRAVIOL 10/01/1984 $11.90 

83486 HYDROXYBUTYRIC DEHYD HBD BLOOD COLORIMET 10/01/1984 $11.90 

83490 THYROID LG-ACTING STIMULATOR,LATS 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83491 HYDROXYCORTICOSTEROIDS,17- 05/01/1993 $25.00 

83492 HYDROXYCORTICOS 17-(17-OHCS)GAS CHROMAT 10/01/1984 $30.60 

83493 HYDROXYCORTICOS BLOOD PORTER SILBER TYPE 10/01/1984 $30.60 

83494 HYDROXYCORTICOS BLOOD FLUOROMETRIC 10/01/1984 $30.60 

83495 HYDROXYCORTICOS URINE PORTER SILBER TYPE 10/01/1984 $23.80 

83496 HYDROXYCORTICOS URINE FLUOROMETRIC 10/01/1984 $23.80 

83497 HYDROXYINDOLACETIC ACID 5-(HIAA)URINE 07/01/1993 $18.70 

83498 HYDROXYPROGESTERONE 17D RIA 07/01/1993 $38.70 

83499 HYDROXYPROGESTERONE 20- 07/01/1993 $36.30 

83500 HYDROXYPROLINE URINE FREE ONLY 10/01/1984 $19.00 
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83505 HYDROXYPROLINE URINE TOTAL ONLY 10/01/1984 $19.00 

83510 HYDROXYPROLINE FREE AND TOTAL 10/01/1984 $19.40 

83516 IMMUNOASSAY NON ANTIBODY 01/01/1998 $15.95 

83518 IMMUNOASSAY, FOR ANALYTE NOT AB,QUAL/SEM 07/01/1993 $20.00 

83519 IMMUNOASSAY,ANALYTE BY RADIONUCLIDE 05/01/1993 $20.30 

83520 IMMUNOASSAY,ANALYTE,NOS 05/01/1993 $20.60 

83524 INDICAN URINE 10/01/1984 $23.00 

83525 INSULIN RIA 07/01/1993 $16.60 

83526 INSULIN TOLERANCE TEST 10/01/1984 $35.10 

83528 INTRINSIC FACTOR 05/01/1993 $24.60 

83530 INULIN CLEARANCE 10/01/1984 $11.20 

83533 IODEINE PROTEIN BOUND PBI 05/01/1979 $5.00 

83534 IODEINE TOTAL 10/01/1984 $18.20 

83540 IRON SERUM CHEMICAL 07/01/1990 $10.30 

83545 IRON SERUM CHEMICAL,AUTOMATED 07/01/1990 $10.30 

83546 IRON SERUM RADIOACTIVE UPTAKE METHOD 10/01/1984 $9.00 

83550 IRON SERUM BINDING CAPACITY CHEMICAL 07/01/1990 $14.60 

83555 IRON SERUM BIND,CAPACITY,CHEMICAL AUTO 07/01/1990 $13.80 

83565 IRON SERUM BIND CAPA RADIOACTIVE UPTAKE 10/01/1984 $14.20 

83570 ISOCITRIC DEHYDROG(IDH)KINETIC ULTRAVIOL 07/01/1993 $13.00 

83571 ISOCITRIC DEHYDROG(IDH)BLOOD COLORIMET 05/01/1979 $10.00 

83575 ISOCITRIC DEHYDROG(IDH)BLOOD,COLORIMET. 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83576 ISONICOTINIC ACID HYDRAZIDE (INH) 10/01/1984 $57.00 

83580 ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL, BLOOD 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83582 KETOGENIC STEROIDS URINE 17-(17-KGS) 10/01/1984 $23.80 

83583 KETOGENIC STEROIDS URINE 11-DESOX 11OXY 10/01/1984 $39.60 

83584 KETOGLUTARATE ALPHA 10/01/1984 $19.80 

83585 ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL, URINE(KETOGLUT=82120) 06/01/1980 $10.00 

83586 KETOSTEROIDS 17-(17-KS)BLOOD TOTAL 10/01/1984 $33.00 

83587 KETOSTEROIDS 17-(17-KS)BLOOD FRACT  A/B 10/01/1984 $39.60 

83589 KETOSTEROIDS 17-(17-KS)URINE TOTAL 10/01/1984 $33.00 

83590 KETOSTEROIDS 17-(17-KS)URINE FRACT  A/B 10/01/1984 $33.00 

83593 KETOSTEROIDS 17-(17-KS)FRACTIONATION 05/01/1993 $37.80 

83595 KETONE BODIES,BLOOD,QUANTITATIVES 10/01/1984 $8.00 

83596 KETOSTEROIDS 17-(17-KS)URINE D/A/E RATIO 10/01/1984 $33.00 

83597 KETOSTEROIDS 17-(17-KS)URINE 11DES/OXY 10/01/1984 $33.00 

83600 KYNURENIC ACID 10/01/1984 $57.00 

83605 LACTATE,BLOOD 07/01/1993 $15.00 

83615 LACTIC DEHYDROGEN(KINETIC ULTRAVIOL) 07/01/1993 $8.70 
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83620 LACTIC DEHYDROG COLOR/FLUOROMETRIC 07/01/1971 $5.00 

83624 LACTIC DEHYDROG HEAT/UREA INHIBITION 10/01/1984 $7.20 

83625 LACTIC DEHYDROG ISOENZYMES,SEP&QUANT 05/01/1993 $18.50 

83626 LACTIC DEHYDROG ISOENZYMES CHEM SEPARAT 10/01/1984 $18.20 

83628 LACTIC DEHYDROGENASE LIVER (LLDH) 10/01/1984 $7.20 

83629 LACTIC DEHYDROGENASE (LDH) URINE 10/01/1984 $7.20 

83630 LACTIC DEHYDROG CHEMICAL SEPAR&QUANT 06/01/1980 $5.00 

83631 LACTIC DEHYDROGENASE (LDH) CSF 10/01/1984 $7.20 

83632 LACTOGEN PLACENTAL(HPL)CHORION SOMAT RIA 10/01/1984 $33.00 

83633 LACTOSE URINE QUALITATIVE 07/01/1993 $8.50 

83634 LACTOSE URINE QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1993 $9.70 

83635 LACTIC DEHYDROG (LDH) URINE 06/01/1980 $5.00 

83636 LACTIC DEHYDROG (LDH) CSF 06/01/1980 $6.00 

83645 LEAD SCREENING, BLOOD 10/01/1984 $12.40 

83646 ERYTHROCYTE PROTOPORPHYRIN (EP) 11/01/1978 $4.00 

83650 LEAD SCREENING, URINE 10/01/1984 $12.40 

83655 LEAD QUANTITATIVE, BLOOD 10/01/1984 $20.00 

83660 LEAD QUANTITATIVE, URINE 07/01/1990 $19.60 

83661 LECITHIN-SPHINGOMYELIN RATIO AMNIO FLUID 07/01/1993 $32.20 

83662 L/S RATIO;FORM STABILITY TEST 07/01/1993 $5.00 

83670 LEUCINE AMINOPEPTID(LAP)KINETIC,ULTRAVIO 10/01/1984 $15.80 

83675 LEUCINE AMINOPEPTID(LAP)COLORIMETRIC 10/01/1984 $15.80 

83680 LEUCINE AMINOPEPTID(LAP) URINE 10/01/1984 $15.80 

83681 LEUCINE TOLERANCE TEST 10/01/1984 $26.10 

83685 LIDOCAINE 10/01/1984 $20.70 

83690 LIPASE BLOOD 07/01/1990 $10.90 

83698 LIPOPROTEIN-ASSOCIATED PHOSPHOLIPASE A2 01/01/2007 $47.43 

83700 LIPIDS, BLOOD-TOTAL 01/01/2006 $15.46 

83701 LIPOPROTEIN BID, HR FRACTION 01/01/2006 $34.68 

83704 LIPOPROTEIN, BID, BY NMR 01/01/2006 $44.08 

83718 LIPOPROTEIN BLOOD PRECIPITATION TEST 07/01/1990 $13.00 

83719 LIPOPROTEIN VLDL CHOLESTEROL 01/01/1998 $16.08 

83721 LIPOPROTEIN;LDL CHOLESTEROL 01/01/1998 $13.18 

83725 LITHIUM, BLOOD, QUANTITATIVE 10/01/1984 $7.30 

83727 LUTEINIZING RELEASING FACTOR (LRH) 05/01/1993 $24.80 

83728 LYSERGIC ACID DIETHYLAMIDE(LSD)RIA 10/01/1984 $54.60 

83730 MACROGLOBULINS (SIA TEST) 10/01/1984 $4.00 

83735 MAGNESIUM, BLOOD, CHEMICAL 07/01/1993 $7.50 

83740 MAGNESIUM, BLOOD, FLUOROMETRIC 07/01/1971 $7.00 
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83750 MAGNESIUM, BLOOD, ATOMIC ABSORPTION 07/01/1971 $7.00 

83755 MAGNESIUM, URINE, CHEMICAL 07/01/1971 $7.00 

83760 MAGNESIUM, URINE, FLUOROMETRIC 07/01/1971 $7.00 

83765 MAGNESIUM, URINE, ATOMIC ABSORPTION 07/01/1971 $7.00 

83775 MALATE DEHYDROGENASE KINETIC/ULTRAVIOLET 10/01/1984 $11.90 

83785 MANGANESE BLD.OR URNE. 10/01/1984 $39.00 

83790 MANNITOL CLEARANCE 07/01/1993 $12.40 

83795 MELANIN, URINE, QUALITATIVE 07/01/1971 $10.00 

83799 MEPERIDINE QUANTITATIVE 10/01/1984 $19.00 

83805 MEPROBAMATE, BLOOD OR URINE 07/01/1993 $24.70 

83825 MERCURY, QUANTITATIVE, BLOOD 10/01/1984 $23.80 

83830 MERCURY, QUANTITATIVE, URINE 10/01/1984 $23.80 

83835 METANEPHRINES URINE 07/01/1993 $24.70 

83840 METHADONE 07/01/1993 $8.00 

83842 METHAPYRILENE 10/01/1984 $24.20 

83845 METHAQUALONE 10/01/1984 $13.10 

83857 METHEMALBUMIN 10/01/1984 $16.20 

83858 METHSUXIMIDE SERUM 07/01/1993 $21.40 

83859 METHYPRYLON 10/01/1984 $21.50 

83864 MUCOPOLYSACCHARIDES,ACID,QUANT 05/01/1993 $6.90 

83865 MUCOPOLYSACCHARIDES ACID URINE QUANTITAT 07/01/1990 $6.20 

83866 MUCOPOLYSACCHARIDES ACID URINE SCREEN 10/01/1984 $33.20 

83870 MUCOPROTEIN BLD.SEROMUCOID 07/01/1971 $8.00 

83872 MUCIN SYNOVIAL FLUID ROPE TEST 07/01/1993 $8.20 

83873 MYELIN BASIC PROTEIN, CSF 05/01/1993 $26.50 

83874 MYOGLOBIN ELECTROPHORESIS 10/01/1984 $30.10 

83875 MYOGLOBIN URNE 10/01/1984 $30.10 

83880 NALORPHINE 10/01/1984 $32.70 

83883 NEPHELOMETRY,EA ANALYTE,NES 07/01/1993 $29.30 

83885 NICKEL URNE 10/01/1984 $39.30 

83887 NICOTINE 07/01/1993 $22.50 

83890 NUC MOLE DIAG; MOLE ISOLATION/EXTRATION 05/01/1993 $5.70 

83891 MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTIC 01/01/1999 $5.54 

83892 NUCLEAR MOLECULAR IAG;ENZYMATIC DIGES 05/01/1993 $5.70 

83893 MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTICS; DOT/SLOT BLOT 01/01/2001 $5.54 

83894 NUCLEAR MOLECULAR IAG; SEPARATION 05/01/1993 $5.70 

83895 NITROGEN URNE TOTL 24 HR.SPECMN 10/01/1984 $29.10 

83896 NUCLEIC ACID PROBE, EACH 05/01/1993 $5.70 

83897 MOLECULE NUCLEIC TRANSFER 01/01/1999 $5.54 
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83898 NUCLEAR MOLECULAR DIAG;AMP NUCLEIC ACID 07/01/1993 $44.40 

83900 NITGEN FECES 24 HR SPECMN. 10/01/1984 $30.00 

83901 MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTICS;AMP OF PT NUC ACD 01/01/1999 $23.17 

83903 MUTATION SCANNING 01/01/1999 $45.00 

83904 MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTIC/MUTATION ID 01/01/1999 $45.00 

83908 NUCLEIC ACID SIGNAL AMPLI 01/01/2010 $24.47 

83909 NUCLEIC ACID, HIGH RESOLUTE 01/01/2006 $44.00 

83910 NONPROTEIN NITROGEN, BLOOD (NPN) 10/01/1984 $7.90 

83912 NUCLEIC ACID PROBE,INTERP.& REPORT 05/01/1993 $5.70 

83914 MUTAT ID, ENZYM LIGATION/PRIME EXT 1ST SEG 01/01/2010 $24.47 

83915 NUCLEOTIDASE 5- 07/01/1990 $17.70 

83916 0LIGOCLONAL IMMUNO GLOBULIN (BANDS) 05/01/1993 $30.70 

83917 ORGANIC ACIDS SCREEN QUALITATIVE 07/01/1990 $13.00 

83918 ORGANIC ACIDS QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1993 $22.70 

83919 ORGANIC ACIDS; QUAL, EACH 01/01/1999 $22.75 

83920 ORNITHINE CARBAMYL TRANSFERASE 10/01/1984 $6.30 

83921 ORGANIC ACID,SGL,QUANTITATIVE 01/01/2001 $22.75 

83925 OPIATES,(EG, MORPHINE MEP.) 05/01/1993 $19.20 

83930 OSMOLALITY BLD. 07/01/1990 $10.50 

83935 OSMOLALITY URNE 07/01/1990 $10.80 

83938 OUABAIN 10/01/1984 $15.80 

83945 OXALATE URNE 07/01/1993 $19.80 

83946 OXAZEPAM 10/01/1984 $11.70 

83947 OXYBUTYRIC ACID BETA 10/01/1984 $2.40 

83948 OXYCODINONE 10/01/1984 $2.40 

83949 OXYTOCINASE RIA 10/01/1984 $54.60 

83951 ONCOPROTEIN, DCP 01/01/2014 $100.34 

83955 PARA-AMINOHIPPURIC ACID(PAH),URINE 06/01/1980 $5.00 

83965 PARALDEHYDE BLOOD QUANTATIVE 10/01/1984 $34.50 

83970 PARATHORMONE (PARATHYROID HORMONE)RIA 07/01/1993 $62.10 

83971 PENICILLIN URINE 10/01/1984 $39.60 

83972 PENTAZOCINE 10/01/1984 $20.70 

83973 PENTOSE URINE QUALITATIVE 10/01/1984 $42.50 

83974 PEPSIN GASTRIC 10/01/1984 $23.80 

83975 PEPSINOGEN BLOOD 10/01/1984 $30.60 

83985 PESTICIDE NOT CHLOR HYDROCARB BLOOD URIN 10/01/1984 $36.00 

83986 PH, BODY FLUID, EXCEPT BLOOD 05/01/1993 $5.10 

83992 PHENCYCLIDINE 10/01/1984 $21.50 

83993 CALPROTECTIN, FECAL 09/01/2013 $25.63 
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83995 PHENOL, BLOOD OR URINE 10/01/1984 $22.40 

84005 PHENOLSULFONPHTHALEIN(PSP)URINE 2 SPEC. 10/01/1984 $7.90 

84010 PHENOLSULFONPHTHALEIN(PSP)URINE 4 SPEC. 06/01/1980 $7.00 

84020 PHENOTHIAZINE URNE 06/01/1980 $5.00 

84021 PHENOTHIAZINE URINE QUALITATIVE CHEMICAL 10/01/1984 $6.30 

84022 PHENOTHIAZINE 05/01/1993 $21.80 

84030 PHENYLALANINE-BLOOD(GUTHERIE/FLUROMETR.) 07/01/1993 $7.70 

84031 PHENYLALANINE (PKU)BLOOD FLUOROMETRIC 10/01/1984 $15.80 

84033 PHENYLBUTAZONE 10/01/1984 $16.20 

84035 PHENYLKETONES,BLOOD,QUALITATIVE 07/01/1971 $5.00 

84037 PHENYLKETONES,URINE,QUALITATIVE 07/01/1971 $8.00 

84038 PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE 10/01/1984 $16.20 

84039 PHENYLPURUVIC ACID, BLOOD 07/01/1971 $5.00 

84040 PHENYLPURUVIC ACID, URINE 10/01/1984 $2.40 

84045 PHENYTOIN 07/01/1990 $20.00 

84060 PHOSPHATASE, ACID-TOTALD 05/01/1993 $10.70 

84065 PHOSPHAT,ACID-TARTRATE(PROSTATIC)FRACTIO 10/01/1984 $14.10 

84066 PHOSPHATASE;PROSTATIC 05/01/1993 $14.80 

84075 PHOSPHATASE ALKALINE BLOOD 07/01/1990 $8.20 

84078 PHOSPHATASE ALKALINE BLOOD HEAT STABLE 10/01/1984 $15.80 

84080 PHOSPHATASE ISOENZYMES ELECTROPHORETIC 10/01/1984 $27.90 

84081 PHOSPHATYDYLGLYCEROL 05/01/1993 $25.70 

84082 PHOSPHATES TUBULAR REABSORPTION OF (TRP) 10/01/1984 $39.60 

84083 PHOSPHOGLUCOMUTASE ISOENZYMES 10/01/1984 $15.80 

84085 PHOSPHOGLUCONATE 6-DEHYDROGENASE RBC 07/01/1993 $8.00 

84087 PHOSPHOHEXOSE ISOMERASE 07/01/1993 $14.60 

84090 PHOSPHOLIPDS BLOOD 10/01/1984 $6.60 

84100 PHOSPHATE, BLOOD 07/01/1990 $7.50 

84105 PHOSPHATE, URINE 07/01/1993 $7.30 

84106 PORPHOBILINOGEN,URINE,QUALITATIVE 07/01/1993 $5.90 

84110 PORHOBLINOGEN URNE QUANTIVE 10/01/1984 $13.20 

84118 PORPHYRINS COPRO URINE QUANTITATIVE 10/01/1984 $19.80 

84119 PORPHYRINS COPRO URINE QUALITATIVE 07/01/1993 $9.90 

84120 PORPHYRINS, URINE FRACTIONATED 10/01/1984 $23.00 

84121 PORPHYRINS URO COPRO PORPHOBILIN URINE 10/01/1984 $7.90 

84126 PORPHYRINS FECES QUANTITATIVE 10/01/1984 $39.60 

84127 PORPHYRINS, FECES;QUALITATIVE 07/01/1993 $10.00 

84128 PORPHYRINS PLASMA 10/01/1984 $43.60 

84132 POTASSIUM BLOOD 07/01/1990 $6.70 
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84133 POTASSIUM URINE 07/01/1990 $6.70 

84134 PREALBUMIN 07/01/1993 $10.00 

84135 PREGNANEDIOL 05/01/1993 $19.90 

84136 PREGNANEDIOL 10/01/1984 $15.80 

84138 PREGNANETRIOL 05/01/1993 $27.30 

84139 PREGNANTRIOL 10/01/1984 $23.80 

84140 POTASSIUM, BLOOD 06/01/1980 $4.00 

84141 PRIMIDONE 07/01/1990 $20.40 

84142 PROCAINAMIDE 10/01/1984 $23.40 

84144 PROGESTERONE ANY METHOD 07/01/1993 $25.00 

84146 PROLACTIN(MAMMOTROPIN)RIA 07/01/1993 $26.60 

84147 PROPOXYPHENE 10/01/1984 $18.00 

84149 PROPRANOLOL 10/01/1984 $24.20 

84150 PROSTAGLANDIN ANY ONE RIA 10/01/1984 $54.60 

84153 PROSTATE SPECIFIC ANTIGEN(PSA) 07/01/1993 $25.00 

84155 PROTEIN, TOTAL, SERUM, CHEMICAL 07/01/1990 $8.20 

84156 ASSAY OF PROTEIN, URINE 04/01/2004 $5.12 

84157 ASSAY OF PROTEIN OTHER 01/01/2010 $5.35 

84160 PROTEIN, TOTAL, SERUM, REFRACTOMETRIC 10/01/1984 $7.20 

84165 PROTEIN, TOTAL,ELECTROPHOR FRACTION&QUAN 07/01/1990 $17.10 

84170 PROTEIN, TOTAL,&ALBUMIN/GLOBULIN RATIO 10/01/1984 $9.60 

84175 PROTEIN, ETECTROPHOR;OTHR SOURCE,REA CON 05/01/1993 $8.40 

84176 PROTEIN SPECIAL STUDIES 10/01/1984 $15.60 

84180 PROTEIN,URINE, QUANTITATIVE,24 HR SPECIM 07/01/1990 $9.50 

84181 PROTEIN;ESRTERN BLOT W INTERP&RPT 07/01/1993 $30.00 

84182 PROTEIN;WESTERN BLOT, IMM PROBE BAND 07/01/1993 $30.00 

84185 PROTEIN,URINE, BENCE-JONES 10/01/1984 $8.10 

84190 PROTEIN,URINE, ELECTROPHOR FRACT&QUANTIT 10/01/1984 $16.80 

84195 PROTEIN SPINAL FLUID 10/01/1984 $7.20 

84200 PROTEIN,SPIN.FL/ELECTROPHOR FRACT&QUANT. 07/01/1971 $13.00 

84201 PROTIRELIN, TRH TEST 10/01/1984 $84.00 

84202 PROTOPORPHYRIN RBC QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1990 $19.80 

84203 PROTOPORPHYRIN RBC SCREEN 10/01/1984 $17.40 

84205 PROTRIPTYLENE 10/01/1984 $24.20 

84206 PROINSULIN RIA 10/01/1984 $30.10 

84207 PYRIDOXINE (VITAMIN B-6) 10/01/1984 $43.80 

84208 PYROPHOSPHATE VS URATE CRYSTALS POLARIZ 10/01/1984 $7.90 

84210 PYRUVATE BLOOD 07/01/1990 $17.10 

84220 PYRUVATE KINASE BLOOD 10/01/1984 $14.10 
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84228 QUININE 07/01/1993 $8.00 

84230 QUINIDINE BLD 10/01/1984 $22.20 

84231 RADIOIMMUNOASSAY(RIA)NOS 07/01/1990 $21.00 

84232 RELEASING FACTOR 10/01/1984 $51.80 

84233 RECEPTOR ASSAY;ESTROGEN (ESTRADIOL) 10/01/1984 $97.40 

84234 RECEPTOR ASSAY;PROGESTERONE 10/01/1984 $97.40 

84235 RECEPTOR ASSAY;ENDOCRINE (SPECIFY HORM.) 10/01/1984 $97.40 

84238 RECEPTOR ASSAY; NON-ENDOCRINE 05/01/1993 $54.80 

84244 RENIN (RIA) 07/01/1993 $23.00 

84246 RENIN; FUROSEMIDE TEST 07/01/1993 $23.00 

84250 RESIN UPTAKE T-3 OR T-4(RT3U) 05/01/1979 $10.00 

84251 RESIN UPTAKE W TOTAL THYROXINE ANY METHD 05/01/1979 $10.00 

84252 RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B-2) 10/01/1984 $37.50 

84255 SELENIUM-BLOOD,URINE OR TISSUE 07/01/1993 $36.40 

84260 SEROTONIN BLOOD 07/01/1993 $41.20 

84270 SEX HORMONE BINDING GLOBULIN (SHBG) 07/01/1993 $25.00 

84275 SIALIC ACID, BLOOD 10/01/1984 $81.00 

84285 SILICA, BLOOD, URINE OR TISSUE 07/01/1993 $34.50 

84295 SODIUM BLOOD 07/01/1990 $7.50 

84300 SODIUM URNE 07/01/1990 $7.50 

84305 SOMATOMEDIN 07/01/1993 $39.70 

84307 SOMATOSATION 07/01/1993 $39.70 

84310 SORBITOL DEHYDROGENASE,SERUM 07/01/1971 $8.00 

84311 SPECTROPHOTOMETRY,ANALYTE NES 05/01/1993 $9.30 

84315 SPECIFIC GRAVITY,EXCLUDING URINE 07/01/1993 $3.70 

84317 STARCH FECES SCREENING 05/01/1979 $4.00 

84318 STERCOBILIN QUALITATIVE FECES 10/01/1984 $1.60 

84320 STARCH FECES SCREENING 06/01/1980 $4.00 

84324 STRYCHNINE 10/01/1984 $42.00 

84330 SUGAR(GLUCOSE),BLOOD,QUANTITATIVE 06/01/1980 $4.00 

84335 BLOOD SUGAR (GLUCOSE),QUALITATIVE 06/01/1980 $1.00 

84340 SUGAR(GLUCOSE) TOLERANCE/=<5 SPECIM-3HRS 06/01/1980 $12.00 

84345 SUGAR(GLUCOSE) TOLERANCE/=<9 SPECIM-7HRS 06/01/1980 $18.00 

84350 SUGAR TOLBUTAMIDE TOLERANCE INCLUD.INJCT 06/01/1980 $15.00 

84355 SUGAR, INSULIN TOLERANCE(INCLUDE INJECT) 06/01/1980 $15.00 

84360 SUGAR, INTRAVENOUS TOLERANCE 06/01/1980 $15.00 

84362 GLUCOSE,URINE,QUALIATIVE 06/01/1980 $2.00 

84365 SUGAR, URINE QUANTITATIVE 24 HR SPECIM. 06/01/1980 $8.00 

84370 SUGAR, FERMENTATION, URINE 06/01/1980 $4.00 
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84375 SUGAR, URINE, CHROMATOGRAPHIC SEPARATION 07/01/1990 $31.20 

84376 SUGARS;SINGLE QUAL EACH 01/01/1999 $50.00 

84378 SUGARS; SINGLE QUANT EACH 01/01/2010 $9.97 

84380 SUGAR, SPINAL OR JOINT FLUID 06/01/1980 $4.00 

84382 SULFOBROMOPHTHALEIN (BSP) 05/01/1979 $10.00 

84392 SULFATE, URINE 05/01/1993 $7.30 

84395 SULFONAMIDE BLOOD CHEMICAL 10/01/1984 $7.90 

84397 SULFONAMIDE CRYSTALS QUALITATIVE 10/01/1984 $7.90 

84400 SULFONAMIDE-BLOOD, CHEMICAL 10/01/1984 $21.00 

84401 TESTOSTERONE BLOOD DOUBLE ISOTOPE 10/01/1984 $21.00 

84402 TESTOSTERONE; FREE 07/01/1993 $26.00 

84403 TESTOSTERONE; TOTAL 05/01/1993 $26.60 

84404 TESTOSTERONE URINE DOUBLE ISOTOPE 10/01/1984 $36.00 

84405 TESTOSTERONE URINE RIA 10/01/1984 $21.00 

84406 TESTOSTERONE BINDING PROTEIN 07/01/1990 $22.50 

84407 TETRACAINE 10/01/1984 $5.50 

84408 TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL THC(MARIJUANA) 10/01/1984 $20.50 

84409 TETRAHYDROCORTISONE OR TETRAHYDROCORTISL 10/01/1984 $47.50 

84410 THALLIUM BLOOD OR URNE 10/01/1984 $21.00 

84420 THEOPHYLLINE BLOOD OR SALIVA 07/01/1990 $22.30 

84425 THIAMINE (VITAMIN B-1) 10/01/1984 $34.20 

84430 THIOCYANATE BLOOD 07/01/1993 $9.90 

84431 THYROID STIMULATING HORMONE 05/01/1979 $10.00 

84432 THYROGLOBULIN 07/01/1993 $35.00 

84434 THIORIDAZINE 10/01/1984 $15.80 

84435 THROXINE,T4,CPB OR RESIN UPTAKE 07/01/1990 $10.90 

84436 THYROXINE, TRUE(TT-4),RIA 07/01/1990 $10.90 

84437 THYROXINE; REQUIRING ELUTION 05/01/1993 $9.30 

84439 THYROXINE, FREE (FT-4),RIA(UNBD T-4) 07/01/1990 $14.40 

84440 THYMOL TURBIDITY BLOOD 06/01/1980 $4.00 

84441 THYROXINE(T-4) 05/01/1979 $10.00 

84442 THYROXINE BINDING GLOBULIN TBG 07/01/1993 $20.70 

84443 THYROID STIMULATING HORMONE 07/01/1993 $24.10 

84444 THYROTROPIN RELEASING FACTOR RIA 10/01/1984 $54.60 

84445 THYROTROPIN RELEASE FACTOR LONG ACTING 10/01/1984 $167.90 

84446 TOCOPHEROL ALPHA (VITAMIN E) 07/01/1990 $21.90 

84447 TOXICOLOGY SCREEN GENERAL 07/01/1990 $9.50 

84448 TOXICOLOGY SCREEN SEDATIVE 07/01/1990 $24.60 

84450 TRANSAMINASE(SGOT)-TIMED KINETIC ULTRAVI 07/01/1990 $8.20 
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84455 TRANSAMINASE(SGOT)-COLORIMETRIC-FLUORO. 07/01/1990 $8.20 

84460 TRANSAMINASE(SGPT)TIMED KINETIC ULTRAVIO 07/01/1990 $8.20 

84465 TRANSAMINASE(SGPT)COLORIMETRIC-FLUOROMET 07/01/1990 $8.20 

84466 TRANSFERRIN 07/01/1993 $22.00 

84472 TRICHLOROETHANOL 10/01/1984 $19.40 

84474 TRICHLOROACETIC ACID 10/01/1984 $34.40 

84475 TRIGLYCERIDES, BLOOD 10/01/1984 $10.00 

84476 TRIFLUOPERAZINE 10/01/1984 $23.80 

84477 TRIGLYCERIDES, BLOOD AUTOMATED 10/01/1984 $5.00 

84478 TRIGLYCERIDES BLOOD 07/01/1990 $8.80 

84479 TRIIDOTHYRONINE,T3,RESIN UPTAKE 07/01/1990 $10.30 

84480 TRIIODOTHYRONINE(TRUE T-3)RIA 07/01/1990 $21.90 

84481 TRIDOTHYRONINE, FREE 05/01/1993 $23.40 

84482 TRIDITHYRONINE; REVERSE 07/01/1993 $25.00 

84483 TRIMETHADIONE 10/01/1984 $25.90 

84484 TROPONIN, QUANTITATIVE 01/01/1998 $13.60 

84485 TRYPSIN DUODENAL FLUID 10/01/1984 $18.20 

84488 TRYPSIN,FECES,QUALITATIVE,24 HR.SPECIMEN 10/01/1984 $33.50 

84490 TRYPSIN FECES QUANTATIVE 24 HOUR SPECM 10/01/1984 $11.90 

84510 TYROSIN BLOOD 07/01/1990 $16.50 

84520 UREA NITROGEN, BLOOD(BUN) 07/01/1990 $6.20 

84525 UREA NITROGEN, BLOOD(BUN)STICK TEST 10/01/1984 $6.00 

84540 UREA NITROGEN,URINE 07/01/1993 $6.80 

84545 UREA NITROGEN,URINE,CLEARANCE 10/01/1984 $15.80 

84550 URIC ACID, BLOOD, CHEMICAL 07/01/1990 $6.90 

84555 URIC ACID, BLOOD, URICASE,ULTRAVIOLET 07/01/1990 $7.50 

84560 URIC ACID,URINE 07/01/1993 $6.80 

84565 UROBILIN, URINE,QUALITATIVE 10/01/1984 $4.70 

84570 UROBILIN, URINE QUANTITATIVE, TIMED SPEC 10/01/1984 $10.20 

84575 UROBILIN, FECES QUANTITATIVE,24 HR SPEC. 10/01/1984 $1.80 

84577 UROBILINOGEN FECES QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1993 $2.30 

84578 UROBILINOGEN,URINE,QUALITATIVE 07/01/1993 $4.80 

84580 UROBILOGEN,QUANTITATIVE, TIMED SPECIMEN 10/01/1984 $10.20 

84583 UROBILOGEN, SEMIQUANTITATIVE 07/01/1993 $3.70 

84584 UROPEPSIN URINE 10/01/1984 $15.80 

84585 VANILLYMANDELIC ACID(VMA) URINE 07/01/1993 $22.40 

84588 VASOPRESSIN(ANTIDIURETIC HORMONE)RIA 10/01/1984 $65.00 

84589 VISCOSITY FLUID 07/01/1993 $16.90 

84590 VITAMIN A, BLOOD 07/01/1990 $21.10 
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84591 VITAMIN,NOT OTHERWISE SPEC 01/01/2001 $16.02 

84595 VITAMIN A, BLOOD +CHROTENE(SEE 82380) 10/01/1984 $32.20 

84597 VITAMIN K 07/01/1993 $19.90 

84600 VOLATILES (ACETIC ANHYDRIDE ETC) 10/01/1984 $23.80 

84605 VOLUME,BLOOD-DYE METHOD(EVANS BLUE) 07/01/1971 $10.00 

84610 VOLUME,BLOOD-DYE+TOTAL PLAS/BLD CELL VOL 10/01/1984 $17.40 

84613 WARFARIN 10/01/1984 $31.80 

84615 XANTHURENIC ACID 10/01/1984 $57.00 

84620 XYLOSE TOLERANCE, BLOOD 07/01/1993 $12.70 

84630 ZINC,QUANTITATIVE BLOOD 07/01/1990 $16.40 

84635 ZINC,QUANTITATIVE URINE 10/01/1984 $14.40 

84645 ZINC SULFATE TURBIDITY 10/01/1984 $7.90 

84681 C-PEPTIDE 05/01/1993 $27.20 

84695 GENTAMICIN 05/25/1991 $23.00 

84702 GONADOTROPIN, CHORIONIC; QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1990 $25.50 

84703 GONADOTROPIN, CHOR. QUAN. QUAL 07/01/1990 $25.50 

84810 TOBRAMYCIN 05/25/1991 $23.70 

84999 UNLISTED CHEMISTRY OR TOXICOLOGY PROCED 07/01/1982 $100.00 

85000 BLEEDING TIME DUKE 10/01/1984 $6.00 

85002 BLEEDING TIME IVY 07/01/1993 $6.30 

85003 ADELSON-CROSBY IMMERSION METHOD 10/01/1984 $6.00 

85005 BLOOD COUNT BASOPHIL COUNT DIRECT 10/01/1984 $3.20 

85007 BLOOD COUNT DIFFERENTIAL WBC COUNT 07/01/1990 $5.40 

85008 BLOOD CELL MORPHOLOGY,LEUC.DIFF.PLAT.EST 06/01/1980 $5.00 

85009 BLOOD COUNT DIFFERENTIAL WBC BUFFY COAT 07/01/1990 $5.90 

85010 BLOOD COUNT, COMPLETE 06/01/1980 $5.00 

85012 BLOOD COUNT EOSINOPHIL COUNT DIRECT 07/01/1990 $5.40 

85013 SPUN MICROHEMATOCRIT 05/01/1993 $3.60 

85014 BLOOD COUNT HEMATOCRIT 07/01/1993 $3.60 

85018 BLOOD COUNT HEMOGLOBIN COLORIMETRIC 07/01/1993 $3.60 

85021 BLOOD COUNT HEMOGRAM AUTO RBC WBC HGB HT 07/01/1990 $8.80 

85022 BLOOD COUNT HEMOGRAM AUTO CBC DIFF WBC 07/01/1990 $8.70 

85023 BLOOD CNT:AUTOMATED CBC,PLT,MANUAL DIFF 07/01/1993 $10.50 

85024 HEMO/PLAT. CT AUTO/AUTO PAR WBC CT CBC 07/01/1993 $10.50 

85025 BL CNT; AUTO CBC PLT AUTO COMP DIFF 07/01/1993 $10.50 

85027 BLOOD CT;HEMOGRAM AUTO.W/ PLATELET COUNT 05/25/1991 $10.10 

85028 BLOOD CT;HEMO.AUTO.&CBC W.PLATELET COUNT 10/01/1984 $8.40 

85029 ADD AUTO HEMOGRAM 07/01/1993 $1.90 

85030 BLOOD COUNT, WHITE BLOOD CELL(WBC) 07/01/1993 $1.90 
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85031 BLOOD COUNT HEMOGRAM MANUAL COMPLETE CBC 05/25/1991 $9.30 

85041 BLOOD COUNT RED BLOOD CELL 07/01/1993 $3.70 

85044 BLOOD COUNT RETICULOCYTE COUNT 07/01/1990 $6.70 

85045 RETICULOCYTE COUNT,FLOW CYTOMETRY 05/01/1993 $6.20 

85048 BLOOD COUNT WHITE BLOOD CELL 07/01/1993 $3.70 

85049 AUTOMATED PLATELET COUNT 07/01/2003 $6.25 

85060 BLOODSMEAR, INTERP BY PHYSICIAN 04/01/1992 $8.00 

85095 BONE MARROW ASPIRATION ONLY 07/01/1990 $51.70 

85097 BONE MARROW SMEAR INTERPRETATION ONLY 07/01/1990 $20.00 

85102 BONE MARROW BIOPSY CORE (NEEDLE) 07/01/1990 $25.80 

85130 CHROMOGEN SUBTRATE ASSAY 07/01/1993 $29.40 

85150 CALCIUM CLOTTING TIME 10/01/1985 $4.70 

85160 CALCIUM SATURAT. CLOT. TEST 10/01/1984 $4.70 

85165 CAPILLARY FRAGILITY TEST(RUMPEL-L) INDEP 10/01/1984 $4.20 

85170 CLOT RETRACTION SCREEN 07/01/1993 $2.00 

85171 CLOT RETRACTION QUANTITATIVE 05/25/1991 $1.90 

85172 CLOT RETRACTION INHIBITION BY DRUGS 05/25/1991 $1.90 

85175 CLOT LYSIS TIME,WHOLE BLOOD DILUTION 10/01/1984 $15.00 

85210 CLOTNG FCTRS PLSMA II PRTHMBIN ASAY. 07/01/1971 $10.00 

85220 CLOTNG FCTRS PLSMA V ACG OR PRO ACCLRN 07/01/1971 $10.00 

85230 CLOTNG FCTRS-FACTOR VII (PROCONVERTIN) 07/01/1971 $10.00 

85240 CLOTNG FCTR VIII(AHG)ONE STAGE 07/01/1971 $10.00 

85244 CLOTTING FACTOR VIII REL.ANTIGEN QUAN 05/01/1993 $5.90 

85245 CLOT FACT VIII,VW FACT,RISTOCETIN COF 05/01/1993 $33.20 

85246 CLOT FACT VIII,VW FACT ANTIGEN 05/01/1993 $33.20 

85247 CLOT FACT VIII,VW FACT,MULTIMET ANA 05/01/1993 $33.20 

85250 CLOTNG FCTRS PLSMA.FCTR IX PTC.OR XMAS 07/01/1971 $10.00 

85260 CLOTNG FCTRS PLSMA FCTR X STURT.PRWER. 07/01/1971 $10.00 

85270 CLOTNG FCTRS PLSMA FCTR XI PTA. 07/01/1971 $10.00 

85280 CLOTNG FCTRS PLSMA.FCTR XII HGEMAN. 07/01/1971 $10.00 

85290 CLOTNG FCTRS PLSMA.FCTR XIII.FIBRN.STBZL 07/01/1993 $12.00 

85291 CLOTNG FCTR XIII FIBRIN STAB SCREEN SOLU 07/01/1993 $12.00 

85292 CLOTTING; 05/01/1993 $29.40 

85293 CLOTTING; 05/01/1993 $29.80 

85300 CLOTNG.INHBTRS.OR ANTI COGLNTS ATI THRBN 07/01/1993 $16.60 

85301 CLOTTING INHIBITORS OR ANTICOAGULANTS 05/01/1993 $15.60 

85302 CLOT INHB/ANTICOAG;PROTEIN C,AG 05/01/1993 $18.70 

85303 CLOT INHB/ANTICOAG;PROTEIN C, ACTIVITY 07/01/1993 $18.00 

85305 CLOT INHB/ANTICOAG;PROTEIN S TDT 05/01/1993 $18.00 
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85306 CLOT INHB/ANTICOAG;PROTEIN S,FREE 05/01/1993 $0.10 

85307 ACTIVATED PROTEIN C RESIST. ASSAY 01/01/2001 $21.18 

85310 CLOTNG INHIBIT&ANTICOAG-ANTITHROMBOPLAST 10/01/1984 $15.00 

85311 CLTNG INHTRS ANT COAG ANTIPROTHROMBINASE 05/25/1991 $15.40 

85320 CLOTNG INHIBIT&ANTI.-ANTIPROTHROMBOPLAST 10/01/1984 $15.00 

85330 CLTNG INHTRS ANT COAG ANTI FACT VIII 05/25/1991 $17.70 

85335 FACTOR INHIBITOR TEST 07/01/1993 $18.40 

85337 THROMBOMODULIN 07/01/1993 $29.40 

85340 CLOTNG INHIBIT-CROSS RECALCIFICAT. TIME 10/01/1984 $15.00 

85341 CLTNG INHTRS ANT COAG PTT INHIBITION TST 10/01/1984 $15.00 

85345 COAGULATION TIME LEE + WHITE 05/25/1991 $6.40 

85347 COAGULATION TIME ACTIVATED 05/25/1991 $6.20 

85348 COAGULATION TIME OTHER METHODS 05/25/1991 $5.50 

85360 EUGLOBULIN 07/01/1993 $9.90 

85362 FIBRIN DEGRAD PROD(FDP)(FSP)AGGLUT SLIDE 07/01/1990 $10.80 

85363 FIBRIN DEGRAD PROD ETHANOL GEL 10/01/1984 $30.10 

85364 FIBRIN DEGRAD PROD HEMAGGLUT MICROTITER 10/01/1984 $30.10 

85365 FIBRIN DEGRAD PROD IMMUNOELECTROPHORESIS 10/01/1984 $30.10 

85366 RIN DEGRAD;PARACOAGULATION 05/01/1993 $11.70 

85367 FIBRIN DEGRAD PROD PRECIPITATION 10/01/1984 $30.10 

85368 FIBRIN DEGRAD PROD PROTAMINE PARACOAGUL 10/01/1984 $30.10 

85370 FIBRIN DEGRAD; QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1993 $12.00 

85371 FIBRINOGEN SEMIQUANTIATIVE LATEX 10/01/1984 $7.90 

85372 FIBRINOGEN TURBIDIMETRIC 10/01/1984 $7.90 

85375 FIBRINOGEN QUANTATATIVE 06/01/1980 $5.00 

85376 FIBRINOGEN THROMBIN W PLASMA DILUTION 10/01/1984 $6.40 

85377 FIBRINOGEN THROMBIN TIME DILUTION 10/01/1984 $12.70 

85378 FIBRINOGEN,SEMIQUANTITATIVE 07/01/1993 $15.00 

85379 FIBRIN DEGRAD,D-DIMER;QUANT 07/01/1993 $15.00 

85384 FIBRINOGEN;ACTIVITY 07/01/1993 $12.00 

85385 FIBRINOGEN; ANTIGEN 07/01/1993 $12.00 

85390 FIBRINOLYSINS SCREENING 07/01/1971 $10.00 

85392 FIBRINOLYSINS W EACA CONTROL 10/01/1984 $7.10 

85395 FIBRINOLYSINS,SEMI-QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1971 $15.00 

85396 FIBRINOLYSINS LYSIS HOMOLOGOUS CLOT 10/01/1984 $4.00 

85398 FIBRINOLYSIS QUANTITATIVE 10/01/1984 $15.80 

85400 FIBRINOLYTIC MECHANISM PLASMIN 07/01/1971 $10.00 

85410 FIBRINOLYTIC MECHANISM ANTI-PLASMIN 07/01/1993 $9.90 

85415 PLASMINOGEN ACTIVATOR 05/01/1993 $12.00 
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85420 FIBRINOLYTIC MECHANISM PLASMINOGEN 07/01/1971 $10.00 

85421 FIBRINOLYTIC MECHANISMS 05/01/1993 $9.90 

85430 FIBRINOLYTIC MECHANISM PLASMINOGEN ACTVR 06/01/1980 $10.00 

85441 HEINZ BODIES DIRECT 07/01/1993 $4.00 

85445 HEINZ BODIES INDUCED ACETY PHENYLHYDRAZ 07/01/1993 $9.00 

85460 HEMOGLOBIN FETAL DIFFERENTIAL LYSIS 07/01/1993 $10.50 

85475 HEMOLYSIN, ACID 05/01/1993 $6.10 

85520 HEPARIN ASSAY 10/01/1984 $27.00 

85525 HEPARIN NEUTRALIZATION 07/01/1993 $20.00 

85530 HEPARIN-PROTAMINE TOLERANCE TEST 10/01/1984 $23.80 

85535 IRON STAIN RED BLOOD CELLS AND BNE MARR. 07/01/1993 $6.10 

85536 IRON STAIN,PERIPHERAL BLOOD 01/01/2001 $6.43 

85538 LEDER STAIN(ESTERASE)BLOOD/BONE MARROW 07/01/1990 $5.40 

85540 LEUCOCYTE ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE 07/01/1993 $11.90 

85544 LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS(LE)CELL PREP 10/01/1984 $15.00 

85547 MECHANICAL FRAGILITY RBC 10/01/1984 $11.90 

85548 MORPHOLOGY OF RED BLOOD CELLS ONLY 10/01/1984 $1.60 

85549 MURAMIDASE 05/01/1993 $27.10 

85555 OSMOTIC FRAGILITY RBC 07/01/1993 $9.60 

85556 OSMOTIC FRAGILITY RBC INCUBATED QUALITAT 05/01/1979 $5.00 

85557 OSMOTIC FRAGILITY RBC; INCUBATED 05/01/1993 $15.10 

85560 PEROXIDASE STAIN WBC 07/01/1990 $5.30 

85575 PLATELET ADHESIVENESS IN VIVO 07/01/1993 $13.00 

85576 PLATELET; EACH AGENT 09/03/1991 $12.50 

85577 PLATELET AGGREGATION GLASS BEAD 10/01/1984 $10.30 

85580 PLTELET.CNT.REES.ECKER 07/01/1990 $6.10 

85585 PLATELET ESTIMATE 07/01/1990 $5.30 

85590 PLATELET COUNT PHASE MICROSCOPY 07/01/1993 $6.60 

85595 PLATELET COUNT ELECTRONIC TECHNIQUE 07/01/1993 $6.60 

85597 PLATELET NEUTRALIZATION 07/01/1993 $15.00 

85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 07/01/1990 $6.20 

85611 PROTHROMBIN TIME SUB,PLASMA FRAC,EA 05/01/1993 $6.10 

85612 PROTHROMBIN TIME RUSSELL VIPER VENOM 07/01/1993 $7.50 

85613 RUSSELL VIPER VENOM TIME DILUTED 05/01/1993 $7.50 

85614 PROTHROMBIN TIME TWO STAGE 10/01/1984 $9.00 

85615 PROTHROMBIN UTILIZATION CONSUMPTION 07/01/1971 $8.00 

85618 PROTHROMBIN-PROCONVERTIN P & P OWEN 10/01/1984 $6.00 

85620 RED BLD.CEL OSMTC FRGLTY SCRNING 06/01/1980 $8.00 

85621 RED.BLD CEL OSMTC.FRGLTY INCUBATON. 06/01/1980 $5.00 
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85630 RED BLOOD CELL SIZE (PRICE JONES) 07/01/1971 $5.00 

85632 RED BLOOD CELL PEROXIDE HEMOLYSIS 10/01/1984 $11.90 

85635 REPTILASE TEST 07/01/1993 $7.50 

85650 SEDIMENTATION RATE ESR WINTROBE TYPE 07/01/1990 $5.60 

85651 SEDIMENTATION RATE ESR WESTERGREN TYPE 07/01/1990 $5.60 

85652 SEDIMENTATION RATE ERYTHROCYTE,AUTO 01/01/1998 $3.73 

85660 SICKLING OF RED BLOOD CELLS 10/01/1984 $15.80 

85665 STREPTOKINASE TITER PLASMINOGEN ACTIVAT 10/01/1984 $9.50 

85667 T-CELL DEPLETION/BONE MARROW TRANSP. 01/01/1990 $90.00 

85670 THROMBIN TIME PLASMA 10/01/1984 $4.80 

85675 THROMBIN TIME TITER 10/01/1984 $9.50 

85680 THROMBO TEST 06/01/1980 $4.00 

85700 THRMPLSTN GENRATON TST SCRNG HCKS PITNEY 07/01/1971 $10.00 

85705 THROMBOPLASTIN INHIB; TISSUE 07/01/1993 $12.00 

85710 THRMPLSTN GENRATON TST DEFINTVE PLAT SUB 10/01/1984 $7.80 

85711 THRMPLSTN GENRATON TST W PATIENT PLATELT 10/01/1984 $7.80 

85720 THROBOPLSTN.GENRATON.TST.AL FCTRS. 10/01/1984 $31.70 

85730 THRMPLSTN TIME PARTIAL PTT PLASM WHL BLD 07/01/1993 $9.00 

85732 THRMPLSTN TIME PARTIAL PTT SUBSTIT PLAS 07/01/1971 $10.00 

85810 VISCOSITY.BLD. 10/01/1984 $15.80 

85820 VISCOSITY SERUM/PLASMA 07/01/1993 $16.50 

85999 UNLISTED HEMATOLOGY PROCEDURE 01/01/1985 $10.00 

86000 AGGLUTININS FEBRILE EACH 10/01/1984 $10.20 

86001 ALLERGEN SPEC IG QUANT OR SEMI QUANT, EA 01/01/2001 $7.22 

86002 AGGLUTININS PANEL TYPH O&H PARATYPH A&B 10/01/1984 $11.20 

86003 ALLERGEN SPECIFIC IGE 01/01/1998 $7.22 

86004 AGGLUTININS WARM 10/01/1984 $23.80 

86006 ANTIBODY QUALIT NOS 1ST ANTIG SLDE/TUBE 07/01/1990 $8.50 

86007 ANTIBODY QUALIT NOS EACH ADDIT ANTIGEN 10/01/1984 $7.20 

86008 ANTIBODY QUANTIT NOS 1ST ANTIGEN 07/01/1990 $8.20 

86009 ANTIBODY QUANTIT TITER EA ADDIT ANTIGEN 10/01/1984 $7.20 

86011 ANTIBODY DETECTION LEUKOCYTE ANTIBODY 10/01/1984 $11.10 

86012 ANTIBODY ABSORPTION COLD AUTO ABS EA SRM 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86013 ANTIBODY ABSORPT COLD AUTO ABS DIFFERENT 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86014 ANTIBODY PLATELET ANTIBODIES AGGLUTININS 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86016 ANTIBODIES RBC HIGH PRTN ANTIHUM GLOBULN 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86017 ANTIBODIES RBC SALINE ABO RHD TYPING 07/01/1990 $12.10 

86018 ANTIBODIES RBC SALINE ENZYME TECH GLOBLN 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86019 ANTIBODIES RBC SALINE ELUTION ANY METHOD 10/01/1984 $11.90 
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86020 ANTIBODY SCREENING TEST 06/01/1980 $10.00 

86021 ANTIBODY IDENTIFICATION LEUKOCYTE ANTIBD 10/01/1984 $30.10 

86022 ANTIBODY IDENTIFICATION PLATELET ANTIBOD 10/01/1984 $30.10 

86023 ANTIBODY I.D. PLATELET ASSOC.IMMUNOGLOB 05/01/1993 $15.50 

86024 ANTIBODY IDENTFCATN RBC 8-10 PANL STNDRD 10/01/1984 $30.10 

86025 ANTIBODY SCREENING-TITER-RH,A,B,ETC-EA. 06/01/1980 $7.00 

86026 ANTIBODY IDENTFCATN RBC 8-10 PANL ENZYME 10/01/1984 $30.10 

86028 ANTIBODY IDENFTCATN SALINE/HIGH PRTN EA 10/01/1984 $30.10 

86030 ANTIDEOXYRIBONUCLEASE TITER 06/01/1980 $8.00 

86031 ANTIHUMAN GLOBULIN TST DIRECT 1-3DIL CMB 07/01/1990 $8.50 

86032 ANTIHUM GLOB TST INDIRECT QUALITATIVE 07/01/1990 $8.50 

86033 ANTIHUM GLOB TST INDIRECT TITER 10/01/1984 $7.20 

86034 ANTIHUM GLOB TST ENZYME TECH QUALITATIVE 10/01/1984 $7.90 

86035 ANTIHUM GLOB TST DRUG SENSITIZAT IDENTIF 10/01/1984 $7.90 

86038 ANTINUCLEAR ANTIBODIES (ANA) 05/01/1993 $17.40 

86039 ANTINUCLEAR ANTIBODIIES (ANA);TITER 05/01/1993 $0.20 

86040 ANTIHYALURONIDASE -- TITER 06/01/1980 $8.00 

86045 ANTISTREPTOCOCCAL CARBOHYD ANTI-A CHO 10/01/1984 $22.10 

86050 ANTINUCLEAR ANTIBODIES 06/01/1980 $8.00 

86060 ANTISTREPTOLYSIN O TITER 07/01/1990 $11.60 

86063 ANTISTREPTOLYSIN O SCREEN 07/01/1990 $9.20 

86066 ANTITRYPSIN,ALPHA-1,DETERMIN.,P1 TYPING 07/01/1990 $19.80 

86067 ALPHA 1 ANTITRYPSIN DETERMINATION 07/01/1990 $19.80 

86068 BLOOD CROSSMATCH TYPE ANTBOD SCR 1ST UNT 10/01/1984 $16.20 

86069 BLD CROSSMTCH TYPE ANTBOD SCR EA ADD UNT 07/01/1990 $3.90 

86070 BLOOD CROSSMATCH,PER UNIT 06/01/1980 $3.00 

86072 BLD CROSSMTCH ENZYME TECHNIQUE 10/01/1984 $26.70 

86073 BLD CROSSMTCH SCREEN SALINE/HIGH PROTEIN 10/01/1984 $26.70 

86074 BLD CROSSMTCH ANTIGLOBULIN TECHNIQUE 10/01/1984 $26.70 

86075 BLD CROSSMTCH MINOR 1ST UNIT 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86076 BLD CROSSMTCH MINOR EA ADDITIONAL UNIT 10/01/1984 $4.00 

86077 PYHYSICIAN:INTERP & RPT DIFF X-MATCH/A 01/01/1990 $19.10 

86078 PHYSICIAN; INTERP AND RPT ON FR INVEST 05/01/1993 $12.70 

86079 PHYSICIAN; DEVIATION FROM STD PROC 04/01/1992 $12.70 

86080 BLOOD TYPING ABO ONLY 07/01/1990 $6.70 

86082 BLD TYPING ABO AND RHO(D) 01/01/1991 $9.30 

86083 BLD TYPING ABO, RH ANTIBODY SCREENING 01/01/1991 $13.10 

86087 BLOOD ABO AND REV.GROUP.RH SLIDE/TUBE 06/01/1980 $4.00 

86090 BLOOD TYPING MN 10/01/1984 $11.90 
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86095 BLD TYPING NOT ABO RHO(D)ANTIGLB TCH EA 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86096 BLD TYPING NOT ABO RHO(D)DIRECT/SLID/TBE 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86100 BLOOD TYPING RHO(D)ONLY 10/01/1984 $7.20 

86105 BLOOD RH GENOTYPING COMPLETE 10/01/1984 $8.40 

86110 BLD RH SUBTYPES. 06/01/1980 $8.00 

86115 BLD TYPING ANTI-RH IMMGLOB RHOGAM TYPE 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86120 BLOOD TYPING SPECIAL KELL DUFFY 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86128 BLD AUTOTRANSFUSION COLLECT PROC STORAGE 10/01/1984 $4.00 

86130 BLOOD ANTI-IMMUNOGLOB TEST.(RHOGAM TYPE) 06/01/1980 $6.00 

86131 BLOOD UNIT DIRECT TRANSFUSION <50 ML 10/01/1984 $4.00 

86134 BLOOD UNIT TRANSFUS PROC BY BLD BANK 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86135 C-1 ESTERASE INHIBITOR DETERMINATION 06/01/1980 $6.00 

86138 BLOOD UNIT TRANSFUS REPLACEMENT 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86139 BLOOD UNIT TRANSFUS SPLITING OPEN/CLOSD 10/01/1984 $4.00 

86140 C.RECTVE.PROTEN. 07/01/1990 $7.50 

86146 BETA 2 GLYCOPROTEIN I ANTIBDY,EA 01/01/2001 $32.94 

86147 CARDIOLIPIN (PHOSPHOLIPID) ANTIBODY 07/01/1993 $31.20 

86148 ANTI-PHOSPHATIDYLSERINE (PHOSPHOLIPID) ANTIBODY 01/01/2010 $21.53 

86149 CARCINOEMBRYONIC ANTIGEN GEL DIFFUSION 10/01/1984 $30.00 

86150 COLD AGGLUTININS QUANTATIVE 06/01/1980 $8.00 

86151 CARCINOEMBRYONIC ANTIGEN RIA 10/01/1984 $30.00 

86155 CHEMOTAXIS ASSAY 10/01/1984 $99.00 

86156 COLD AGGLUTININ; SCREEN 05/01/1993 $10.00 

86157 COLD AGGLUTININ TITER 07/01/1993 $20.00 

86158 COMPLEMENT C1 ESTERASE 10/01/1984 $12.60 

86159 COMPLEMENT C2 ESTERASE 10/01/1984 $30.00 

86160 COMPLEMENT,QUANTITATIVE,BY GEL DIF.EA.FR 07/01/1993 $17.30 

86161 COMPLEMENT;FUNC ACTIV,EA COMPONENT 05/01/1993 $17.30 

86162 COMPLEMENT TOTAL (CH 50) 10/01/1984 $38.80 

86163 C3 ESTERASE 07/01/1990 $17.10 

86164 C4 ESTERASE 07/01/1990 $20.30 

86170 COMPLEMENT-FIXATION-COCCIDIODOMYCOSIS 06/01/1980 $5.00 

86171 COMPLEMENT FIX TST EG CAT SCRATCH FEVER 07/01/1990 $15.00 

86185 COUNTERELECTROPHORESIS EA ANTIGEN 10/01/1984 $15.80 

86190 COMPLEMENT-FIXATION-LEPTOSPIROSIS 06/01/1980 $7.00 

86200 COMPLEMENT-FIXATION-RUBELLA 06/01/1980 $7.00 

86201 CRYOPRECIPITATE PREP EA UNIT 10/01/1984 $4.70 

86202 CRYOPRECIPITATE PREP THAW POOL EA UNIT 10/01/1984 $7.90 

86209 CYTOTOXIC TESTING 10/01/1984 $16.60 
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86210 COMPLEMENT-FIXATION-STREPTOCOCCUS MG 06/01/1980 $7.00 

86215 DEOXYRIBONUCLEASE ANTIBODY 07/01/1993 $19.60 

86225 DEOXYRIBONUCLEIC ACID (DNA) ANTIBODY 07/01/1990 $21.90 

86226 DNA ANTIBODY; SING STRANDED 07/01/1993 $21.00 

86235 EXTRACTABLE NUCLEAR ANTIGEN (ENA)ANTIBOD 07/01/1990 $28.00 

86240 FACTOR VIII CONCENTRATE LYDPHIL 100 UNTS 10/01/1984 $38.80 

86241 FACTOR VIII DILUTION EA BOTTLE 10/01/1984 $2.40 

86243 FC RECEPTOR ASSAY SPECIFY METHOD 07/01/1993 $23.00 

86245 FIBRINOGIN UNIT 10/01/1984 $23.80 

86255 FLUORESCENT ANTIBODY SCREEN 07/01/1990 $18.80 

86256 FLUORESCENT ANTIBODY TITER 07/01/1990 $46.80 

86260 COOMBS.TST INDIRECT QUALTAVE 06/01/1980 $4.00 

86265 FROZEN BLD FREEZING PREP PROC COLLECTNG 10/01/1984 $45.90 

86266 FROZEN BLD FREEZNG PREP W THAWING 10/01/1984 $15.80 

86267 FROZEN BLD FREEZNG PREP THAW FREEZE 10/01/1984 $31.70 

86270 COOMBS TEST INDIRECT, QUANTITATIVE 06/01/1980 $6.00 

86272 GLOBULIN GAMMA 1ML 10/01/1984 $15.80 

86273 GLOBULIN RH IMMUNE 1ML 10/01/1984 $15.80 

86274 GLOBULIN VACCINIA IMMUNE 1ML 10/01/1984 $15.80 

86277 GROWTH HORMONE, HUMAN (HIGH), ANTIBODY 05/01/1993 $24.50 

86280 HEMAGGLUTINATION INHIBITION 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86283 HEMOLYSINS AGGLUTININS INCUBAT W GLUCOSE 10/01/1984 $37.20 

86285 HEPATITIS-ASSOC.ANT.HAA.CNELECTROPH.CEP. 07/01/1971 $10.00 

86286 HAA,COUNTERELECTROPHOR.W.CONCENTRATION 10/01/1984 $10.80 

86287 HEPATITIS B SURFACE AG (HBSAG) 05/01/1993 $12.10 

86289 HEPATITIS B CORE ANTIBODY (HBCAB) 07/01/1993 $17.40 

86290 HEMOLYSIS OX CELL 07/01/1993 $18.30 

86291 HEPATITIS B SURF. ANTIBODY HBCAB 07/01/1993 $16.30 

86293 HEPATITIS BE ANTIGEN (HBEAG) 05/01/1993 $16.70 

86294 IMMUNOASSAY FOR TUMOR ANTIGEN 01/01/2001 $9.88 

86295 HEPATITIS BE ANTIBODY (HBEAB) 05/01/1993 $16.70 

86296 HEPATITIS A ANTIBODY (HAAB);G&M 05/01/1993 $17.40 

86299 IGM ANTIBODY 07/01/1993 $16.70 

86300 IMMUNOASSAY FOR TUMOR ANTIGEN,QUANT 01/01/2001 $19.76 

86301 IMMUNOASSAY FOR TUMOR ANTIGEN, QUANT 01/01/2001 $19.76 

86302 HEPATITIS C ANTIBODY 07/01/1993 $20.00 

86304 IMMUNOASSAY FOR TUMOR ANTIGEN,QUANT 01/01/2001 $19.76 

86305 HETEROPHILE ANTIBODIES QUANTITATIVE TITR 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86306 HEPATITIS, DELTA AGENT 07/01/1993 $20.00 
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86308 HETEPROPHILE ANTIBODIES;SCREEN 05/01/1993 $7.40 

86309 HETEROPHILE ANTIBODIES L TITER 05/01/1993 $9.90 

86310 HETEROPHILE ANTIBODIES,ABSORP.BEEF&G PIG 07/01/1993 $10.50 

86311 HIV ANTIGEN 05/01/1993 $14.60 

86312 HTLV-III ANTIBODY ELISA 07/01/1990 $14.10 

86314 HTLV-III ANTIBODY CONFIRMATORY 01/01/1987 $20.00 

86315 HYALURONIDASE ANTIBODY 10/01/1984 $30.10 

86316 IMMUNOASSAY FOR TUMOR ANTIGEN; EA 05/01/1993 $18.70 

86317 IMMUNOASSAY FOR BACTERIA 07/01/1993 $22.10 

86318 IMMUNOASSAY FOR CHEM CONSTIT 05/25/1991 $22.00 

86319 IMMUNOASSAY TECHNIQUE FOR DRUGS 01/01/1990 $22.00 

86320 IMMUNOELECTROPHORESIS SERUM 07/01/1993 $32.00 

86325 IMMUNOELECTROPHORESIS URINE 07/01/1993 $32.00 

86327 IMMUNOELECTROPHORESIS; CROSSED(2-D) 05/01/1993 $32.00 

86329 IMMUNODIFFUSION QUANTITATIVE 07/01/1990 $22.40 

86331 IMMUNODIFFUSION GEL DIFFUSTON QUALITATIV 10/01/1984 $25.30 

86332 IMMUNE COMPLEX ASSAY 05/01/1993 $38.00 

86334 IMMUNOFIXATION ELECTROPHOESIS 05/01/1993 $34.70 

86335 IMMUNOGLOBULIN TYPING 10/01/1984 $30.10 

86337 INSULIN ANTIBODIES, RIA 07/01/1993 $32.40 

86340 INTRINSIC FACTOR ANTIBODIES 05/01/1993 $21.60 

86341 ISLET CELL ANTIBODY 01/01/1997 $24.71 

86343 LEUKOCYTE HISTAMINE RELEASE TEST 07/01/1993 $19.40 

86344 LEUKOCYTE PHAGOCYTOSIS 07/01/1993 $12.00 

86345 LEUKOCYTE POOR BLOOD NYLON FILTER PREP 10/01/1984 $29.30 

86346 LEUKOCYTE POOR BLOOD INVERT SPIN PREP 10/01/1984 $23.80 

86347 LEUKOCYTE POOR BLOOD WO COLL PROCESS 10/01/1984 $3.20 

86349 LEUKOCYTE TRANSFUSION (LEUKAPHERESIS) 10/01/1984 $66.50 

86350 LATEX FIXATION LE FACTOR,SLIDE TEST 06/01/1980 $3.00 

86351 LYMPHOCYTE STORAGE LIQUID NIFROGEN PREP 10/01/1984 $30.10 

86353 LYMPHOCYTE TRANSFORMATION PHA/OTHER 07/01/1993 $67.10 

86357 LYMPHOCYTES T & B DIFFERENTIATION 01/01/1990 $93.70 

86358 LYMPHOCYTES B-CELL EVALUATION 10/01/1984 $109.20 

86360 LATEX FIXATION RHEUMATOID FACTOR 06/01/1980 $3.00 

86365 MAST CELL DEGRANULATION TEST(MDT) 05/01/1979 $10.00 

86370 LATEX FIXATION THYROGLOBULIN ANTIBODY 06/01/1980 $4.00 

86376 MICROSOMAL ANTIBODY (THYROID);EACH 05/01/1993 $20.20 

86377 MICROSOMAL ANTIBODY (THYROID) 10/01/1984 $30.10 

86378 MIGRATION INHIBITORY FACTOR TEST (MIF) 07/01/1993 $17.40 
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86382 NEUTRALIZATION TEST VIRAL 01/07/1990 $26.90 

86384 NITROBLUE TETRAZOLIUM DYE TEST (NTD) 10/01/1984 $21.00 

86388 PLASMA SINGLE DONOR FRESH FROZEN 10/01/1984 $33.20 

86389 PLASMAPHERESIS EACH UNIT 10/01/1984 $66.50 

86391 PLASMA PROTEIN FRACTION UNIT 10/01/1984 $30.10 

86392 PLATELET CONCENTRATE PREPARATION 10/01/1984 $10.30 

86393 PLATELET CONCENTRATE MIX POOL EA UNIT 10/01/1984 $10.00 

86398 PLATELET RICH PLASMA PREP 10/01/1984 $10.30 

86400 SEROLOG.TEST/SYPHILIS-COMPLEMET FIX,QUAN 06/01/1980 $10.00 

86402 PRECIPITIN DETERMIN GEL DIFFUS ALVEOLITS 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86403 PART. AGGLUT. RAPID TEST FOR INFECT AGEN 07/01/1993 $16.70 

86405 PRECIPITIN TEST FOR BLOOD 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86415 PROTHROMBIN COMPLEX DILUTE PRETEST 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86416 PROTHROMBIN COMPLEX LYOPHILIZED UNIT 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86418 PRETREAT SERUM; BY DILUTION 07/01/1990 $20.00 

86419 PRETREAT SERUM;INCUB W INHIBITORS,EACH 07/01/1990 $20.00 

86420 SEROLOG.TEST/SYPHILIS FLOCC/PRECIP QUAL. 06/01/1980 $5.00 

86421 RADIOALLERGOSORBENT TEST(RAST)<5 ANTIGEN 10/01/1984 $51.00 

86422 RADIOALLERGOSORBENT TEST(RAST)<6 ANTIGEN 07/01/1990 $13.60 

86423 RADIOIMMUNOSORBENT TEST(RIST)LGE QUANTIT 07/01/1990 $24.00 

86424 RAT MAST CELL TECHNIQUE(RMCT) 10/01/1984 $10.00 

86425 RED BLOOD CELLS PACKED PREP GRAVITY METH 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86426 RED BLOOD CELLS PACKED CENTRIFUGE METHOD 05/01/1979 $11.90 

86427 RED BLOOD CELLS PACKED PREP BY BLD BANK 10/01/1984 $78.40 

86430 RHEUMATOID FACTOR LATEX FIXATION 07/01/1990 $8.80 

86431 RHUEMATOID FACTOR;QUANTITATIVE 05/01/1993 $8.30 

86450 SKIN TEST ACTINCMYCOSIS 10/01/1984 $4.80 

86460 SKIN TEST BLASTOMYCOSIS 10/01/1984 $4.80 

86461 PROTHROMBIN COMPLEX LYOPHILIZED UNIT 10/01/1984 $4.60 

86470 SKIN TEST BRUCELLOSIS 10/01/1984 $4.80 

86480 SKIN TEST CAT SCRATCH FEVER 10/01/1984 $4.80 

86485 SKIN TEST; CANDIDA 07/01/1993 $10.00 

86490 SKIN TEST COCCIDIOIDOMYCOSIS 01/13/1989 $4.80 

86495 SKIN TEST DIPHTHERIA SCHICK 10/01/1984 $4.80 

86500 SKN TST.ECHINOCOCCOSIS. 10/01/1984 $4.80 

86510 SKN TST.HISTOPLASMOSIS 01/13/1989 $4.80 

86520 SKIN TEST LEPTOSPIROSIS 10/01/1984 $4.80 

86530 SKIN TEST-LYMPHOGRANULOMA VENEREUM(FREI) 10/01/1984 $4.80 

86540 SKIN TEST MUMPS 10/01/1984 $4.80 
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86550 SKIN TEST- PSITTACOSIS 10/01/1984 $4.80 

86560 SKIN TEST- SARCOIDOSIS 06/01/1980 $5.00 

86565 KVEIM TEST INCLUDES SKIN TEST ONLY 10/01/1984 $4.80 

86570 SKIN TEST TRICHINOSIS 10/01/1984 $4.80 

86580 SKIN TEST TUBERCULOSIS PATCH INTRADERMAL 07/01/1990 $4.80 

86585 SKIN TEST TUBERCULOSIS- TINE TEST 07/01/1990 $4.80 

86586 SKIN TEST, UNLISTED ANTIGEN, EA 07/01/1993 $10.00 

86588 STREPTOCOCCUS, SCREEN,DIRECT 07/01/1993 $10.00 

86590 STREPTOKINASE ANTIBODY 10/01/1984 $24.60 

86592 SYPHILIS TEST; QUALITATIVE 01/01/1991 $6.60 

86593 SYPHILIS TEST; QUANTITATIVE 05/01/1993 $6.70 

86594 THYROID AUTOANTIBODIES 10/01/1984 $16.50 

86595 TISSUE CULTURE 10/01/1984 $39.60 

86597 TUSSUE TYPING 10/01/1984 $28.20 

86600 TOXOPLASMOSIS DYE TEST 10/01/1984 $23.40 

86602 ANTIBODY; ACTINOMYCES 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86603 ANTIBODY; ADENIVIRUS 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86606 ANTIBODY; ASPIRGILLUS 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86609 ANTIBODY; BACTERIUM,NES 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86611 ANTIBODY;BARTONELLA 01/01/2001 $14.06 

86612 BODY; BLASTOMYCES 05/01/1993 $21.30 

86615 ANTIBODY; BORDETELLA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86618 AB;BORELLIA BUFGDORFERI(LYME DISEASE) 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86619 ANTIBODY; BORRELIA (RELAPSING FEVER) 05/01/1993 $15.20 

86622 ANTIBODY;BRUCELLA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86625 ANTIBODY; CAMPYLOBACTER 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86628 ANTIBODY; CANDIDA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86630 TRANSFER FACTOR TEST(TFT) 10/01/1984 $4.70 

86631 ANTIBODY; CHLAMYDIA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86632 ANTIBODY; CHLAMYDIA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86635 ANTIBODY; COCCIDIODES 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86638 ANTIBODY; COXIELLA BRUNETII (Q FEVER) 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86641 ANTIBODY; CRYPTOCOCCUS 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86644 ANTIBODY; CYTOMEGALOVIRUS (CMV) 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86645 ANTIBODY; CYTOMEGALOVIRUS (CMV),IGM 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86648 ANTIBODY; DIPTHERIA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86650 TREPNEMA.ANTIBDIS FLOURS.ABS.FTA ABS 10/01/1984 $21.60 

86651 ANTIBODY;ENCEPHALITIS,CALF, (LA CROSSE) 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86652 ANTIBODY; ENCEPHALITIS,EASTERN EQUINE 05/01/1993 $23.00 
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86653 ANTIBODY;ENCEPHALITIS,ST, LOUIS 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86654 ANTIBODY;ENCEPHALITIS, WESTERN EQUINE 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86658 AB;ENTEROVIRUS (EG.,COXSAKIE,ECHO,POLI 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86660 TREP.PALLD.IMMOB.TPI 10/01/1984 $39.60 

86662 TREPONEMA PALLIDUM TEST OTHER 10/01/1984 $39.60 

86663 ANTIBODY;EPSTEIN-BARR (EB)VIRUS,EARLY AG 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86664 AB;EPSTEIN-BARR VIRUS NUCLEAR AG 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86665 EB VIRUS, VIRAL CAPSID 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86666 ANTIBODY;EHLICHIA 01/01/2001 $14.06 

86668 ANTIBODY; FRANCISELLA TULARENSIS 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86670 WASHED RED BLOOD CELLS FOR TRANSFUSION 10/01/1984 $11.90 

86671 ANTIBODY; FUNGUS, NES 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86674 ANTIBODY; GIARDIA LAMBLIA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86677 ANTIBODY;HELIOCOBACTER PYLORI 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86678 LEUKOCYTE HISTAMINE RELEASE TEST.LHR. 06/01/1980 $10.00 

86682 ANTIBODY;HELMINTH,NES 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86683 ANTIBODY;HEMOGLOBIN,FECAL 01/01/2001 $3.50 

86684 ANTIBODY;HEMPPHILUS INFLUENZA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86687 HTLV-1 05/01/1993 $13.00 

86688 ANTIBODY; HTLV-II 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86689 HTLV OR HIV ANTIBODY; CONFIRM 05/01/1993 $30.10 

86692 ANTIBODY; HEPATITUS, DELTA AGENT 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86694 AB;HERPES SIMPLEX, NON-SPECIFIC TYPE TE 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86695 ANTIBODY;HERPES SIMPLEX TYPE 1 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86696 ANTIBODY;HERPES SIMPLEX,TYPE 2 01/01/2001 $26.75 

86698 ANTIBODY;HISTOPLASMA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86701 ANTIBODY; HIV-1 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86702 ANTIBODY; HIV-2 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86703 ANTIBODY; HIV-1 AND HIV-2, SGL ASSAY 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86704 HEP B CORE ANTIBODY; IGG AND IGM 01/01/1998 $16.66 

86705 HEP B CORE ANTIBODY; IGM 01/01/1998 $16.27 

86706 HEP B SURFACE ANTIBODY 01/01/1998 $14.84 

86708 HEP A ANTIBODY; IGG AND IGM 01/01/1998 $17.12 

86709 HEP A ANTIBODY; IGM 01/01/1998 $15.55 

86710 ANTIBODY;INFLUENZA VIRUS 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86711 ANTIBODY; SHIGELLA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86713 ANTIBODY; LEGIONELLA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86717 ANTIBODY; LEISHMANIA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86720 ANTIBODY; LEPTOSPIRA 05/01/1993 $23.00 
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86723 ANTIBODY; LISTERIA MONOCYTOGENES 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86727 ANTIBODY; LYMPHOCYTIC CHORIOMENINGITIS 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86729 ANTIBODY; LYMPHOGRANULOMA VENEREUM 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86732 ANTIBODY; MUCORMYCOSIS 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86735 ANTIBODY; MUMPS 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86738 ANTIBODY; MYCOPLASMA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86741 ANTIBODY; NEISSERIA MENINGITIDIS 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86744 ANTIBODY; NOCARDIA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86747 ANTIBODY; PAROVIRUS 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86750 ANTIBODY; PLASMODIUM(MALARIA) 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86753 ANTIBODY; PROTOZOA,NES 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86756 ANTIBODY; RESPIRATORY SYNCYTIAL VIRUS 03/01/1993 $23.00 

86757 ANTIBODY;RICKETTSIA 01/01/2001 $26.75 

86759 ANTIBODY; ROTAVIRUS 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86762 ANTIBODY; RUBELLA 05/01/1993 $21.30 

86765 ANTIBODY; RUBEOLA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86768 ANTIBODY; SALMONELLA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86774 ANTIBODY; TETANUS 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86777 ANTIBODY; TOXOPLASMA 05/01/1993 $21.30 

86778 ANTIBODY; TOXOPLASMA,IGM 05/01/1993 $21.30 

86781 AB; TREPONEMA PALLIDUM, CONFIRM 05/01/1993 $19.80 

86784 ANTIBODY; TRICHINELLA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86787 ANTIBODY; VARICELLA-ZOSTER 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86790 ANTIBODY; VIRUS, NES 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86793 ANTIBODY; YERSINIA 05/01/1993 $23.00 

86800 THYROGLOBULIN ANTIBODY 05/01/1993 $21.30 

86803 HEP C ANTIBODY 01/01/1998 $18.21 

86805 LYPHOCYTOTOX ASSY, VIS CROSMTCH,W/TITRA 05/01/1993 $76.60 

86806 LYMPHOCYTOX ASSY, VIS CRSMTCH, W/O TITRA 05/01/1993 $68.80 

86807 SERUM SCREENING FOR CYTOXIC PRA,STD 05/01/1993 $54.10 

86808 SERUM SCREENING FOR CYTOXIC PRA,QUIK 05/01/1993 $42.90 

86812 HLA TYPING A B OR C, SINGLE ANTIGEN 01/01/1990 $40.00 

86813 HLA TYPING A B AND/OR C, MULTI.ANTIGENS 01/01/1990 $89.80 

86816 HLA TYPING, DR. SINGLE ANTIGEN 01/01/1990 $49.80 

86817 HLA TYPING, DR., MULTIPLE ANTIGENS 07/01/1993 $100.20 

86821 LYMPHOCYTE CULTURE, MIXED (MLC) 05/01/1993 $42.20 

86822 LYMPHOCYTE CULTURE, PRIMED (PLC) 05/01/1993 $42.20 

86849 UNLISTED IMMUNOLOGY PROC. 01/01/1995 $25.00 

86850 ANTIBODY SCREEN, RBC, EA SERUM TECH 05/01/1993 $14.60 
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86860 ANTIBODY ELUTION (RBC) EA ELUTION 05/01/1993 $14.80 

86870 ANTIBODY ID, RBC AB EA PANEL, EA TECHNIQ 05/01/1993 $44.00 

86880 AGH TST;DIRECT, EA ANTISERUM(DIRECT COM) 05/01/1993 $8.00 

86885 COOMBS TEST 01/01/1998 $7.90 

86886 AHG TEST;INDIRECT,TITER,EA ANTISERUM 05/01/1993 $7.70 

86900 BLOOD TYPING; ABO 05/01/1993 $4.70 

86901 BLOOD TYPING; RH(D) 05/01/1993 $8.00 

86903 AG SCREEN FOR BLOOD USING REAG, PER 05/01/1993 $14.70 

86904 AG SCREEN FOR BLD USING PAT SERUM,PER 05/01/1993 $14.70 

86905 RBC ANTIGENS, OTHER THAN ABO OR RH, EA 05/01/1993 $5.60 

86906 RH PHENOTYPING, COMPLETE 05/01/1993 $10.50 

86920 COMPAT. TEST EA UNIT; IMMEDIATE SPIN 05/01/1993 $31.00 

86921 COMPAT. TEST EA UNIT; INCUBATION TECH 05/01/1993 $32.00 

86922 COMPAT TEST EA UNIT;AHG TECH 05/01/1993 $33.00 

86927 FRESH FROZEN PLASMA, THAWING EA UNIT 05/01/1993 $10.00 

86930 FROZEN BLOOD, PREP FOR FREEZING EA UNIT 05/01/1993 $25.00 

86931 FROZEN BLOOD;THAWING EA UNIT 05/01/1993 $25.00 

86932 FROZEN BLD;WITH FREEZING&THAWING, EA UNI 05/01/1993 $50.00 

86940 HEMOLYSINS AGGLUTININS, AUTO, SCREEN,EA 05/01/1993 $11.90 

86941 HEMOLYSINS AGGLUT, AUTO,SCREEN,EA;INCUB 05/01/1993 $17.90 

86945 IRRADIATION OF BLOOD PRODUCT, EA UNIT 05/01/1993 $12.00 

86965 POOLING OF PLATELETS OR OTH BLOOD PROD 05/01/1993 $15.00 

86970 PRETREAT RBC W CHEM AGENTS OR DRUGS,EA 05/01/1993 $31.00 

86971 PRETREAT RBC & INCUBATION W ENZYMES 05/01/1993 $31.00 

86972 PRETREAT RBC BY DENSITY GRADIENT SEP 05/01/1993 $31.00 

86975 PRETREAT SERUM FOR AB ID; ANCU DRUGS 05/01/1993 $31.00 

86976 PRETREAT SERUM FOR AB ID; BY DILITION 05/01/1993 $31.00 

86977 PRETREAT SERUM AB ID;INCUB W INHIB 05/01/1993 $31.00 

86978 PRETREAT SERUM BY AUTOABSORPTION 05/01/1993 $31.00 

86985 SPLITTING OF BLD OR BLD PRODUCTS, EA UNI 05/01/1993 $15.00 

86999 UNLISTED IMMUNOLOGY PROC 01/01/1985 $25.00 

87001 ANIMAL INOCULATION SMALL W OBSERVATION 10/01/1984 $23.80 

87003 ANIMAL INOCULATION SMALL OBSERV DISSECT 07/01/1993 $24.40 

87015 CONCENTRATION FOR PARASITES OVA TB BACIL 07/01/1993 $7.50 

87040 CULTURE BACT DEFINITIVE AEROBIC BLOOD 07/01/1993 $14.60 

87045 CULTURE BACT DEFINITIVE AEROBIC STOOL 07/01/1993 $13.60 

87046 CULTURE,BACTERIAL;STOOL,EA PLATE 01/01/2001 $3.26 

87060 CULTURE BACT DEFIN AEROBIC THROAT/NOSE 07/01/1990 $12.20 

87070 CULTURE BACT DEFIN AEROBIC OTHER SOURCE 07/01/1993 $12.40 
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87071 CULT,BACT;QUANT,AEROBIC IDENTIF ISOLATES 01/01/2001 $6.52 

87072 CULT.,PRESUMP.,COMM.KIT,SOURCE NOT URINE 10/01/1984 $11.90 

87073 CULT,BACT,QUANT,ANAEROBIC,IDENTIF ISOLAT 01/01/2001 $6.52 

87075 CULTURE BACTERIAL ANY SOURCE ANAEROBIC 10/01/1984 $19.20 

87076 CULTURE BACT ANY SOURCE DEFINIT IDENTIF 07/01/1990 $20.50 

87077 CULTURE,BACTERIAL,AEROBIC ISOLATE,EA 01/01/2001 $11.16 

87081 CULTURE BACTERIAL SCREENING SINGLE ORGAN 07/01/1990 $10.30 

87082 CULT.PRESUMP.COMM.KIT,SCREEN,SINGLE ORG. 07/01/1990 $11.00 

87083 CULT.PRESUMP.COMM.KIT,SCREEN,MULT.ORGAN. 07/01/1990 $13.30 

87084 CULT.PRESUMP.COMM.KIT,SCREEN,COLONY EST. 10/01/1984 $19.80 

87085 CULTURE,SCREEN.ONLY/SENSITIVITY STY=<20D 10/01/1984 $19.80 

87086 CULTURE BACT URINE QUANTIT COLONY COUNT 07/01/1993 $11.90 

87087 CULTURE BACT URINE COMMERCIAL KIT 07/01/1990 $10.20 

87088 CULTURE BACT URINE IDENTIFICATION 07/01/1990 $11.60 

87101 CULTURE FUNGI ISOLATION SKIN 07/01/1990 $12.20 

87102 CULTURE FUNGI ISOLATION OTHER SOURCE 07/01/1990 $13.30 

87103 CULTURE,FUNGI,ISOLATION;BLOOD 05/01/1993 $13.00 

87106 CULTURE FUNGI ISOLATION DEF IDENTIFICAT 10/01/1984 $15.00 

87107 CULTURE,FUNGI,DEF ID,EA ORGANISM;MOLD 01/01/2001 $14.27 

87109 CULTURE MYCOPLASMA ANY SOURCE 10/01/1984 $26.70 

87110 CULTURE URINE QUANTITIVE COLONY COUNT 07/01/1990 $29.60 

87116 CULTURE TUBERCLE/ACID FAST BACLL ISOLATN 10/01/1984 $26.70 

87117 CULTURE TUB/ACID FAST BACLL CONC ISOLATN 07/01/1993 $7.50 

87118 CULTURE TUB/ACID FAST BACLL DEFIN IDENTF 10/01/1984 $25.80 

87140 CULTURE TYPING FLUORESCENT METHOD 10/01/1984 $24.60 

87143 CULTURE TYPING GAS LIQUID CHROMATOG GLC 07/01/1993 $17.70 

87145 CULTURE TYPING PHAGE METHOD 07/01/1993 $9.00 

87147 CULTURE TYPING SEROLOGIC AGGLUT GROUPING 07/01/1993 $5.90 

87149 CULTURE,TYPING;ID BY NUCLEIC ACID PRB 01/01/2001 $27.71 

87151 CULTURE TYPING SEROLOGIC SPECIATION 07/01/1993 $5.90 

87155 CULTURE TYPING PRECIPITIN GROUPING 07/01/1993 $6.60 

87158 CULTURE TYPING OTHER METHODS 07/01/1993 $7.90 

87163 CULTURE SPECIAL EXTENSIVE DIAG STUDIES 07/01/1990 $17.50 

87164 DARKFIELD EXAM ANY SOURCE W SPEC COLLECT 07/01/1993 $14.70 

87166 DARKFIELD EXAM ANY SOURCE WO SPEC COLLEC 05/01/1993 $16.30 

87168 MACROSCOPIC EXAM;ARTHROPOD 01/01/2001 $5.90 

87169 MACROSCOPIC EXAM;PARASITE 01/01/2001 $5.90 

87172 PINWORM EXAM 01/01/2001 $5.90 

87174 ENDOTOXIN BACTERIAL CHEMICAL 10/01/1984 $23.80 
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87175 ENDOTOXIN,BACTERIAL;BIOASSAY 05/01/1993 $15.60 

87176 ENDOTOXIN BACTERIAL HOMOGEN TISSUE CULT 10/01/1984 $23.80 

87177 OVA PARASITES DIRECT SEMARS CONC IDENTIF 07/01/1993 $12.60 

87178 MICROB IDENT, NUCLEIC ACID PROBE, EA PRB 05/01/1993 $24.00 

87179 MICROB ID,NUCLEIC ACID PROBES W/AMP 05/01/1993 $26.10 

87181 SENSITIV STUDIES ANTIBIOT AGAR DIFFUSION 07/01/1993 $2.30 

87184 SENSITIV STUDIES ANTIBIOT DISC METHOD 07/01/1990 $10.90 

87185 SUSCEP. STUDIES, ANTIMICROB AGT,EA ENZ 01/01/2001 $2.43 

87186 SENSITIV STUDIES MICROTITER(MIC)<8 ANTIB 07/01/1993 $10.10 

87187 SENSITIVITY STUDIES;ANTIBIOTIC;MBC 05/01/1993 $11.80 

87188 SENSITIV STUDIES TUBE DILUTION EA ANTIBI 05/01/1993 $10.00 

87190 SENSITIVITY STUDY TUBER.BACILL.ONE DRUG 10/01/1984 $15.80 

87192 SENSITIVITY,ANTIBIOTIC;FUNGI,EA DRUG 05/01/1993 $11.90 

87197 SERUM BACTERICIDAL TITER 05/01/1993 $22.00 

87205 SMEAR W INTERPRET PRIMARY SOURCE ROUTINE 07/01/1990 $6.70 

87206 SMEAR W INTERP FLUORESCENT/ACID FAST STN 07/01/1993 $7.50 

87207 SMEAR W INTERP SPEC INCLUS/INTRCELL PARA 07/01/1993 $7.50 

87208 SMEAR W INTERP DIRECT/CONC DRY OVA PARAS 07/01/1990 $8.50 

87210 SMEAR W INTERP WET MOUNT SIMPLE STAIN 07/01/1990 $6.70 

87211 SMEAR W INTERP WET & DRY MOUNT OVA PARAS 07/01/1993 $5.90 

87220 TISSUE EXAM FOR FUNGI (LEG,KOH SLIDE) 07/01/1990 $6.70 

87230 TOXIN OR ANTITOXIN ASSAY,TISSUE CULTURE 07/01/1993 $27.00 

87250 VIRUS INOC EMBRYO EGGS/TISS CULT W OBSRV 07/01/1990 $30.90 

87252 VIRUS ID; TISSUE CULT INOC & OBSERV 05/01/1993 $35.90 

87253 VIRUS ID; CULTURE, ADD STUDIES 05/01/1993 $24.40 

87254 VIRUS ISOLATN;SHELL VIAL,EA VIRUS 01/01/2001 $6.76 

87255 GENET VIRUS ISOLATE HSV VIRUS ISOLATION 07/01/2003 $47.31 

87260 ADENOVIRUS ANTIGEN DETECTION BY DFA 01/01/1998 $16.58 

87269 GIARDIA AF, IF 04/01/2004 $16.76 

87272 CRYPTOSPORIDUM ANTIGEN DETECTION BY DFA 01/01/1998 $16.58 

87273 INFECTIOUS AGT ANTIGEN DETEC IMMUFLRSCE 01/01/2001 $16.58 

87275 INFECTIOUS AGT ANTIGEN DETEC IMMUNFLRSCE 01/01/2001 $16.58 

87276 INFLUENZA A AG IF 01/01/1998 $16.58 

87279 INFEC AGT DETEC IMMUNFLRSCENT;PARAFLU 01/01/2001 $16.58 

87281 INFEC AGT DETEC IMMUNFLRSCENT;PNEUMO CAR 01/01/2001 $16.58 

87324 CLOSTRIDIUM DIFFICILE TOXIN A ANTIGEN 01/01/1998 $16.58 

87327 INFEC AGT ANTIGN DETEC ENZ IMMUNO;CRYPTO 01/01/2001 $16.58 

87328 CRYPTOSPORIDUM ANTIGEN DET BY EIA 01/01/1998 $16.58 

87329 GIARDIA AG, EIA 01/01/2010 $16.26 



EI TREATMENT SERVICE CODES BY CATEGORY OF SERVICE 

FROM DATE FEE 

Last updated October 5, 2020 Page 72 of 103 

 

 

 

43 BASIC PHYSICIAN SERVICES  

87337 INFEC AGT ANTIGN DETEC ENZ IMMUNO;ENTAMO 01/01/2001 $16.58 

87340 HEP B SURFACE ANTIGEN DETECTION 01/01/1998 $12.86 

87400 INFECT AGENT ANTIGEN DETECT INFLU,A OR B 01/01/2001 $8.29 

87420 RESPIRATORY SYNCTIAL ANTIGEN DETECTION 01/01/1998 $16.58 

87425 ROTAVIRUS ANTIGEN DETECTION BY EIA 01/01/1998 $16.58 

87427 INFEC AGT ANTIGN DETEC ENZ IMMO;SHIGA-LI 01/01/2001 $16.58 

87430 STREPTOCOCCUS A ANTIGEN DETECT. BY EIA 01/01/1998 $16.58 

87449 INFECTION AGENT ANTIGEN DETECTION 01/01/1998 $16.58 

87490 CHLAMYDIA TRACH DETECT BY DNA DIR PROBE 01/01/1998 $27.71 

87491 CHLAMYDIA TRACH DETECT BY DNA AMP PROBE 01/01/2010 $47.05 

87496 CYTOMEGALOVIRUS DETECT BYDNA AMP PROBE 01/01/1998 $48.50 

87497 CYTOMEGALOVIRUS DETECT BY DNA QUANT 01/01/1999 $59.20 

87641 INF AGNT DETECT;DNA STAPH A METH RESIST 01/01/2010 $47.57 

87650 STREP A BY DNA, DIRECT 01/01/1998 $27.71 

87651 STREP A BY DNA, AMPLI. 01/01/1998 $48.50 

87797 INFECT AGENT DETECT BY NUCLEIC ACID 01/01/1998 $27.71 

87798 INFECT AGENT DETECT BY NUCLEIC ACID 01/01/2010 $47.05 

87799 INFECT AGENT DETECT BY NUCLEIC ACID 01/01/1999 $59.20 

87800 INFEC AGT DETEC NUCL ACD;DIRCT PROBE 01/01/2001 $27.71 

87804 INFLUENZA IMMUNOASSAY DETECTION W OPTIC 01/01/2002 $16.58 

87807 INFECT AGENT ANTI RESPIR SYNCYTIAL VIRUS 01/01/2005 $16.76 

87880 STREP A BY IMMUNOASSAY 01/01/1998 $16.58 

87899 INFECT AGENT DETECT BY IMMUNOASSAY 01/01/2010 $16.08 

87901 INFEC AGT GENOTP ANAL NUCL ACID 01/01/2001 $355.78 

87903 INFEC AGT PHENOTYP ANAL NUCL ACID 01/01/2001 $675.29 

87904 PHENOTYPE,DNA HIV W/CLT ADD 01/01/2001 $36.02 

88104 CYTOPATH WASH/BRUSH CENTRF SMEARS INTERP 07/01/1990 $30.70 

88106 CYTOPATH FLUIDS CENTRF FILTER METHOD INT 05/01/1993 $30.70 

88107 CYTOPATH FLUIDS CENTRF SMEARS FILTER PRP 10/01/1984 $41.20 

88108 CYTOPATHOLOGY, FLUIDS, WASHINGS OR BRUSH 04/01/1992 $41.20 

88109 CYTOPATH FLUIDS CENTRF SMEARS CELL BLOCK 10/01/1984 $60.20 

88110 CYTOPATHOL,SMEAR,EXTRAGENITAL W/WO DIFF. 06/01/1980 $7.00 

88112 CYTOPATH,CELL ENHANCE TECH 01/01/2004 $110.32 

88120 CYTOPATHOL,GASTRIC SMEAR,LAVAGE,ETC.COMP 06/01/1980 $8.00 

88125 CYTOPATHOLOGY FORENSIC 10/01/1984 $49.90 

88130 CYTOPATH.SMEARS,BUCCAL,SEX DETERM.(BARR) 07/01/1993 $103.00 

88140 CYTOPATH.SMEARS(WBC)CHROMOSOM SEX DETERM 07/01/1993 $54.70 

88141 CYTOPATH,CERV/VAG INTERPRETATION 01/01/2000 $10.00 

88142 CYTOPATH, CERV/VAG THIN LAYER PREP. 01/01/1998 $22.97 
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88150 CYTOPATH CERV/VAG(PAP)SCREEN INT <3 SMRS 07/01/1993 $7.50 

88151 CYTOPATH SMEARS, CERVICAL/VAG.,UP TO3 01/01/1993 $37.70 

88155 CYTOPATH CERV/VAG HORMON EVALUATION 10/01/1984 $43.30 

88156 CYTO,CERVICAL/VAG BETHESDA SYSTEM 04/01/1993 $37.70 

88157 CYTO,CERVICAL/VAG BETHESDA SYS INTP 05/01/1993 $37.70 

88160 CYTOPATH OTHER SOURCE SCREEN INTERPRET 07/01/1990 $10.60 

88161 CYTOPATH,PREPARATION,SCREEN AND INTERPRE 12/01/1990 $11.50 

88162 CYTO; OTHER, EXTENDED > 5 SLIDES 04/01/1992 $50.40 

88170 FINE NEEDLE ASPIRATION; SUPERF TISSUE 04/01/1992 $40.30 

88171 NEEDLE ASPIR; DEEP TISS W RAD. GUIDE 04/01/1992 $113.00 

88172 EVAL ASP; IMMED CYTOHIST STUDY 04/01/1992 $100.90 

88173 EVAL ASP; CYTOHIST INTERP AND RPT 04/01/1992 $50.40 

88175 CYTOPATH C/V AUTO FLUID REDO 07/01/2003 $31.71 

88180 FLOW CYTOMETRY 07/01/1990 $127.50 

88182 FLOW CYTOMETRY; CELL CYCLE ORDNA 04/01/1992 $127.50 

88184 FLOW CYTOMETRY TECH COMP ONLY 1ST MARKER 01/01/2005 $47.75 

88185 FLOW CYTOMETRY TECH COM EA ADD MARKER 01/01/2005 $23.50 

88187 FLOW CYTOMETRY INTER 2-8 MARKERS 01/01/2005 $80.00 

88188 FLOW CYTOMETRY INTER 9-15 MARKERS 01/01/2005 $84.51 

88189 FLOW CYTOMETRY INTER 16+ MARKERS 01/01/2005 $111.42 

88230 TISS CULT CHROMO ANAL; LYMPH 05/01/1993 $167.40 

88233 TISS CULT CHROMO SKIN/SOLID TISS BIO 05/01/1993 $204.90 

88235 TISS CULT CHROMO AMNIO OR CV CELLS 05/01/1993 $213.10 

88237 TISS CULT CHROMO;BONE MARROW CELLS 05/01/1993 $182.80 

88239 TISS CULT CHROMO;ANAL; OTH TISSUE 05/01/1993 $213.50 

88245 CHROMOSOME BREAK SYND; SCE 25,CNT 5 05/01/1993 $215.50 

88248 CHROMOSOME BREAK SYN; SCE 100,CNT 20 05/01/1993 $269.50 

88249 CHROMOSOME ANALYSIS, 100 01/01/2010 $232.14 

88250 CHROMOSOME FRAGX MR; SCE100;CNT20 05/01/1993 $232.50 

88260 CHROMOSOME ANALYSIS LYMPHOCYTE 1-4 CELLS 07/01/1993 $152.90 

88261 CHROMESOME ANALYSIS LYMPH 1-4 CLL 1KARYO 07/01/1990 $281.30 

88262 CHROMESOME ANALYSIS LYMPH 1-20 CLL 2KARY 07/01/1993 $210.50 

88263 CHROMESOME;CNT45,2 KARYOTYPES W BANDING 05/01/1993 $218.20 

88265 CHROMESOME ANALYSIS MYELOID 2KARYOTYPES 10/01/1984 $147.30 

88267 CHROMESOME ANALYSIS AMNIOT 1-4CLL 1KARYO 05/01/1993 $279.80 

88268 CHROMESOME ANALYSIS SKIN 1-4CLL 1KARYOTY 10/01/1984 $147.30 

88269 CHROMOSOME,IN SITU AMNIO,CNT6-12 COL 05/01/1993 $258.90 

88270 CHROMESOME ANALYSIS OTHER 1-4CLL 1KARYOT 10/01/1984 $147.30 

88271 CYTOGENETICS,DNA PROBE 01/01/1999 $29.60 
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88273 CYTOGENETICS,10-30 01/01/1999 $44.00 

88274 CYTOGENETICS, 25 -99 01/01/2000 $48.10 

88275 CYTOGENETICS 01/01/2000 $55.00 

88280 CHROMESOME ANALYSIS ADDITIONAL KARYOTYP 07/01/1993 $39.00 

88283 CHROMOSOME;ADD BANDING,SPEC TECHNIQUE 05/01/1993 $93.90 

88285 CHROMESOME ANALYSIS ADDITIONAL CLL COUNT 10/01/1984 $14.80 

88289 CHROMOSOME;ADD HIGH RESOLUTION STUDY 05/01/1993 $39.40 

88291 CYTO/MOLECULAR REPORT 01/01/1999 $5.59 

88300 SURGICAL PATHOLOGY GROSS ONLY,LVL 1 07/01/1992 $8.20 

88302 SURG PATHOL GROSS & MICRO EXAM LVL II 07/01/1990 $16.20 

88304 SURG PATHOL GR & MICRO EXAM LEVEL III 07/01/2008 $25.60 

88305 SURG PATHOL GR & MICRO EXAM LEVEL IV 04/01/1992 $54.20 

88307 SURG PATHOL GR & MICRO EXAM, LEVEL V 04/01/1992 $79.30 

88309 SURG PATHOL GR & MICRO EXAM, LEVEL VI 04/01/1992 $109.10 

88311 SURG PATHOL GR & MC DECALCIFICAT PROCED 07/01/1990 $8.00 

88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP I FOR MICROORGANISM 01/01/1998 $20.00 

88313 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP II OTHER 07/01/2003 $15.00 

88314 HISTOCHEMICAL STAINING W/ FROZEN SECTION 10/01/1984 $45.20 

88315 SURG PATHOL.GROSS&MICRO.MULT,EXTEN,IDENT 06/01/1980 $6.00 

88316 PREPARATION DUP.SLIDES,REQ. BY CONSULT. 09/01/1980 $4.00 

88317 INTERPRET WO CONSULT PREV DIAG HIST SLDE 10/01/1984 $14.20 

88318 HISTOCHEMISTRY TO ID CHEMICAL COMP 04/01/1992 $50.40 

88319 HISTOCHEMISTRY TO ID ENZYME COMP 01/01/1992 $50.40 

88321 CONSULT REPORT REFERRED SLIDES PREP ELSW 10/01/1984 $42.30 

88323 CONSULT REPORT REFERRED MATRL W SLDE PRP 10/01/1984 $45.20 

88325 SURG PATHOL.COMPREHENS.REVIEW&DETAILED 10/01/1984 $65.40 

88329 PATHOLOGY CONSULT DURING SURGERY 10/01/1984 $33.10 

88331 CONSULT DURING SURGERY W FROZEN SECTN(S) 07/01/1990 $46.80 

88332 CONS DRG SURG EA ADD SECTN-SAME VISIT 10/01/1984 $20.10 

88341 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB ADDL SLIDE 01/01/2015 $50.46 

88342 LMMUNOCYTOCHEMISTRY 07/01/1990 $6.00 

88345 IMMUNOFLUORESCENT STUDY 10/01/1984 $39.60 

88346 IMMUNOFLUORESCENT STUDY, EA ANTIBODY 04/01/1992 $50.40 

88347 IMMUNOFLUORESCENT STUDY, EA ANTI;INDIR 04/01/1992 $55.00 

88348 ELECTRON MICROSCOPY DIAGNOSTIC 07/01/1990 $189.50 

88349 ELECTRON MICROSCOPY SCANNING 10/01/1984 $148.60 

88355 MORPHOMETRIC ANALYSIS:SKELETAL MUSCLE 01/01/1990 $51.00 

88356 MORPHOMETRIC ANALYSIS:NERVE 04/01/1992 $51.00 

88358 MORPHOMETRIC ANALYSIS:TUMOR 04/01/1992 $76.50 
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88360 WHOLE ORGAN SECTIONS FOR SPECIAL STUDIES 05/01/1979 $8.00 

88362 NERVE TEASING PREPARATIONS 04/01/1992 $102.00 

88365 TISS IN SIT HYBRIDIZ, INTERP & RPT 04/01/1992 $125.00 

88367 MORPHOMETRIC ANAL IN SITU EA PROBE COMP 01/01/2005 $199.72 

88368 MORPHOMETRIC ANAL IN STIU EA PROBE MAN 01/01/2010 $176.45 

88380 MICRODISECTION 01/01/2002 $5.00 

88381 MICRODISSECTION; MANUAL 01/01/2008 $89.87 

88384 EVAL MOLECUL PROBES 11-50 04/01/2007 $350.00 

88385 EVAL MOLECUL PROBES, 50-250 04/01/2007 $351.09 

88386 EVAL MOLECUL PROBES, 251-500 04/01/2007 $358.57 

88399 UNLISTED SURG. PATH. PROCEDURE 01/01/1987 $400.00 

89000 BASAL METABOLIC RATE BMR 07/01/1971 $10.00 

89005 TEST COMBINATION CBC & URINALYSIS 10/01/1984 $13.20 

89006 TEST COMBINATION CBC URINALYSIS SEROLOGY 10/01/1984 $18.90 

89007 TEST COMB CBC URINAL SEROL BLD TYP RH GP 10/01/1984 $26.10 

89050 CELL COUNT,MISCELL.FLUID NOT BLD. 07/01/1993 $5.00 

89051 CELL COUNT,MISCELL.FLUID NOT BLD,DIFFER 07/01/1993 $7.50 

89060 CRYSTAL SYNOVIAL FLUID ID 05/01/1993 $11.20 

89070 CEREBROSPINAL FLUID COMPLETE EXAM 10/01/1984 $15.80 

89080 COLLOIDAL GOLD SPINAL FLUID 10/01/1984 $6.30 

89100 DUODENAL INTUBATION + ASPIRATION 10/01/1984 $13.10 

89105 DUOD.INTUB DOUB LUMEN TUBE 12H ZOLLINGER 10/01/1984 $13.10 

89125 FAT STAIN FECES URINE SPUTUM 07/01/1993 $5.90 

89130 GASTRIC INTUBATION AND ASPIRATION 10/01/1984 $10.00 

89132 GASTRIC INTUBATION ASPIRAT W STIMULATION 10/01/1984 $12.50 

89135 GASTRI INTUB ASPIR FRACTNL COLL 1 HR 04/01/1992 $15.00 

89136 GASTRIC INTUB ASPIR FRACTNL COLL 2.HOUR 10/01/1984 $16.20 

89140 GASTRIC INTUB ASPR FRTNL 2 HRS STIMULATN 07/01/1990 $40.30 

89141 GASTRIC INTUB ASPR FRTNL 3 HRS STIMULATN 10/01/1984 $24.20 

89160 MEAT FIBERS FECES 07/01/1993 $2.00 

89180 MICROSCOP EXAM EOSINOPHILS SPUTUM NASAL 10/01/1984 $3.60 

89190 NASAL SMEAR FOR EOSINOPHILS 05/01/1993 $4.30 

89205 OCCULT BLOOD ANY SOURCE EXCEPT FECES 07/01/1993 $4.40 

89210 PHARMACOKINETIC ANALYSIS 10/01/1984 $19.80 

89345 SPUTUM EXAM FOR HEMOSIDERIN/FOREIGN MATL 10/01/1984 $3.20 

89350 SPUTUM,OBTAIN SPECIMEN-AEROSOL TECHNIQUE 10/01/1984 $6.00 

89355 STARCH GRANULES FECES 07/01/1993 $2.00 

89360 SWEAT.TEST BY IONOPHORESIS 07/01/1990 $133.10 

89365 WATER LOAD TEST 07/01/1993 $7.70 



EI TREATMENT SERVICE CODES BY CATEGORY OF SERVICE 

FROM DATE FEE 

Last updated October 5, 2020 Page 76 of 103 

 

 

 

43 BASIC PHYSICIAN SERVICES  

89399 UNLISTED PATHOLOG/LABORAT.SERVICE.PROC. 01/01/1977 $50.00 

90000 OFF VT,NEW,BRIEF 07/01/1991 $45.00 

90010 OFF VT,NEW,LIMIT 07/01/1991 $55.00 

90015 OFF VT,NEW,INTERM 07/01/1991 $65.00 

90017 OFF VT,NEW,EXTEND 07/01/1991 $70.00 

90020 OFF VT,NEW,COMP 07/01/1991 $85.00 

90030 OFF VT, ESTAB,MIN 07/01/1991 $25.00 

90040 OFF VT,ESTAB,BRIEF 07/01/1990 $30.00 

90050 OFF VT,ESTAB,LIMIT 07/01/1991 $40.00 

90060 OFF VT,ESTAB,INTERM 07/01/1991 $50.00 

90070 OFF VT,ESTAB,EXTEND 07/01/1991 $55.00 

90080 OFF VT,ESTAB,COMP 07/01/1991 $60.00 

90200 HOSP VT,INIT,BRIEF 07/01/1991 $70.00 

90215 HOST VT,INIT,INTERM 07/01/1991 $85.00 

90220 HOSP VT,INIT,COMP 07/01/1991 $120.00 

90240 HOSP VT,SUBS,BRIEF 07/01/1991 $40.00 

90250 HOSP VT,SUBS,LIMIT 07/01/1991 $50.00 

90260 HOSP VT,INIT,INTERM 07/01/1991 $55.00 

90270 HOSP VT,SUBS,EXTEND 07/01/1991 $60.00 

90280 HOSP VT,SUBS,COMP 07/01/1988 $65.00 

90285 NEWBORN CARE,EXAM 01/01/1985 $40.00 

90292 HOSP,DISCH,MANAGEMENT 07/01/1991 $60.00 

90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMINISTRATION 01/01/2001 $15.00 

90472 EACH ADDITONAL VACCINE (SINGLE OR COMB) 01/01/1999 $15.00 

90600 CONSULT,INIT,LIM 07/01/1991 $65.00 

90605 CONSULT,INIT,INTERM 07/01/1991 $90.00 

90610 CONSULT,INIT,EXTEND 07/01/1991 $100.00 

90620 CONSULT,INIT,COMPREHEN 07/01/1991 $140.00 

90630 CONSULT,INIT,COMPLEX 07/01/1991 $145.00 

90633 HEPATITIS A VACCINE PED/ADOL - 2 DOSE 06/01/1998 $60.00 

90634 HEPATITIS A VACCINE PED/ADOL 3 DOSE 01/01/1999 $60.00 

90640 CONSULT,FU,BRIEF 07/01/1990 $50.00 

90641 CONSULT,INIT,LIMIT 07/01/1990 $60.00 

90642 CONSULT,FU,INTERM 07/01/1990 $75.00 

90643 CONSULT,INTIT,EXTEND 07/01/1990 $85.00 

90645 HIB VACCINE HBOC IM USE 09/01/2005 $21.46 

90646 HIB VACCINE PRP-D IM USE 07/15/2006 $34.50 

90647 HIB VACCINE PRP-OMP IM USE 04/01/2008 $21.46 

90648 HIB VACCINE PRP-T IM USE 07/15/2006 $21.78 
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90649 HPV VACC;TPES 6,11,16,18;3 DOSE SCHD 07/01/2008 $10.00 

90650 CONSULT,CONFIRM,LIM 07/01/1990 $35.00 

90651 CONSULT,CONFIRM,INTERM 07/01/1990 $45.00 

90652 CONSULT,CONFIRM,EXTEND 07/01/1990 $60.00 

90653 CONSULT,CONFIRM,COMPREHEN 07/01/1990 $85.00 

90654 CONSULT,CONFIRM,COMPLEX 01/01/1985 $100.00 

90655 FLU VIRUS VAC SPLT PRESRV FREE 6-35 MO IM 07/01/2008 $10.00 

90656 INFLUENZA VACC PRESERV FREE 3+ MUSCULAR 04/01/2008 $17.36 

90657 INFLUENZA VACCINE, 6 MO-35 MO 07/01/2008 $10.00 

90658 INFLUENZA VACCINE - CHILD 04/01/2008 $13.21 

90659 INFLUENZA VACCINE - ADULT 07/01/2008 $10.00 

90660 INFLUENZA VACCINE NASAL 04/01/2008 $22.03 

90661 INFLUENZA VIRUS VACCINE. CELL CULTURES 01/01/2008 $20.00 

90662 INFLUENZA VIRUS VACCINE, SPLIT VIRUS 01/01/2008 $20.00 

90663 INFLUENZA VIRUS VACCINE, PANDEMIC 10/01/2009 $10.00 

90669 PNEUMOCOCCAL VACCINE, POLYV KIDS < 5 YRS 10/01/2000 $5.00 

90680 IMMUNIZATION, ROTAVIRUS 07/15/2006 $10.00 

90700 DTAP IMMUNIZATION 07/01/2008 $10.00 

90707 IMMUNIZATION,ACTIVE;MEAS-MUMPS-RUB,LIVE 10/01/1994 $5.00 

90713 IMMUNIZATION, ACTIVE; POLIO VACCINE 10/01/1994 $5.00 

90715 TET DIPH TOX&ACEL PRT VAC TDP>7YR IN USE 04/01/2008 $34.71 

90716 CHICKEN POX VACCINE 07/01/2008 $75.79 

90724 INFLUENZA VIRUS VACCINE 01/01/1988 $7.60 

90731 HEPATITIS B VACCINE 06/01/1990 $50.00 

90732 PNEUMOCOCCAL VACCINE 04/01/2008 $29.73 

90734 MENIGOCOCCAL CONJUGATE VACCINE 01/01/2008 $71.25 

90737 HEMOPH INFLUENZA B 09/03/1991 $20.10 

90740 HEP B VACCINE, DIALYSIS IMMUNO SJUPP (3SCH) 04/01/2008 $114.51 

90742 ADMINISTRATION OF ZOSTER-IMMUMOGLOBULIN 01/01/1995 $75.00 

90744 HEPATITIS B VACCINE, UNDER 11 07/01/2008 $10.00 

90745 HEPATITIS B VACCINE 11-18 01/01/1999 $50.00 

90746 HEPATITIS B VACCINE, 19 AND OVER 04/01/2008 $57.25 

90747 HEPATITUS B VACCINE,DIALYSIS/IMMUNOSUPP 04/01/2008 $114.51 

90748 HEPATITIS B/HIB VACCINE 07/01/2008 $10.00 

90749 UNLISTED IMMUNIZATION PROCEDURE 05/01/1979 $5.00 

90760 INTRAVENS INFUS, HYDFAT;INT'L, UP TO 1 HR 01/01/2008 $45.65 

90761 INTRAVEN INFUS,HYDRAT;ADDL HR, UP TO 8 HR 01/01/2006 $14.47 

90765 INFUSION - UP TO 1 HR 01/01/2006 $100.00 

90766 INFUSION - ADD'L HR 01/01/2006 $30.00 
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90767 INTRVN INFUS;ADDL SEQ INTRVN INFUS, 1 HR 01/01/2006 $30.68 

90772 THREAP, PROPHY,DIAG INJECT; SBCT,INTRMSCLR 01/01/2006 $13.60 

90780 INFUSION - UP TO 1 HR 01/01/1990 $100.00 

90781 INFUSION - ADD'L HR 01/01/1989 $30.00 

90782 THERAPEUTIC INJ; SUBCUT.OR INTRAMUSCULAR 01/01/1988 $6.00 

90783 THERAPEUTIC INJECTION MEDCTN INTRA/ARTER 01/01/2000 $50.00 

90784 THERAPEUTIC INJ. INTRAVENOUS 01/01/2000 $50.00 

90788 INTRAMUSCULAR INJECTION OF ANTIBIOTIC 05/01/1990 $20.00 

90791 PSYCHIATRIC DIAGNOSTIC EVALUATION 01/01/2013 $125.00 

90799 MISC. INFUSION 01/01/1985 $40.00 

90801 Psychiatric diagnostic interview examination 07/01/1990 $125.00 

90802 INTERACTIVE PSYCHIATRIC DIAGNOSTIC INTERVIEW EXAM 01/01/2000 $100.00 

90862 Pharmacologic Management (Prescription Review) 01/01/2000 $30.14 

90918 END RENAL DISEASE UNDER 2 YEARS 01/01/1997 $282.82 

90919 ESRD BETWEEN SECOND AND TWELFH BIRTHDAY 01/01/1997 $227.12 

90920 ESRD THROUGH AGE 19; MONT/ASSESS/COUNS 01/01/1997 $200.33 

90921 ESRD RELATED SVCS, PER MONTH 01/01/1997 $141.26 

90923 ESRD RELATED SERVICES, DAY 01/01/1997 $7.53 

90924 ESRD RELATED SERVICES, DAY 01/01/2000 $142.50 

90935 HEMODIALYSIS PROCEDURE W/ SGL PHYS EVAL 01/01/2000 $55.49 

90937 HEMODIALYSIS PROCEDURE REQ REPEAT EVAL 01/01/1997 $101.57 

90941 HEMODIALYSIS INITIAL/ACUTE PATIENT >40KG 05/01/1979 $250.00 

90942 HEMODIALYSIS INIT/ACUTE PATIENT 21-40KG 05/01/1994 $127.50 

90943 HEMODIALYSIS INIT/ACUTE PATIENT 11-20KG 05/01/1994 $127.50 

90944 HEMODIALYSIS INIT/ACUTE PATIENT <10KG 05/01/1994 $127.50 

90945 DIALYSIS PROC NOT HEMO W/ SGL PHYS EVAL 01/01/2002 $127.50 

90947 DIALYSIS, NOT HEMO 05/01/1994 $125.00 

90951 HEMODIALYSIS INIT THER 4-6WKS PTNT>40KG 05/01/1979 $125.00 

90952 HEMODIALYSIS INIT THER 4-6W PTNT 21-40KG 05/01/1979 $125.00 

90953 HEMODIALYSIS INIT THER 4-6W PTNT 11-20KG 05/01/1979 $125.00 

90954 HEMODIALYSIS INIT THER 4/6W PTNT <10KG 05/01/1979 $125.00 

90955 HEMODIALYSIS MAINTEN HOSP >4-6WKS >40KG 01/01/1985 $125.00 

90956 HEMODIALYSIS MAINTEN HOSP >4-6WK 21-40KG 01/01/1985 $125.00 

90957 HEMODIALYSIS MAINTEN HOSP >4-6WK 11-20KG 01/01/1985 $125.00 

90958 HEMODIALYSIS MAINTEN HOSP >4-6WK PT<10KG 01/01/1985 $125.00 

90959 ESRD 1 SERVICE PER MONTH 01/01/2009 $198.81 

90963 ESRD HOME PT SERV P MO <2 01/01/2009 $385.40 

90964 ESRD HOME PT SERV P MO 2-11 01/01/2009 $322.05 

90965 ESRD HOME PT SERV P MO 12-19 01/01/2009 $305.95 
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90966 ESRD HOME PT SERV P MO 290+ 01/01/2009 $159.15 

90967 PERITONEAL DIALYS ACUTE RENAL FL 21-40KG 01/01/1986 $125.00 

90968 PERITONEAL DIALYS ACUTE RENAL FL 11-20KG 01/01/1986 $125.00 

90969 PERITONEAL DIALYS ACUTE RENAL FL  <10KG 01/01/1986 $125.00 

90976 PERITONEAL DIALYS CHRONIC RENAL FL >40KG 01/01/1986 $125.00 

90977 PERITONEAL DIALYS CHRON RENAL FL 21-40KG 01/01/1991 $175.00 

90978 PERITONEAL DIALYS CHRON RENAL FL 11-20KG 01/01/1986 $125.00 

90982 PERITONIAL DIALYSIS MAINT, 01/01/1985 $125.00 

90984 PERITONELA DIALYSIS MAINT, 01/01/1985 $125.00 

90985 PERITONEAL DIALYSIS, MAINT, 01/01/1985 $125.00 

90988 SUPERVIS, HEMODIALYSIS, MTHLY 01/01/1985 $124.00 

90989 SUPERVIS, HEMODIALYSIS, MTHLY 01/01/1985 $124.00 

90991 HEMODIALYSIS CAR, MTHLY 04/13/1989 $128.38 

90993 HEMODIALYSIS CAR, MTHLY 01/01/1985 $25.00 

90994 SUPERVISION, CARD MTHLY 01/01/1985 $124.00 

91000 ESOPH INTUB AND COLL 01/01/1986 $45.00 

91010 ESOPH MOTILITY STUDY 01/01/1986 $200.00 

91011 ESOPH MOTILITY STUDY WITH MECHOYL 01/01/1986 $225.00 

91012 ESOPH MOTILITY STUDY WITH ACID 01/01/1986 $225.00 

91020 ESOPH MANOMETRIC STUDIES 09/03/1991 $108.60 

91022 DUODENAL MOTILITY STUDY 01/01/2006 $184.94 

91030 ESOPH, ACID PERFUSION 01/01/1986 $45.00 

91032 ESOPH, ACID REFLUX 01/01/1986 $200.00 

91033 ESOPH, ACID REFLUX, PROLONG 01/01/1986 $250.00 

91034 ESOPHAGUS REFLUX TEST W/NASAL CATHETER 01/01/2005 $204.65 

91037 ESOPH IMPEDENCE FUNCTION TEST 01/01/2005 $130.97 

91038 ESOPHAGEAL FUNCTION TEST 01/01/2005 $112.56 

91052 GASTRIC ANAL TEST 01/01/1986 $45.00 

91055 GASTRIC INTUBATION 01/01/1986 $45.00 

91060 GASTRIC SALINE LOAD TEST 01/01/1986 $45.00 

91065 BREATH HYDROGEN TEST 09/03/1991 $70.60 

91090 FLOURESCENT-STRING TEST 01/01/1986 $30.00 

91105 GASTRIC INTUBATION TREATMENT 07/01/1992 $32.60 

91110 GI TRACT IMAGING CAP ENDOSCOPY W/INTP & REP 01/01/2004 $754.78 

91117 COLON MOTILITY STUDY MIN 6 HR CONT RECORD W/I&R 01/01/2011 $80.84 

91122 ANORECTAL MANOMETRY 01/01/1986 $225.00 

91299 UNLISTED DIAGNOSTIC GE PROCEDURE 01/01/1986 $100.00 

91999 INFLUENZA VACCINE 04/01/1987 $10.00 

92002 OPTHM,EXAM,NEW,INTERM 09/03/1991 $59.70 
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92004 OPHTHAL EXAM COMPREH NEW PAT 1MORE VSTS 09/03/1991 $65.20 

92012 OPTHM,EXAM,ESTAB,INTERM 09/03/1991 $54.30 

92014 OPHTHALMOL.SERV.COMP.EST.PTNT.1/MRE.SESS 09/03/1991 $59.70 

92015 DETERMINATION OF REFRACTIVE STATE 05/01/1994 $25.00 

92020 GONIOSCOPY W.MEDICAL DIAG.EVAL.IND.PROC 09/03/1991 $21.70 

92060 ORTHOPTIC A/O PLEOPTIC EVAL W MED INTERP 05/01/1986 $30.00 

92065 ORTHOPTIC A/O PLEOPTIC TRAINING 09/03/1991 $21.70 

92070 FITTING CONTACT LENS FOR DISEASE INC.LEN 07/01/1971 $150.00 

92081 VISUAL FLD EXAM.DIAG.EVAL.TANG.SC.AUTOPL 09/03/1991 $21.70 

92082 VISUAL FLD EXAM.QUANT.PERIMETRY 09/03/1991 $32.60 

92083 VISUAL FLD EXAM.STATIC/KINETIC PERIMETRY 09/03/1991 $54.30 

92100 SER.TONOM.MED.DIAG.EV.1/MRE.SESS.SME DAY 09/03/1991 $10.80 

92120 TONOGRAPHY RECORD TONOMETER OR PERIL SUC 09/03/1991 $21.70 

92130 TONOGRAPHY WITH WATER PROVOCATION 09/03/1991 $43.40 

92133 CMPTR OPHTH IMG OPTIC NERVE 01/01/2011 $34.23 

92134 CPTR OPHTH DX IMG POST SEGMT 01/01/2011 $34.23 

92135 OPHTHALMIC DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING W/REPORT 01/01/1999 $30.00 

92136 OPTHALMIC BIOMETRY 01/01/2002 $36.92 

92140 PROVOCATIVE TST FOR GLAUCOMA INC WATER D 09/03/1991 $32.60 

92225 OPHTHALMOSCOPY EXTEN DIAG EVAL INITIAL 09/03/1991 $32.60 

92226 OPHTHALMOSCOPY EXTEN DIAG EVAL SUBSEQUNT 09/03/1991 $32.60 

92230 OPHTHAL FUNDOS W MYDRIA W INTRAV FLUORES 09/03/1991 $70.60 

92235 OPHTHAL FUNDOS W MYDRIA W INT FLU MUL PH 09/03/1991 $108.60 

92250 OPHTHAL FUNDOS W MVDRI W INTRAOCULAR PHO 09/03/1991 $86.90 

92260 OPHTHAL FUNDOS W MYDRT W INTRA PHO OPHTH 09/03/1991 $86.90 

92265 OCULOELECTROMYOGRAPHY W.MED.DIAG.EVALUAT 05/01/1986 $90.00 

92270 ELECTROOCUL.RETINOG.VIS.EVOK.SDY.MED.EV. 05/01/1986 $90.00 

92275 ELECTRORETINOGRAPHY 01/01/1986 $50.00 

92280 VISUALLY EVOKED POTENTIAL STUDY 01/01/1985 $100.00 

92283 COLOR VISION EXAM.EXTEND.ANOMALOSCOPE 09/03/1991 $21.70 

92284 DARK ADAPTATION EXAM.W.MED.DIAG.EVAL. 05/01/1986 $20.00 

92285 EXTERNAL OCULAR PHOTO W/MED DIAGNOSTIC 09/03/1991 $27.10 

92286 SP. ANTER. SEG. PHOTO 09/03/1991 $27.10 

92287 WITH FLUORESCENIN ANGIOGRAPHY 09/03/1991 $27.10 

92310 PRESC FIT CORNEAL LENS WO APHAKIA 2 EYES 01/01/2000 $180.30 

92311 PRESCRIP FIT CORNEAL LENS APHAKIA 1 EYE 09/01/2004 $34.80 

92312 PRESCRIP FIT CORNEAL LENS APHAKIA 2 EYES 01/01/2008 $75.00 

92313 PRES.FITTING CON.LENS CORNEOSCLERAL 09/01/2004 $62.79 

92314 PRES OPT A PHYS PROTH FOR AMET CONT MEDI 09/01/2004 $49.33 
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92315 CONTACT LENS FOR APHAKIA ONE EYE IND TCH 09/01/2004 $19.61 

92316 PRES OPT A PHYS PROTH FOR APHAKIA CONT M 09/01/2004 $21.86 

92317 PRES.FITTING,IND.TECH.CORNEOSCLERAL 09/01/2004 $16.51 

92325 MODIFIC.CONT.LENS W.MED.SUP.ADAP.IND.PRO 09/03/1991 $43.40 

92326 REPLACEMENT OF CONTACT LENS 09/01/2004 $28.49 

92335 PRES OCLR PRTH OPHT DRE FTN IDPT TEC PHY 09/03/1991 $163.00 

92340 FITTING SPECT.MONOFOCAL,EXC.FOR APHAKIA 01/01/2000 $22.44 

92341 FITTING SPECT. BIFOCAL,EXC.FOR APHAKIA 01/01/2000 $27.80 

92342 FITTING SPECT.MULTIFOC.NOT BIFOC.EXC.APH 01/01/2000 $30.95 

92352 FT PR VIS AX ANA TOP MY INC NML MNT ADJU 09/03/1991 $59.70 

92353 FR APK MLT FT PRS VS AX ATM TOP NML MANT 09/03/1991 $59.70 

92354 LW VSON SNG LNS FTNG PRO VUL AX ANT 09/03/1991 $54.30 

92355 LW VSON AD CMP LNS SYS FT PR VS LNS AXS 09/03/1991 $54.30 

92358 TMP PRST SEV FR APHKA 09/03/1991 $108.60 

92390 SUPPLY SPECTACLES,EXC.PROSTH.FR.APHAKIA 09/03/1991 $21.70 

92499 UNLISTED OPHTHALMOLOGICAL SERV/PROCEDURE 09/03/1991 $16.30 

92504 BINOCULAR MICROSCOPY,IND.DIAG.PROC. 05/01/1986 $50.00 

92506 SPEECH,LANG/HEAR EVALUATION 01/01/2010 $60.00 

92511 NASOPHARYNGOSCOPY IND.PROC. 05/01/1986 $150.00 

92512 NASAL FUNCTION STUDIES 09/03/1991 $22.80 

92516 FACIAL NERVE FUNCTION STUDIES 09/03/1991 $22.80 

92520 LARYNGEAL FUNCTION STUDIES 07/01/1971 $25.00 

92521 EVALUATION OF SPEECH FLUENCY 01/01/2014 $85.76 

92522 EVALUATION OF SPEECH SOUND PRODUCTION 01/01/2014 $85.76 

92523 EVAL SPEECH W/ EVAL LANG COMPREHENSION 01/01/2014 $163.86 

92525 ORAL FUNCTION EVALUATION 01/01/2000 $69.15 

92531 SPONTANEOUS NYSTAGMUS INCL GAZE 09/03/1991 $15.20 

92532 POSITIONAL NYSTAGMUS 09/03/1991 $18.40 

92533 CALORIC VESTIBULAR TEST,EA.IRRIGATION 05/01/1986 $30.00 

92534 OPTOKINETIC NYSTAGMUS 09/03/1991 $22.80 

92540 BASIC VESTIBULAR EVALUATION 01/01/2010 $54.32 

92541 SPONTANEOUS NYSTAGMUS TEST 09/03/1991 $22.80 

92542 POSITIONAL NYSTAGMUS TEST 01/01/1985 $30.00 

92543 CALORIC VESTIBULAR TEST,W.REC.EA.IRRIGAT 09/03/1991 $38.00 

92544 OPTOKINETIC NYSTAGMUS TEST 09/03/1991 $38.00 

92545 OSCILLATING TRACKING TEST W.RECORDING 09/03/1991 $47.80 

92546 TORSION SWING TEST W.RECORDING 09/03/1991 $38.00 

92547 USE VERTICAL ELECTRODES IN VEST.FUNC.TST 09/03/1991 $19.50 

92550 TYMPANOMETRY & REFLEX THRESH 01/01/2010 $11.82 



EI TREATMENT SERVICE CODES BY CATEGORY OF SERVICE 

FROM DATE FEE 

Last updated October 5, 2020 Page 82 of 103 

 

 

 

43 BASIC PHYSICIAN SERVICES  

92551 SCREENING TEST,PURE TONE,AIR ONLY 09/03/1991 $9.70 

92552 PURE TONE AUDIOMETRY THRESHOLD,AIR ONLY 07/01/2002 $20.00 

92553 PURE TONE AUDIOM.THRESH.AIR AND BONE 09/03/1991 $28.20 

92555 SPEECH AUDIOMETRY,THRESHOLD ONLY 01/01/2000 $12.00 

92556 SPEECH AUDIOMETRY,THRESHOLD AND DISCRIM. 01/01/2000 $20.00 

92557 BASIC COMPREHENSIVE AUDIOMETRY 05/01/1986 $50.00 

92559 AUDIOMETRIC GROUP TESTING 09/03/1991 $5.40 

92560 BEKESY AUDIOMETRY,SCREENING 09/03/1991 $28.20 

92561 BEKESY AUDIOMETRY,DIAGNOSTIC 09/03/1991 $28.20 

92562 LOUDNESS BALANCE TST.ALTERN.BIN/MONAURAL 09/03/1991 $9.70 

92563 TONE DECAY TEST 09/03/1991 $9.70 

92564 SHORT INCREMENT SENSITIVITY INDEX 09/03/1991 $9.70 

92565 STENGER TEST,PURE TONE 09/03/1991 $9.70 

92566 IMPEDANCE TESTING 05/01/1986 $18.00 

92567 TYMPANOMETRY 09/03/1991 $28.20 

92568 ACOUSTIC REFLEX TESTING 09/03/1991 $19.50 

92569 ACOUSTIC REFLEX TEST 01/01/1988 $25.00 

92571 FILTERED SPEECH TEST 11/01/2001 $11.00 

92572 STAGGERED SPONDAIC WORD TEST 09/03/1991 $9.70 

92573 LOMBARD TEST 09/03/1991 $9.70 

92574 SWINGING STORY TEST 09/03/1991 $9.70 

92575 SENSORINEURAL ACUITY LEVEL TEST 11/01/2001 $20.00 

92576 SYNTHETIC SENTENCE IDENTIFICATION TEST 09/03/1991 $40.20 

92577 STENGER TEST,SPEECH 01/01/2000 $19.77 

92578 DELAYED AUDITORY FEEDBACK TEST 09/03/1991 $9.70 

92579 VISUAL REINFORCEMENT AUDIOMETRY 01/01/2000 $19.68 

92580 ELECTRODERMAL AUDIOMETRY 09/03/1991 $22.80 

92581 EVOKED RESPONSE AUDIOMETRY,EEG. 05/01/1986 $70.00 

92582 CONDITIONING PLAY AUDIOMETRY 09/03/1991 $38.00 

92583 SELECT PICTURE AUDIOMETRY 01/01/2000 $24.52 

92584 ELECTROCOCHLEOGRAPHY 11/01/2001 $100.00 

92585 BRAINSTEM EVOKED RESPONSE RECRDNG BSERA 11/01/2001 $100.00 

92586 EVOKED POT LIMITED 01/01/2001 $54.00 

92587 EVOKED OTOACOUSTIC EMISSIONS TEST 01/01/1995 $50.00 

92588 EVOKED COMPREHENSIVE OTOACOUSTIC TEST 01/01/2000 $60.00 

92589 CENTRAL AUDITORY FUNCTION TEST 11/01/2001 $50.00 

92590 HEARING AID EXAM & SELECTION: MONORAL 07/01/1990 $50.00 

92591 HEARING AID EXAM & SELECTION: BILATERAL 09/03/1991 $71.70 

92592 HEARING AID CHECK; MONARUAL 07/01/1990 $50.00 
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92593 BINAURAL 07/01/1990 $50.00 

92594 ELECTRO EVAL FOR HEAR AID; MONARUAL 07/01/1990 $50.00 

92595 BINAURAL 07/01/1990 $50.00 

92596 EAR PROTECTOR ATTENTUATION MEASURE 01/01/1988 $35.00 

92597 SPEECH PROSTHETIC EVALUATION 01/01/2000 $67.00 

92598 SPEECH PROSTHETIC MODIFICATION 01/01/2000 $47.00 

92599 UNLISTED OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGICAL SER/PROC 01/01/1988 $200.00 

92601 DIAGNOSTIC ANALYSIS OF COCHLEAR IMPLANT AGE <7 01/01/2007 $87.17 

92602 REPROGRAM COCHLEAR IMPLT <7 01/01/2003 $70.00 

92603 DIAGNOSTIC ANALYSIS COCHLEAR IMPLANT AGE >6 01/01/2007 $58.89 

92604 REPROGRAM COCHLEAR IMPLT 7> 01/01/2003 $50.00 

92606 THERAPEUTIC SERVICE(S) NON-SPEECH DEVICE 07/01/2003 $75.00 

92607 EX FOR SPEECH DEVICE RX, 1 HR 07/01/2003 $72.64 

92608 EX FOR SPEECH DEVICE RX ADDITIONAL 07/01/2003 $14.53 

92609 USE OF SPEECH DEVICE SERVICE 07/01/2003 $39.43 

92610 EVALUATION OF SWALLOWING FUNCTION 01/01/2008 $57.45 

92611 MOTION FLUOROSCOPIC EVAL OF SWALLOWING FUNCTION 01/01/2007 $60.00 

92620 EVAL.CENTRAL AUD FUNCT W/REPORT 60MIN 01/01/2005 $32.12 

92621 AUDITORY FUNCTION, + 15 MIN 01/01/2005 $8.24 

92626 EVAL OF AUDITORY REHAB STATUS 1ST HOUR 01/01/2007 $15.47 

92627 EVAL OF AUDITORY REHAB EACH ADD'L 15 MINUTES 01/01/2007 $15.47 

92700 UNLISTED OTORHINO SERVICE OR PROC 07/01/2003 $200.00 

92950 CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION 01/01/2000 $156.12 

92953 TEMPORARY TRANSCUTANEOUS PACING 09/03/1991 $157.50 

92960 CARDIOVERSION ELECT ARRHYTH CONV EXTERN 05/01/1994 $92.40 

93000 ELCTCRDGM W INTERP & REPRT 07/01/1990 $70.00 

93005 ELECT.TRAC.ONLY.WO INTERPRE.AND REPORT 05/01/1986 $30.00 

93010 ELCTCRDGM INTREP RPRT ONY ECG MNTNG SURG 09/03/1991 $27.10 

93012 TELPHNC OR TELMTRC TRANS OF ELECTR RHTYH 09/03/1991 $27.10 

93014 PHYSICIAN REV W/INTERPRE,AND REPORT 09/03/1991 $27.10 

93015 CARDO STRESS TEST USING MAXIMAL OR SUBMA 09/03/1991 $97.80 

93016 CARDIOVASCULAR STRESS TEST 01/01/2000 $20.97 

93017 CARDIOVASCULAR STRESS TEST TRACING ONLY 09/03/1991 $97.80 

93018 CARDIOVASC STRESS TEST INTERP REPRT ONLY 09/03/1991 $97.80 

93024 ERGONOVINE PROVACTION TEST 09/03/1991 $130.40 

93040 RHYTHM ECG 1-3 LEADS W INTERPRETATION 09/03/1991 $35.80 

93041 RHYTHM ECG 1-3 LEADS TRACING WO INT RPRT 09/03/1991 $35.80 

93042 RHYTHM ECG 1-3 LEADS INTERP REPORT ONLY 09/03/1991 $35.80 

93045 ELCTCRDGM ESOPHL LEAD FR RHTYM WTH ITERR 07/01/1971 $25.00 
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93201 PHONOCARDIOGRAM ECG LEAD SUPERV INT RPRT 09/03/1991 $43.40 

93202 PHONOCARDIOGRAM ECG LEAD TRACING ONLY 09/03/1991 $43.40 

93204 PHONOCARDIOGRAM ECG LEAD INTERP REPORT 09/03/1991 $43.40 

93205 PHNCRDGRM WTH INDRECT CARTID ARTRY TRACT 09/03/1991 $43.40 

93208 PHONOCARD INDIRECT CAROT ART TRACING OLY 09/03/1991 $43.40 

93209 PHONOCARD INDIR CAROT ART INTERP REPORT 09/03/1991 $43.40 

93210 PHONOCARDIOGRAM INTRACARDIAC 05/01/1986 $60.00 

93220 VECTORCARDIOGRAM(VCG) W INTERPRET REPORT 09/03/1991 $163.00 

93221 VECTORCARDIOGRAM(VCG) TRACING ONLY 09/03/1991 $163.00 

93222 VECTORCARDIOGRAM INTERPET REPORT ONLY 09/03/1991 $163.00 

93224 ELEC MON/24 HRS BY CONT ECG W/VIS SUPERI 12/01/1989 $150.00 

93225 ECG MONITOR/RECORD,24 HRS 09/03/1991 $54.30 

93226 ECG MONITOR/REPORT,24 HRS 09/03/1991 $54.30 

93227 PHYSCIAN REVIEW AND INTERPRETATION 01/01/1997 $50.00 

93228 REMOTE 30 DAY ECG REV/REPORT 01/01/2010 $61.17 

93230 ELEC MON/24 BY CON ECG WITHOUT SUPERIMPO 12/01/1989 $175.00 

93231 ECG MONITOR/RECORD, 24 HRS 09/03/1991 $54.30 

93232 ECG MONITOR/REPORT, 24 HRS 09/03/1991 $54.30 

93233 ECG 24HR CONT WF W/O SUPER PHYS INTERP 05/01/1994 $35.80 

93235 ELEC MON/24 CON COMPUTER MON/NON-CON REC 12/01/1989 $150.00 

93236 ECG MONITOR/REPORT, 24 HRS 09/03/1991 $108.60 

93237 COMP&R-TIME ECG,24 HR;PHYS INTERP 01/01/1997 $50.00 

93240 BALLISTOCARDIOGRAM 05/01/1986 $50.00 

93255 APEXCARDIOGRAPHY 05/01/1986 $100.00 

93263 ECG MONITORING, W/O SUPERIMPOS SCAN 01/01/1988 $90.00 

93268 PT DEMAND ECG;PRE-SYMP MEM LOOP&TRANS 04/01/1992 $108.60 

93270 ELECTROCARD MONITORNG <12HRS COMPLETE 05/01/1986 $175.00 

93271 ELECTROCARD MONITORNG <12HRS RECORD ONLY 05/01/1986 $75.00 

93272 ELECTROCARD MONITORNG <12HRS ANALYS RPRT 05/01/1986 $100.00 

93273 ELECTROCARD MONIT<12HRS PHY REVW INT RPT 05/01/1986 $100.00 

93274 ELECTROCARD MONITORNG 12-24HRS COMPLETE 05/01/1986 $250.00 

93275 ELECTROCARD MONITORNG 12-24HRS RECORDING 05/01/1986 $125.00 

93276 ELECTROCARD MONITORNG 12-24HRS ANALY RPT 05/01/1986 $150.00 

93277 ELECTROCARD MONITOR 12-24HRS PHY REVW RT 05/01/1986 $150.00 

93278 ECG/SIGNAL-AVERAGED 07/01/1992 $70.70 

93279 PM DEVICE PROGR EVAL, SNGL 01/01/2009 $46.06 

93280 PM DEVICE PROGR EVAL, DUAL 01/01/2009 $54.20 

93281 PM DEVICE PROGR EVAL, MULTI 01/01/2009 $63.39 

93282 ICD DEVICE PROG EVAL, 1 SNGLE 01/01/2009 $58.83 
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93283 ICD DEVICE PROG EVAL, DUAL 01/01/2009 $71.59 

93284 ICD DEVICE PROGR EVAL, MULT 01/01/2009 $83.69 

93285 IIR DEVICE EVAL PROGR 01/01/2009 $39.81 

93286 PREOP PM DEVICE EVAL 01/01/2009 $22.64 

93287 PREOP ICD DEVICE EVAL 01/01/2009 $29.89 

93288 PM DEVICE EVAL IN PERSON 01/01/2009 $35.53 

93289 ICD DEVICE INTERROGATE 01/01/2009 $54.50 

93290 ICM DEVICE EVAL 01/01/2009 $26.82 

93291 IIR DEVICE INTERROGATE 01/01/2009 $34.11 

93292 WCD DEVICE INTERROGATE 01/01/2009 $30.99 

93293 PM PHONE R-STRIP DEVICE EVAL 01/01/2009 $49.11 

93294 PM DEVICE INTERROGATE REMOTE 01/01/2009 $30.72 

93295 ICD DEVICE INTERROGATE REMOTE 01/01/2009 $55.28 

93296 PM/ICD REMOTE TECH SERV 01/01/2009 $28.80 

93297 ICM DEVICE INTERROGATE REMOTE 01/01/2009 $21.53 

93298 IIR DEVICE INTERROGAT REMOTE 01/01/2009 $24.65 

93300 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY M-MODE COMPLETE 05/01/1986 $120.00 

93303 TRANSTHORACIC ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY COMP 01/01/2002 $200.00 

93304 LIMITED TRANSTHORACIC ECHOCARDIOGRAPY 01/01/1998 $78.97 

93305 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY M-MODE LIMITED 06/01/1981 $40.00 

93306 TTE W/DOPPLER, COMPLETE 01/01/2009 $217.24 

93307 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY REAL TIME SCAN COMPLETE 01/01/2001 $160.00 

93308 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY REAL TIME SCAN LIMITED 09/03/1991 $108.60 

93309 ECHOCARD,M-MODE&REAL TIME W/IMAGINE DOC 01/01/1985 $120.00 

93312 ECHOCARD, R L TME W/IMAGE DOC,TRANSESOPH 01/01/2000 $193.84 

93313 ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY,PLACEMENT OF PROBE 01/01/2000 $74.27 

93314 ECHOCARIOGRAPHY,INTERP&RPT 05/01/1994 $118.40 

93315 TRANSESOPHOGEAL ECHO,IMAGE ACQ,PROBE,RPT 01/01/2000 $210.32 

93316 TRANSESOPHAGEAL ECHO, PLACEMENT OF PROBE 07/01/2008 $42.88 

93317 TRANSESOPHAGEAL ECHO IMAGE ACQ INT REPRT 01/01/2000 $168.87 

93320 DOPPLER ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY 09/03/1991 $108.60 

93321 FOLLOW-UP OR LIMITED STUDY 09/03/1991 $54.30 

93325 DOPPLER COLOR FLOW VEL. MAPPING 01/01/1990 $90.00 

93350 ECHO EXAM OF HEART 09/03/1991 $163.00 

93535 PERCUT INSERT&REMOVAL OF INTRA-AORTIC 10/01/1987 $550.00 

93536 PERCUTANEOUS INSERT INTRA-AORTIC BALLOON 09/03/1991 $516.20 

93550 COMBINATION CODES 93549 & 93551 09/03/1991 $652.00 

93551 SELECT OPACIFICATION AORTOCORONARY BYPAS 09/03/1991 $652.00 

93552 COMBINATION CODES 93550 &93547 09/03/1991 $652.00 
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93553 COMBINATION CODES 93548 & 93550 09/03/1991 $652.00 

93555 IMAGING, CARDIAC CATH 01/01/2000 $195.28 

93556 IMAGING,CARDIAC CATH 01/01/2000 $295.28 

93561 INDICATOR DILUT STUDIES W CARDIAC OUTPUT 09/03/1991 $135.80 

93562 INDICATOR DILUT STUDIES W SUBSEQ CRD OUT 09/03/1991 $108.60 

93563 INJECT CONGENITAL CARD CATH 01/01/2011 $10.62 

93564 NJX SEL HRT ART/GRFT CONGENITAL HRT CATH W/S&I 01/01/2011 $10.81 

93565 NJECT L VENTR/ATRIAL ANGIO 01/01/2011 $8.24 

93566 INJECT R VENTR/ATRIAL ANGIO 01/01/2011 $31.15 

93567 INJECT SUPRVLV AORTOGRAPHY 01/01/2011 $25.88 

93568 INJECT PULM ART HRT CATH 01/01/2011 $28.27 

93603 RIGHT VENTRICULAR RECORDING 09/03/1991 $135.80 

93607 LEFT VENTRICULAR RECORDING 09/03/1991 $135.80 

93609 MAPPING OF TACHYCARDIA 12/01/1993 $400.00 

93610 INTRA-ATRIAL PACING 09/03/1991 $135.80 

93612 INTRAVENTRICULAR PACING 09/03/1991 $135.80 

93613 3-D INTRACARDIAC MAPPING 01/01/2010 $325.79 

93615 ESOPHAGEAL RECORDING 09/03/1991 $135.80 

93616 ESOPHAGEAL RECORDING 09/03/1991 $163.00 

93618 BY LEFT VENTRICULAR PUNCTURE 01/01/1988 $150.00 

93619 ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY EVALUATION 01/01/2000 $593.13 

93621 ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY EVALUATION 05/01/1994 $1,000.00 

93622 ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY EVALUATION 09/03/1991 $489.00 

93623 PACING HEART AFTER IV DRUG INFUSION 11/01/1995 $250.00 

93624 ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY STUDY 01/01/2000 $253.04 

93631 HEART PACING, MAPPING 09/03/1991 $54.30 

93640 EVALUATION HEART DEVICE 09/03/1991 $54.30 

93641 ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY EVALUATION 01/01/2000 $503.52 

93660 TILT TABLE EVALUATION 01/01/2000 $107.13 

93662 INTRACARDIAC ECHO DURING DX/THER INTERVENTION 01/01/2001 $225.82 

93701 THORACIC BIOIMPEDANCE (OTH VAS STUDIES) 01/01/2002 $24.98 

93720 PLETHYSMOGRAPHY TOTAL BODY 05/01/1986 $70.00 

93721 TRACING ONLY,W/O INTER & REPORT 09/03/1991 $65.20 

93722 INTERPRETATION AND REPORT ONLY 09/03/1991 $65.20 

93724 ANALYZE PACEMAKER SYSTEM 12/31/1999 $307.25 

93731 ELECT ANAL./DUAL CHAMPBER PACEMAKER 01/01/1991 $50.00 

93732 ELECTRONIC ANAL. W/REPROGRAMING 09/03/1991 $48.90 

93733 TELEPHONIC ANAL DUAL CHAMBER PACEMAKER 09/03/1991 $48.90 

93734 ELEC ANL./SINGLE CHAMBER PACEMAKER 09/03/1991 $59.70 
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93735 ELEC ANA SING CHAMBER PACEMAKER W REPROG 01/01/1997 $39.10 

93736 TELEPHONIC ANA SING CHAMBER PACEMAKER 09/03/1991 $27.10 

93737 ANALYSE CARDIO/DEFIBRILLATOR 07/01/1992 $59.70 

93738 ANALYSE CARDO/DEFRILLATOR/REPROGRAMMING 07/01/1992 $59.70 

93741 ELEC ANALYSIS PACING CARDIOVERTERD 07/01/1971 $100.00 

93742 SINGLE CHAMBER WITH REPROGRAMMING 07/01/1971 $75.00 

93743 DUAL CHAMBER W/O REPROGRAMMING 01/01/2000 $69.75 

93744 DUAL CHAMBER WITH REPROGRAMMING 07/01/1971 $100.00 

93750 INTERROGATION OF VENTRICULAR ASSIST DEVICE 12/31/2013 $26.71 

93784 AMBUL BLOOD PRESSURE MONITORING 07/01/1988 $90.00 

93786 RECORDING ONLY 09/03/1991 $27.10 

93788 SCANNING ANALYSIS WITH REPORT 09/03/1991 $54.30 

93791 ELECT ANALYSIS OF DUAL-CHAMBER 01/01/1985 $95.00 

93793 ELECTRONIC ANALYSIS OF SINGLE-CHAMBER 01/01/1985 $75.00 

93798 PHYS SERV OP CARDIAC REHAB; W CONT ECG 01/01/2000 $19.56 

93799 UNLISTED CARDIOVASCULAR SERV OR PROCEDUR 01/01/1993 $156.00 

93870 NON-INVASIVE STUDIES OF CAROTOID ARTERY 07/01/1990 $170.00 

93875 PHYSIOLOGICAL STUDY; EXTRACRANIAL ART BI 04/01/1992 $59.70 

93880 DUPLEX SCAN;EXTRACRAN ART;COMP BILAT 12/31/2000 $128.08 

93882 COMPLETE BILAT STUDY FOLLOW-UP 04/01/1992 $43.50 

93886 TRANSCRANIAL DOPPLER STUDY; INTRACRANIAL 01/01/2001 $152.44 

93888 INTRACRANIAL STUDY FOLLOW-UP OR LIMITED 04/01/1992 $78.80 

93890 NON-INVASIVE STUDIES OF UPPER EXTREMITY 01/01/1985 $50.00 

93910 NON-INVASIVE STUDIES OF LOWER EXTREMITY 07/01/1990 $35.00 

93921 NON-INV PHYSIO STU OF LOWER EXTR ARTERIE 04/01/1992 $88.50 

93923 EXTREMITY STUDY 05/01/1994 $72.20 

93925 DUPLEX SCAN;LOWEREXTREM;COMP.BILAT STUDY 01/01/1997 $115.30 

93926 FOLLOW-UP OR LIMITED STUDY 04/01/1992 $43.50 

93950 NON-INVASIVE STUDIES OF EXTREMITY VEINS 01/01/1992 $45.00 

93965 PHYSIOLOGIC STUDY; EXTREMITY VEINS,BILAT 01/01/2000 $49.24 

93970 DUPLEX SCAN,EXTREM.VEINS;COMPL BILAT. 12/31/1999 $142.52 

93971 EXTREMITY VEIN STUDY FOLLOW-UP OR LIMIT 01/01/2000 $94.52 

93975 ART INFLOW/VENOUS OUTFLOW;ABDOM/PELV 01/01/2000 $189.19 

93976 ARTERIAL INFLOW/VENOUS OUTFLOW FOLLOW-UP 01/01/2000 $126.21 

93978 SCAN OF AORTA,VENA CAVA;COMP STUDY 05/01/1994 $104.10 

94010 SPIR COM INC GRAP REC TOT TME VTAL CAP 09/03/1991 $34.70 

94011 SPIROMETRY <= 2 YRS 01/01/2010 $55.87 

94012 SPIRMTRY W/BRNCHDIL INF-2 YR 01/01/2010 $86.24 

94013 LUNG VOLUMES <=2 YRS 01/01/2010 $18.30 
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94016 REVIEW PATIENT SPIROMETRY 01/01/2000 $15.19 

94060 BRNCHSOM EVAL SPIR BFRE & AFT BRNCHD AER 09/03/1991 $44.50 

94070 PROLONGD EVAL AFTER TEST DOSE BRONCHODIL 09/03/1991 $48.90 

94150 VTAL CAPTY TOTAL 09/03/1991 $15.20 

94160 VTAL CAPTY TOTL TMED FRCD EXPIRO VOLMS 09/03/1991 $14.10 

94200 MAX BREA CAPTY MAXUM VOLUN VENTULA 05/01/1986 $20.00 

94240 FUNCT.RESID.CAP/VOL.HELIUM/NIT.OP.CIRC. 09/03/1991 $27.10 

94250 EXPIRED GAS COLLECTN QUANTIT SINGLE PROC 05/01/1986 $20.00 

94260 THORACIC GAS VOLUME 05/01/1986 $30.00 

94350 NITROGEN WASHOUT CURVE CONTINUOUS 05/01/1986 $70.00 

94360 DETERM.RESIST.TO AIRFLOW,OSCILL/PLETHYS. 05/01/1986 $70.00 

94370 DETERM.AIRWAY CLOSING VOL.SINGLE BRTH.TS 05/01/1986 $20.00 

94375 RESPIRATORY FLOW VOLUME LOOP 05/01/1986 $20.00 

94400 BREATHING RESPONSE TO CO2(CO2 RESP CURV) 09/03/1991 $36.90 

94450 BREATHING RESPONSE TO HYPOXIA 05/01/1986 $20.00 

94452 HAST W/REPORT 01/01/2005 $37.23 

94610 SURFACTANT ADMIN THRU TUBE 01/01/2007 $45.45 

94620 PULMONARY STRESS TEST SIMPLE/COMPLEX 09/03/1991 $25.00 

94640 NONPRESSURIZED INHALATION TREATMENT 07/01/2002 $15.00 

94650 IPPB TREATMENT INITIAL DEMO/EVALUATION 09/03/1991 $13.00 

94651 IPPB TREATMENT SUBSEQUENT 05/01/1986 $12.00 

94652 IPPB TREATMENT NEWBORN INFANTS 05/01/1986 $20.00 

94656 VENTILATOR ASST, FIRST DAY 01/01/1985 $50.00 

94657 VENTILATOR ASST, SUBS DAYS 01/01/1985 $35.00 

94660 CONT POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE VENTILATN 09/03/1991 $10.80 

94662 CONT NEGATIVE PRESSURE VENTILATION 09/03/1991 $10.80 

94664 AERO/VAPOR INHAL SPUTUM DIAGNOST INITIAL 05/01/1986 $20.00 

94665 AERO/VAPOR INHAL SPUTUM DIAGNOST SUBSEQ 05/01/1986 $20.00 

94667 POSTURAL DRAINAGE, INITIAL 06/01/1980 $25.00 

94668 POSTURAL DRAINAGE, SUBSEQUENT 06/01/1980 $25.00 

94680 OXGEN UTKE EXPRD GAS ANLAY RST EXER DCT 05/01/1986 $40.00 

94681 OXGEN UTKE EXPRD GS ANLY RST EXR CO2 OPT 07/01/1971 $50.00 

94690 OXGEN UPTKE EXPRED GAS ANLYSIS RST INDRT 05/01/1986 $30.00 

94700 ART BLD GS STDY INCLDNG CANU ART MSRMT 05/01/1986 $40.00 

94705 ART GS ST CNTNT PH RST & EXERISE 07/01/1971 $65.00 

94710 ANALYS ARTERL BL GAS 3 OR MORE 07/01/1971 $110.00 

94715 HEMOGLOBIN OXYGEN AFFINITY 05/01/1986 $50.00 

94720 CRBON MONOXIDE DIFFUSING CAPACITY 09/03/1991 $21.70 

94725 MEMBRANE DIFFUSION CAPACITY 09/03/1991 $21.70 



EI TREATMENT SERVICE CODES BY CATEGORY OF SERVICE 

FROM DATE FEE 

Last updated October 5, 2020 Page 89 of 103 

 

 

 

43 BASIC PHYSICIAN SERVICES  

94726 PULM FUNCT TST PLETHYSMOGRAP 01/01/2012 $34.02 

94728 PULM FUNCTION TEST  OSCILLOMETRY 01/01/2012 $15.97 

94729 CO2/MEMBANE DIFFUSE CAPACITY 01/01/2012 $20.04 

94750 PULMONARY COMPLIANCE 05/01/1986 $20.00 

94760 NONINVASIVE EAR/PULSE OXY SAT SING DETER 04/01/1992 $20.00 

94761 MULT DETERMINATIONS (EG, DURING EXCERISE 04/01/1992 $30.00 

94762 CONT OVERNIGHT MONTORING (SEP.PROCEDURE) 04/01/1992 $40.00 

94770 CARBON DIOX EXPRED GS DETERM INRED ANAL 05/01/1986 $30.00 

94772 PEDIATRIC PNEUMOGRAM/INFANT 07/01/1992 $156.50 

94777 PEDIARIC PNEUMOGRAM PHYSICIAN REVIEW/INTERP 01/01/2007 $156.50 

95000 PRECUT TESTS W/ALLER EXTRACT TO 30 TESTS 07/01/1990 $16.50 

95001 31 -60TESTS 07/01/1990 $28.30 

95002 61-90 TESTS 07/01/1990 $38.20 

95003 MORE THAN 90 TESTS 07/01/1990 $42.40 

95004 PERCUTANEOUS TESTS W/ALLERGENIC EXTRACTS 01/01/2000 $2.73 

95005 PRECUT TESTS W/ANTIBIOTICS, 1-5 TESTS 07/01/1990 $16.50 

95006 6-10 TESTS 07/01/1990 $21.70 

95007 11-15 TESTS 07/01/1990 $26.80 

95010 PERCUTANEOUS TESTS SEQ. & INC. 07/01/1993 $65.20 

95011 MORE THAN 15 TESTS 07/01/1990 $32.00 

95012 NITRIC OXIDE EXPIRED GAS DETERMINATION 01/01/2007 $11.59 

95014 INTRACUT IMMED REACT 15-20 MIN 1-5 TESTS 07/01/1990 $16.50 

95015 INTRACUTANEOUS TESTS SEQ. & INC. 07/01/1993 $70.60 

95016 6-10 TESTS 07/01/1990 $21.70 

95017 11-15 TESTS 07/01/1990 $26.80 

95018 MORE THAN 15 TESTS 07/01/1990 $32.00 

95020 INTRA W/ALL IMMED REACT 15-20 MIN 10 TES 07/01/1990 $16.50 

95021 11-20 TESTS 07/01/1990 $21.70 

95022 21-30 TESTS 07/01/1990 $26.80 

95023 MORE THAN 30 TESTS 07/01/1990 $32.00 

95024 INTRACUTANEOUS TESTS W/ALLERGENC EXTRACT 05/01/1993 $76.00 

95027 SKIN END POINT 09/03/1991 $27.10 

95028 INTRACUT.TESTS W/ALLERG EXTRACTS/DELAYED 07/01/1993 $46.70 

95040 PATCH OR APPL TESTS TO 10 TESTS 09/03/1991 $43.40 

95041 11-20 TESTS 09/03/1991 $43.40 

95042 21-30 TESTS 09/03/1991 $43.40 

95043 MORE THAN 30 TESTS 09/03/1991 $43.40 

95050 PHOTO PATCH TESTS, UP TO 10 TESTS 09/03/1991 $43.40 

95051 MORE THAN 10 TESTS 09/03/1991 $43.40 
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95056 PHOTO TESTS 09/03/1991 $43.40 

95060 OPHT MUCOUS MEMBRANE TESTS 09/03/1991 $54.30 

95065 DIRECT NASAL MUCOUS MEMBRANE TESTS 09/03/1991 $54.30 

95070 INHALATION BRONCHIAL CHALLENGE TESTING 09/03/1991 $54.30 

95071 WITH ANTIGINS OR GASES, SPECIFY 09/03/1991 $54.30 

95075 INGESTION CHALLENGE (EG, METABISULFITE) 09/03/1991 $54.30 

95076 INGESTION CHALLENGE TEST, INITIAL 120 MINUTES 12/31/2013 $74.08 

95078 PROVOCATIVE TESTING (EG, RINKEL TEST) 09/03/1991 $54.30 

95079 INGESTION CHALLENGE, EA ADD'L. 60 MINUTES 12/31/2013 $52.82 

95080 PASSIVE TRANSFER TEST UP TO 10 TESTS 07/01/1990 $15.50 

95081 11-20 TESTS 07/01/1990 $32.00 

95082 MORE THAN 20 TESTS 07/01/1990 $42.40 

95090 COMP.ALLER.SURV.INC.HIST.PHY.VSTS.TSTNG. 03/01/1988 $150.00 

95105 PATNT.COUNSEL.SERV.USE OF MECH/ELEC.DEV. 09/03/1991 $21.70 

95115 PROF SERV ALLER IMMUN;SINGLE INJECT 07/01/2002 $15.00 

95117 PROFES SVC ALEG IMM NOT INCL;SINGL + INJ 07/01/2002 $20.00 

95120 IMMUNOTH.PRES.PHY.OFF/INST.SNGLE ANTIGEN 09/03/1991 $10.80 

95125 IMMUNOTH.PRES.PHY.OFF/INS.MULTIP.ANTIGEN 09/03/1991 $21.70 

95130 IMMUNOTH.PRES.PHY.OFF/INS.STING.INS.ANT. 09/03/1991 $32.60 

95131 IMMUNOTH.PRES.PHYS.OFF/INS.2 STNG INSECT 09/03/1991 $32.60 

95132 IMMUNOTH.PRES.PHYS.OFF/INS 3 STNG INSECT 09/03/1991 $32.60 

95133 IMMUNOTH.PRES.PHYS.OFF/INS 4 STNG INSECT 09/03/1991 $32.60 

95134 IMMUNOTH.PRES.PHYS.OFF/INS 5 STNG INSECT 09/03/1991 $32.60 

95135 PROF. SVC, PROVIS ANTIGN, SGL ANT,SGL DS 09/03/1991 $32.60 

95140 PROF. SVC,PROVIS ANTIGN, MULT ANT,SGL DS 09/03/1991 $32.60 

95145 AG PREP;SNG STING INSECT VEN,MLP DOSE VL 09/03/1991 $32.60 

95146 AG PREP;2 SNG STING INSECT,MLP DOSE VIAL 09/03/1991 $32.60 

95147 AG PREP;3 SNG STING INSECT,MLP DOSE VLS 09/03/1991 $32.60 

95148 AG PREP;4 SNG STING INSECT,MLP DOSE VLS 09/03/1991 $32.60 

95149 AG PREP;5 SNG STING INSECT,MLT DOSE VLS 09/03/1991 $32.60 

95150 AG PREP;SNG;MLPAG,1 MLP DOSE VIAL 09/03/1991 $54.30 

95155 AG PREP;SNG/MLP AG,>OR= 2 MLP DOSE VIALS 09/03/1991 $59.70 

95165 ANTIGEN THERAPY SERVICES 08/06/1998 $6.02 

95170 PROFES SVC ALLE;WHOLE BDY EXTRACT BITE 09/03/1991 $59.70 

95180 RAPID DESENSITIZATION PROCEDURE PER HOUR 09/03/1991 $10.80 

95199 UNLISTED ALLER/CLIN.IMMUNO.SERV/PROCED. 09/03/1991 $21.70 

95250 GLUCOSE CONTINUOUS MONITERING 01/01/2002 $100.00 

95251 AMBULTRY GLUCOSE MONITORING, UP TO 72HR 01/01/2006 $26.98 

95782 POLYSOMNOGRAPHY, >4 PARAMETERS, UNDER 6 YRS 01/01/1997 $250.00 
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95805 MULTIPLE SLEEP LATENCY TEST 01/01/1997 $140.00 

95807 SLEEP STUDY 01/01/1997 $200.00 

95808 POLYSOMNOGRAPHY 01/01/2000 $276.33 

95810 POLYSOMNOGRAPHY, 4 OR MORE 01/01/1997 $250.00 

95811 POLYSOMONOGRAPHY WITH CPAP 01/01/2000 $315.36 

95812 ELECTROENCEPHALOGRAPHY EEG 01/01/2000 $100.00 

95813 ELECTROENCEPHALOGRAM (EEG) 06/01/1994 $78.40 

95816 ELECTROCEPHALOGRAM AWAKE AND DROWSEY 01/01/1992 $74.90 

95817 EEG 09/03/1991 $35.80 

95819 ELECTROENCEPHALOGRAM(EEG)STAN/PORT SM FC 01/01/2000 $100.00 

95821 ELECTROENCEPHALOGRAM(EEG)PORT OTHR FACIL 05/01/1986 $70.00 

95822 ELCTENCPHGRM,EEG,SLEEP BRF/PROLNG,REM. 01/01/2000 $100.00 

95823 ELCTENCPHGRM,ACTIVATION ONLY 09/03/1991 $74.90 

95824 ELCTENCPHGRM,MONITORING CEREBRAL DEATH 09/03/1991 $74.90 

95826 ELECTROENCEPHALOGRAM(EEG)INTRACER(DEPTH) 09/03/1991 $74.90 

95827 ELECTROENCEPH ALL NIGHT SLEEP RECORDING 01/01/1991 $125.00 

95829 ELECTROCORTICOGRAM AT SURGERY IND PROC 05/01/1986 $100.00 

95830 MUSC-TEST.MAN.EXTREMITY OR TRUNK 05/01/1986 $20.00 

95831 TOTAL PATIENT EVALUATION 05/01/1986 $50.00 

95832 MUSCLE TESTING MANUAL HAND 09/03/1991 $32.60 

95833 MUSCLE TESTING TOTAL BODY EVAL EXCL HAND 09/03/1991 $32.60 

95834 MUSCLE TESTING TOTAL BODY EVAL INCL HAND 05/01/1986 $50.00 

95842 MUSCLE TESTING ELECTRICAL 04/01/1980 $40.00 

95845 STRENGTH DURATION CURVE EACH CURVE 05/01/1986 $20.00 

95851 RANGE MOTION MEASUREMNT EA EXTREM EXL HD 05/01/1986 $20.00 

95852 RANGE MOTION MEASUREMNT HAND W/W/ COMPAR 05/01/1986 $20.00 

95857 TENSILON TEST FOR MYASTHENIA GRAVIS 05/01/1986 $70.00 

95858 TENSILON TST W ELECTROMYOGRAPH RECORDING 05/01/1986 $150.00 

95860 ELCT ONE EXTREM & RELTED PARASP AREAS 05/01/1986 $80.00 

95861 ELCT TWO EXTREM  RELTED PARASP AREAS 01/01/2007 $200.00 

95863 ELECTROMYOGRAPH 3 EXTREM PARASPIN AREAS 05/01/1986 $150.00 

95864 ELECTROMYOGRAPH 4 EXTREM PARASPIN AREAS 05/01/1986 $200.00 

95867 ELECTROMYOGRAPH CRANIAL NVE SUPP MSC UNI 05/01/1986 $100.00 

95868 ELECTROMYOGRAPH CRANIAL NVE SUPP MSC BIL 05/01/1986 $150.00 

95869 ELECTROMYOGRAPH LIMITED STUDY SPEC MUSCL 05/01/1986 $80.00 

95870 NEEDLE EMG 01/01/2000 $35.00 

95872 ELECTROMYOGRAPHY SINGLE FIBER, ANY TECH. 09/03/1991 $21.70 

95873 ELECT STIMULATION, W/CHEMODENERVATN 01/01/2006 $17.40 

95874 GUIDE NERV DESTR, NEEDLE EMG 07/26/2007 $17.64 
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95875 ISCHEMIC FOREARM EXERCISE TEST 05/01/1986 $80.00 

95880 ASSESSMENT OF HIGHER CEREBRAL FUNCTION 09/03/1991 $38.00 

95881 ASSESS HIGHER CERE FNCTN DEVELOPMNT TSTG 09/03/1991 $38.00 

95882 COGNITIVE TESTING AND OTHERS 01/01/1991 $65.00 

95885 NEEDLE ELECTROMYOGRAPHY, EACH EXTREMITY 01/01/2012 $18.25 

95886 EMG SERVICES, MUSCLE TEST WITH NERVE CONN. 01/01/2012 $28.94 

95900 NRVE CONDCT VELCTY STDY MOTOR EA NERVE 01/01/2007 $120.00 

95903 MOTOR NERVE CONDUCTION TEST 01/01/1996 $27.00 

95904 NRVE CONDCT VELCTY STDY SENSORY EA NRVE 01/01/2007 $120.00 

95909 MOTOR & SENS NRV CONDUCTION - 5 - 6 STUDIES 01/01/2013 $73.96 

95910 NRV CNDJ TEST 7-8 STUDIES 01/01/2013 $97.40 

95920 INTRAOP NEUROPHYSIO TESTING,PER HR 04/01/1992 $115.00 

95923 AUTONOMIC NERV FUNCTION TEST 01/01/2010 $79.88 

95925 SOMATOSENSORY TESTING ONE>NERVES 09/01/1984 $350.00 

95926 SOMATOSENSORY TESTING 05/01/1997 $350.00 

95927 SOMATOSENSORY TESTING 01/01/2000 $48.56 

95928 CENTRAL MOTOR EVOKED STUDY UPPER LIMBS 01/01/2005 $108.88 

95929 CENTRAL MOTOR EVOKED STUDY LOWER LIMBS 01/01/2005 $113.31 

95930 VISUAL EVOKED POTENTIAL TESTING 01/01/1997 $26.54 

95933 OBICULARIS OCULI REFLEX ELECTRODIAG TSTG 09/03/1991 $43.40 

95934 H-REFLEX,AMPLITUDE AND LATENCY STUDY 01/01/2007 $100.00 

95935 H REFLEX BY ELECTRODIAGNOSTIC TESTING 05/01/1986 $40.00 

95937 NEUROMUSC JUNCT TSTG EA NRVE ANY METHOD 05/01/1986 $40.00 

95938 SOMATOSENSORY TESTING 01/01/2012 $178.89 

95939 C MOTOR EVOKED UPR & LWR LIMBS 01/01/2012 $183.81 

95940 CONT MONITOR NERVOUS SYS EACH 15 MINS 01/01/2013 $275.60 

95941 CONT MONITOR NERVOUS SYS PER HOUR 01/01/2013 $137.80 

95950 MONITORING 24HR EEG 01/01/1990 $180.00 

95951 COMB (EEG)&VIDEOREC&INTREP 24 HOURS 01/01/2000 $400.00 

95952 EACH ADD'L 24HRS W/ORW/O VIDEOREC 01/01/1991 $125.00 

95953 EEG MONITORING, BY COMPUTER 01/01/1993 $216.00 

95954 PHARMACOLOGICAL ACTIVATION PROLONGED 07/01/1993 $100.70 

95955 ELECTRO (EEG)DURING NONINTRAC SURGERY 04/01/1992 $61.70 

95956 EEG MONITORING, CABLE OR RADIO 07/01/2008 $303.31 

95957 EEG DIGITAL ANALYSIS 01/01/2000 $104.62 

95958 WADA ACT TEST FOR HEMISPHERIC FUNCTION 01/01/2001 $250.00 

95961 FUNCT CORT MAP BY ELECT, INT HR PHYS ATT 11/01/2001 $135.84 

95962 FUNCT CORT MAP BY ELECT, EC HR PHYS ATTN 11/01/2001 $141.84 

95965 MAGNETOENCEPHALOGRAPHY, RECORD/ANALYSIS 01/01/2002 $480.67 
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95966 MAGNETOENCEPHALOGRAPHY EVOK FLDS, 1 MODE 01/01/2002 $462.19 

95967 MAGNETOENCEPHALOGRAPHY, EA ADD MODE 01/01/2002 $221.85 

95970 NEUROSTIMULATOR ANALYSIS NO PROGRAMMING 01/01/2000 $13.47 

95971 ANALYZE NEUROSTIM SIMPLE 01/01/2000 $24.07 

95974 COMPLEX CRANIAL STIMULATOR 01/01/1999 $150.00 

95975 COMPLEX CRANIAL STIMULATOR 01/01/1999 $75.00 

95990 SPIN/BRAIN PUMP REFIL&MAIN 07/01/2003 $32.60 

95991 REFILL/MAIN INFUSION PUMP ADMIN BY PHYS 01/01/2004 $50.93 

95999 UNLISTED MISCELL.DIAGNOSTIC SERV/PROCED. 01/01/1996 $500.00 

96000 MOTION ANALYSIS BY VIDEOTAPING 01/01/2002 $58.35 

96001 MOTION TEST W/FT PRESS MEAS 01/01/2011 $130.75 

96002 DYNAMIC FINE WIRE EMG 01/01/2011 $24.17 

96003 DYNAMIC SURFACE EMG 01/01/2011 $25.27 

96004 PHYS REVIEW OF MOTION TESTS 01/01/2011 $75.52 

96110 DEVELOPMENTAL TESTING; LIMITED 01/01/2005 $26.57 

96111 DEVELOPMENTAL TEST, EXTENDED 01/01/2008 $83.99 

96360 HYDRATION IV INFUSION, INIT 01/01/2009 $45.65 

96361 HYDRATE IV INFUSION, ADDON 01/01/2009 $14.47 

96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF, INIT 01/01/2009 $55.80 

96366 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF ADDON 01/01/2009 $18.81 

96367 TX/PROPH/DIAG ADDL SEQ IV INFUSION 01/01/2009 $30.68 

96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ, SC/IM 01/01/2009 $14.57 

96374 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ IV PUSH 01/01/2009 $42.57 

96400 CHEMO ADMINISTRATION W/WO ANES 01/01/1991 $25.00 

96401 CHEMO ADMIN, NON-ORMI ANTI-ENOPLSTC 01/01/2006 $41.78 

96405 INTRALESIONAL CHEMO ADMIN 01/01/2000 $28.22 

96406 INTRALESIONAL CHEMO ADMIN 01/01/2000 $40.24 

96408 CHEMO. THERAPY INTRAVENOUS 01/01/1989 $50.00 

96410 INFUSION TECH. UP TO 1 HOUR 05/01/1990 $37.00 

96411 CHEMO ADMIN; PUSH TECHN, ADDL SBSTNC/DRG 01/01/2006 $44.57 

96412 INFUSION TECH. UP TO 8 HOURS 05/01/1990 $10.30 

96413 CHEMO ADMIN, INFUS; UP TO 1 HR, 1ST SBST/DRG 01/01/2006 $108.39 

96414 CHEMO ADM INFUS INIT < 8 HRS 01/01/1992 $45.00 

96415 CHEMO ADMIN, INFUS TECHN;ADDL HR, 1 - HRS 01/01/2006 $24.82 

96450 CHEMO INTO CNS-LUMBAR PUNC 01/01/2002 $160.00 

96500 CHEMOTHERAPY INJECTION INTRAVENOUS 01/01/1985 $50.00 

96501 CHEMOTHERAPY BY INFUSION TECHNIQUE 01/01/1985 $40.00 

96504 CHEMOTHERAPHY MULTIPLE PREMIXED 01/01/1985 $60.00 

96505 CHEMOTHERAPY INJECTION BY INFUSION TECHN 01/01/1985 $50.00 
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96508 CHEMOTHERAPY INJECTION INTRAVENOUS COMP 01/01/1985 $75.00 

96509 CHEMOTHERAPY BY INFUSION TECHNIQUE 01/01/1985 $60.00 

96510 CHEMOTHERAPY BY IFUSION TECHN PROLONGED 01/01/1985 $75.00 

96511 CHEMOTHERAPY INFUSION TECHN ADDITION HR 01/01/1985 $70.00 

96512 CHEMOTHERAPY INFUSION TECHN PROLONGED 01/01/1985 $90.00 

96520 CHEMOTHERAPY PORTABLE PUMP REFILLING 01/01/1985 $50.00 

96522 REFILL/MAINT PUMP/RESVR SYSTEM 07/01/2008 $72.48 

96523 IRIGATN IMPLNT VEN ACCS DEV,RX DELV SYST 07/01/2008 $18.17 

96524 CHEMOTHERAPY INJECTION COMPLEX 01/01/1985 $100.00 

96526 CHEMPOTHERAPY INJECTION COMP SEVERAL MTH 01/01/1985 $100.00 

96530 BACLOFEN (CHEMOTHERAPY IMPLANTABLE) PUMP 01/01/2000 $26.36 

96535 CHEMOTHERAPY INJ THORACENTESIS PARACENTE 01/01/1985 $125.00 

96538 CHEMOTHERPAY INJ LUMBAR PUNCTURE 01/01/1985 $150.00 

96540 CHEMOTHERAPY INJ INTRATHECAL RESERVOIR 01/01/1985 $150.00 

96549 UNLISTED CHEMOTHERAPY PROCEDURE 01/01/1985 $25.00 

96900 ACTHEPY ULTVOLET LGHT LCAL 09/03/1991 $32.60 

96910 PHOTOCHEMOTHERAPY TAR ULTRAVIOL B GOECK 09/03/1991 $21.70 

96912 PHOTOCHEMOTHERAPY PSORALENS ULTRAV A 09/03/1991 $21.70 

96913 PHOTOCHEMOTHERAPY, UV-A OR B 09/03/1991 $21.70 

96999 UNLISTED SPECIAL DERMATOL.SERV/PROCEDURE 09/03/1991 $21.70 

97000 PHYSICAL THERAPY EVALUATION 07/01/1991 $55.00 

97001 PHYSICAL THERAPY EVALUATION 01/01/2000 $60.00 

97003 OT EVALUATION 01/01/2000 $60.00 

97004 OT RE-EVALUATION 01/01/1999 $45.00 

97161 PT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 20 MIN 01/01/2017 $63.15 

97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 01/01/2017 $63.15 

97163 PT EVAL HIGH COMPLEX 45 MIN 01/01/2017 $63.15 

97165 OT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 30 MIN 01/01/2017 $61.31 

97166 OT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 45 MIN 01/01/2017 $61.31 

97167 OT EVAL HIGH COMPLEX 60 MIN 01/01/2017 $61.31 

97168 OT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE 30 MIN 01/01/2017 $40.39 

97520 PROSTHETIC TRAINING 01/01/2000 $18.00 

97597 REMOVE DEVITALIZED TISSUE, <= 20 SQ CM 01/01/2007 $40.00 

97598 REMOVE DEVITALIZED TISSUE > 20 SQ CM 01/01/2007 $50.00 

97700 OFF. VISIT W. ONE TEST ORTH/PROS 05/01/1994 $15.50 

97720 EXTREMITY TESTING 30 MIN EA VISITS 01/01/1992 $35.00 

97750 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST, EA 15 MINUTES 12/01/2001 $20.00 

99024 POSTOP FU VISIT 01/01/1988 $25.00 

99050 SERV REQ AFTER OFF HRS 01/01/2000 $16.50 
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99051 SRVCE IN OFFICE,OTHER THAN REG HRS/DAYS 04/01/2006 $22.00 

99062 EMERGENCY CARE BY NON-HOSP-BASE PHY 01/01/1987 $75.00 

99070 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 10/01/1985 $30.00 

99143 MODERATE SEDATION <5 1ST 30 MIN 01/01/2005 $200.00 

99144 MODERATE SEDATION AGE 5 UP, 1ST 3O MIN 01/01/2005 $200.00 

99145 MODERATE SEDATION EA ADDITIONAL 15 MIN INTRA-SERV 01/01/2005 $100.00 

99148 MODERATE SEDATION SERVICES <5 1ST 30 MINS 01/01/2005 $200.00 

99149 MODERAT SEDATION AGE 5 & UP, 1ST 30 MIN 01/01/2005 $200.00 

99150 MODERATE SEDATION ADD'L 15 MINS 01/01/1988 $100.00 

99151 PROLONGED SERV, MORE THAN 1 HR 01/01/1986 $200.00 

99152 PROLONGED SERV--HIGH RISK NEWBORN 04/01/1988 $150.00 

99160 CRITICAL CARE, DAILY CHARGE 07/01/1991 $140.00 

99171 CRITICAL CARE, SUBS. VT, BRIEF 07/01/1991 $65.00 

99172 CRITICAL CARE, LIMITED 07/01/1991 $80.00 

99173 TEST VISUAL ACUITY, QUANTITIVE 07/01/1991 $100.00 

99174 CRITICAL CARE, EXTENDED 07/01/1991 $125.00 

99178 ADMIN & MEDICAL INTERP;DEVELOP. TESTS 04/01/1992 $12.40 

99180 HYPERBARIC OXYGEN PRESSURIZATION INITIAL 05/01/1986 $50.00 

99182 HYPERBARIC OXYGEN PRESSURIZATION SUBSEQ 05/01/1986 $40.00 

99183 HYPERBARIC OXYGEN PRESSURIZATION 01/01/1998 $88.10 

99185 HYPOTHERMIA REGIONAL 02/01/1985 $100.00 

99190 ASSEMBL/OPERATION PUMP W OXYGENTR EA HR 04/01/1980 $75.00 

99191 ASSEMBL/OPERATION PUMP W OXYGENTR 3/4 HR 09/01/1979 $60.00 

99192 ASSEMBL/OPERATION PUMP W O 1/2 HR 05/01/1979 $40.00 

99195 PHLEBOTOMY THERAPEUTIC 05/01/1986 $15.00 

99201 OFF VT,NEW,MINOR SEVER 04/01/1992 $30.00 

99202 OFF VT,NEW,LOW SEVER 04/01/1992 $50.00 

99203 OFF VT,NEW,MOD SEVER 04/01/1992 $65.00 

99204 OFF VT,NEW,MOD-HI SEVER 04/01/1992 $95.00 

99205 OFF VT,NEW,HIGH SEVER 04/01/1992 $120.00 

99211 OFF VT,ESTAB,MINIMAL PROB 04/01/1992 $20.00 

99212 OFF VT,ESTAB,MINOR PROB 01/01/2005 $35.00 

99213 OFF VT,ESTAB,LOW SEVER 12/31/1999 $45.00 

99214 OFF VT,ESTAB,MOD SEVER 12/31/1999 $70.00 

99215 OFF VISIT,ESTAB,HIGH SEVER 12/31/1999 $100.00 

99217 OBSERVATION CARE DISCHARGE 12/31/1999 $35.00 

99218 INIT OBSERV CARE,PER DAY, E/M LOW COMPLX 12/31/1999 $40.00 

99219 INIT OBSERV CARE,PER DAY,E/M MOD COMPLX 12/31/1999 $60.00 

99220 INIT OBSERV CARE,PER DAY,E/M HIGH COMPLX 12/31/1999 $75.00 
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99221 HOSP VT,INIT,LOW SEVER 04/01/1992 $65.00 

99222 Initial Hospital Care (30-60 minutes) 08/01/1991 $85.00 

99223 Initial Hospital Care (60-90 minutes) 04/01/1992 $120.00 

99224 SUBSEQUENT OBSERVATION CARE 01/01/2011 $21.40 

99225 SUBSEQUENT OBSERVATION CARE 01/01/2011 $42.80 

99226 SUBSEQUENT OBSERVATION CARE 01/01/2011 $71.35 

99231 HOSP VT,SUBS,LOW COMP 04/01/1992 $40.00 

99232 HOSP VT,SUBS,MOD COMP 04/01/1992 $50.00 

99233 HOSP VT,SUBS,HIGH COMP 04/01/1992 $70.00 

99234 OBSERVATION/HOSPITAL CARE 06/01/1998 $100.00 

99235 OBSERVATION/HOSPITAL CARE 07/01/1998 $120.00 

99236 OBERVATION/HOSPITAL CARE 01/01/2000 $120.00 

99238 HOSP, DISCH MGMT 04/01/1992 $40.00 

99239 HOSPITAL DISCHARGE DAY 12/31/1999 $45.00 

99241 CONSULT,SELF LIMITED,MINOR PROB 04/01/1992 $45.00 

99242 CONSULT,EXPANDED,LOW SEVER PROB 04/01/1992 $75.00 

99243 CONSULT,DETAILED,MOD SEVER PROB 04/01/1992 $90.00 

99244 CONSULT,COMPREH,MOD PROB 04/01/1992 $100.00 

99245 CONSULT,COMPREH,HIGH SEVER PROB 04/01/1992 $140.00 

99251 CONSULT, INIT, MINOR PROB 04/01/1992 $45.00 

99252 CONSULT, INIT, EXPANDED LOW SEV 04/01/1992 $75.00 

99253 CONSULT, INIT DETAILED, LOW COMPLEX 04/01/1992 $90.00 

99254 CONSULT, INIT COMP, MODERATE COMPLEX 04/01/1992 $100.00 

99255 CONSULT, INIT, COMP, HIGH COMPLEX 04/01/1992 $140.00 

99261 CONSULT, FOLLOW-UP, LOW COMPLEX 04/01/1992 $35.00 

99262 CONSULT, EXPANDED, MOD. COMPLEX 04/01/1992 $45.00 

99263 CONSULT, DETAILED, HIGH COMPLEX 04/01/1992 $75.00 

99272 CONSULT,CONFIRM,EXPANDED,LOW SV PROB 01/01/1992 $45.00 

99273 CONSULT,CONFIRM,DETAILED,MOD SV PROB 01/01/1992 $60.00 

99274 CONSULT,CONFIRM,COMP,MOD SEVER PROB 01/01/1992 $85.00 

99275 CONSULT,CONFIRM,COMP,HIGH SEVER PROB 01/01/1992 $100.00 

99281 EMERG. HOSP VS, MINOR PROB 04/01/1992 $35.00 

99282 EMERG. HOSP. VS, LOW-MOD SEVER 04/01/1992 $45.00 

99283 EMERG. HOSP. VS, EXPANDED 04/01/1992 $55.00 

99284 EMERG. HOSP. VS, DETAILED, MOD COMPLEX 12/31/1999 $75.00 

99285 EMERG. HOSP. VS, COMPREH., HIGH COMP 04/01/1992 $100.00 

99288 PHYSICIAN DIRECTION OF EMS CARE 01/01/2001 $150.00 

99291 CRITICAL CARE, 1ST HOUR 04/01/1992 $140.00 

99292 CRITICAL CARE, EA ADDL 30 MIN 04/01/1992 $70.00 
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99293 PED CRITICAL CARE, INT. 01/01/2003 $325.00 

99294 CRITICAL CARE SUBSEQ. 01/01/2003 $237.00 

99295 INITIAL NICU CARE, PER DAY 01/01/1993 $325.00 

99296 SUBSEQUENT NICU CARE, PER DAY, UNSTABLE 01/01/1993 $237.00 

99297 SUBSEQUENT NICU CARE, PER DAY, STABLE 01/01/1999 $175.00 

99298 SUBSEQUENT NEONATAL INTENSIVE CARE 01/01/1999 $120.00 

99299 EVAL/MANAGEMENT FOR LOW BIRTH WEIGHT 01/01/2003 $100.00 

99300 SUBSEQUENT INT CARE PER DAY,EVAL & MGT LBW 01/01/2006 $110.03 

99341 HOME VISIT PHYSICIAN - NEW PATIENT 01/01/2012 $75.00 

99343 HOME VT,NEW PT,EXTENDED SERV 01/01/2013 $134.40 

99347 HOME VISIT PHYSICIAN -- ESTABLISH PATIENT 01/01/2012 $75.00 

99381 PREVENTIVE VISIT, NEW, INFANT 04/01/1992 $90.00 

99382 PREVENTIVE VISIT, NEW, 1-4 04/01/1992 $90.00 

99383 PREVENTIVE VISIT, NEW 5-11 04/01/1992 $90.00 

99384 PREVENTIVE VISIT, NEW, 12-17 04/01/1992 $90.00 

99385 PREVENTIVE VISIT, NEW, 18-20 04/01/1992 $90.00 

99391 PERIODIC PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 01/01/1995 $65.00 

99392 PREVENTIVE MEDICINE AGE 1-4 01/01/1995 $65.00 

99393 PREVENTIVE MEDICINE AGE 5 - 11 11/01/1994 $65.00 

99394 PREVENTIVE MEDICINE AGE 12 - 17 01/01/1995 $65.00 

99395 PREVENTIVE MEDICINE AGE 17 UP 01/01/1995 $65.00 

99436 ATTENDANCE AT DELIVERY AND INITIAL STAB 01/01/2000 $100.00 

99440 NEWBORN RESUSCITATION/CARE 04/01/1992 $175.00 

99460 INIT NB EM PER DAY HOSP 01/01/2009 $54.00 

99462 SBSQ NB EM PER DAY HOSP 01/01/2009 $28.68 

99463 SAME DAY NEWBORN DISCHARGE 01/01/2011 $73.17 

99464 ATTENDANCE AT DELIVERY/INITIAL STABIL. NEWBORN 01/01/2009 $68.92 

99465 NB RESUSCITATION 01/01/2009 $128.45 

99468 NEONATE CITICAL CARE, INITIAL 01/01/2009 $383.96 

99469 NEONATE CRITICAL CARE, SUBSQ 01/01/2009 $165.45 

99471 PED CRITICAL CARE, INITIAL 01/01/2009 $334.76 

99472 PED CRITICAL CARE, SUBSQ 01/01/2009 $165.66 

99475 PED CRITICAL CARE AGE 25, INIT 01/01/2009 $246.32 

99476 PED CRITICAL CARE AGE 2 THRU 5, SUBSQ 01/01/2009 $145.90 

99477 NEONATAL, INITIAL INTENSIVE CARE 01/01/2008 $101.89 

99478 IC, IW INF <1500 GM SUBSQ 01/01/2009 $58.77 

99479 C IBW INF 15002500 G SUBSQ 01/01/2009 $54.37 

99480 SUBSEQUENT INTENSIVE CARE INFANT 2501-5000 GM WGT 01/01/2009 $69.41 

99998 MISC SERVICES 01/01/1995 $300.00 
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A4641 SPL RADOPHRM DX IMAG AGT NOT CLASS 01/01/1994 $50.00 

A4644 LO OSM CONTR MAT 100-199MG IODINE 01/01/1994 $66.00 

A4645 LO OSM CONTR MAT 200-299MG IODINE 01/01/1994 $78.00 

A4646 LO OSM CONTR MAT 300-399MG IODINE 01/01/1994 $125.00 

A4647 SUPPLY PARAMAGNETIC CONTRST MATL 05/01/1990 $96.50 

A9510 RADOPHRM TECHTUM TC 99M DISOFENIN 01/01/2000 $78.75 

A9511 SPL RADPHRM DX TC 99M DEPREOTID MCI 01/01/2000 $78.75 

A9512 RADOPHRM DX TC-99M PERTECHNETAT-MCI 01/01/2000 $78.75 

A9513 RADOPHRM DX TC-99M MEBROFENIN-MCI 01/01/2000 $78.75 

A9514 RADOPHRM DX TC-99M PYROPHOSHATE-MCI 01/01/2000 $78.75 

A9515 RADOPHRM DX TC-99M PENTETATE-MCI 01/01/2000 $78.75 

A9516 RADPHRM DX I-123 SODIM IOD-100 UCI 01/01/2000 $78.75 

A9517 RADPHRM TX I-131 SODIM IOD CAP-MCI 01/01/2000 $78.75 

A9518 RADOPHRM TX I-131 SODIM IOD SOL-UCI 01/01/2000 $78.75 

A9519 RADOPHRM DX TECHTUM TC-99M MAA-MCI 01/01/2000 $78.75 

A9552 RADIOPHARMACUTICAL FLUORODEOXYGLUCOSE F-18 FDG 01/01/2006 $337.60 

D5982 SURGICAL STENT SEE ALSO CODE 21085 07/01/2003 $100.00 

J1745 INJECTION INFLIXIMAB 10 MG 07/01/2002 $65.70 

J2920 INJ METHYLPRDNISOLON SODIM TO 40 MG 05/01/1990 $2.90 

M0024 CHEMO MONITORING 01/01/1992 $10.00 

M0575 EEG INTERP AND REPORT ONLY 01/01/1985 $30.00 

M0585 EEG AND INTERP ONLY 01/01/1985 $30.00 

M0838 RAST UNIT CHARGE PER TEST EA ADD OVER 5 09/03/1991 $4.60 

Q0097 HEMOGLOBIN,COOPER SULFATE,NONAUTOMATED 09/01/1992 $3.50 

Q0098 BLOOD GLUCOSE; WAIVERED METHOD 09/01/1992 $4.70 

Q0099 FECAL OCCULT BLOOD 09/01/1992 $8.60 

Q0100 DIPSTICK URINE;ONE OR MORE COMPONENTS 09/01/1992 $2.90 

Q0101 SPUN MICROHEMATOCRIT 09/01/1992 $3.30 

Q0102 ERYTHOCYTC SEDIMENTATION RATE 09/01/1992 $5.20 

Q4040 CAST SPL SHORT LEG CAST PED FIBRGLS 10/03/2003 $10.00 

V2624 POLISHING/RESURFACING OCULR PROSTH 01/01/1997 $39.18 

V2625 ENLARGEMENT OF OCULAR PROSTHESIS 01/01/1997 $310.27 

V2626 REDUCTION OF OCULAR PROSTHESIS 01/01/1997 $128.39 

V5010 ASSESSMENT FOR HEARING AID 01/01/1985 $30.00 
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48AB DEVELOPMENTAL  THERAPY  

T1027 FAM TRAIN & CNSL CHILD DVLP 15 MINS (discontinued 10/4/20) 

 

11/13/2013 $30.00 

AFO ANKLE FOOT ORTHOSIS   

L1902 AFO ANK GAUNTLT PREFAB W/FIT&ADJ 01/01/2000 $49.16 

SHA SPECIAL HEARING AID   

V5130 BINAURAL IN THE EAR 09/01/2005 $500.00 

V5246 HEARING AID PROG ANALOG MONAURL ITE 08/01/2007 $350.00 

V5247 HEARING AID PROG ANALOG MONAURL BTE 08/01/2007 $350.00 

V5252 HEARING AID PROG BINAURAL ITE 01/01/2005 $700.00 

V5253 HEARING AID PROG BINAURAL BTE 01/01/2005 $700.00 

V5256 HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL ITE 01/01/2005 $750.00 

V5257 HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL BTE 01/01/2005 $750.00 

V5260 HEARING AID DIGITAL BINAURAL ITE 09/01/2005 $1,500.00 

V5261 HEARING AID DIGITAL BINAURAL BTE 07/01/2004 $1,500.00 

ST SPEECH THERAPY   

92507 SPEECH, LANG. HEARING THER 01/01/2000 $60.00 

92508 SPEECH,LANG.HRNG THERAPY, GRP (2 OR > INDIVIDUALS) 01/01/2000 $35.00 

92510 REHAB FOR EAR IMPLANT 01/01/2000 $80.00 

92630 AUDITORY REHAB; PRE-LINGUAL HEARING LOSS 01/01/2006 $50.00 

92633 AUDITORY REHAB; POST-LINGUAL HEARING LOSS 01/01/2006 $50.00 

G0153 SRVC SPCH&LANGE PATH HOM HLTH EA 15 01/01/2000 $15.00 

THER THERAPIES(PT,OT)   

92526 ORAL FUNCTION THERAPY 01/01/2010 $40.00 

97002 PHYSICAL THERAPY RE-EVALUATION 01/01/2000 $45.00 

97010 PHYSICAL MED. TREAT ONE AREA, HOT OR COL 01/01/2008 $12.00 

97012 PHYSICAL MED. TO ONE AREA; MECH TRACTION 01/01/2008 $15.00 

97014 PHYSICAL MED. TO ONE AREA; ELEC. STIM 01/01/2008 $12.00 

97016 PHYSICAL MED. ONE AREA; VASOPNEUMATIC DE 01/01/2000 $12.00 

97018 PHYSICAL MED. ONE AREA; PARAFFIN BATH 01/01/2008 $12.00 

97020 PHYSICAL MED. ONE AREA; MICROWAVE 01/01/2008 $12.00 

97022 PHYSICAL MED. ONE AREA; WHIRLPOOL EXTREM 01/01/2008 $12.00 

97024 PHYSICAL MED. ONE AREA; DIATHERMY 01/01/2008 $12.00 

97032 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION 01/01/2008 $18.00 
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97033 ELECTRICAL CURRENT THERAPY 01/01/2008 $20.00 

97034 CONTRAST BATH TERAPY 01/01/2008 $15.00 

97035 ULTRASOUND THERAPY 01/01/2008 $15.00 

97036 HYDROTHERAPY 01/01/2008 $15.00 

97110 PHYSICAL MED. ONE AREA; THERAPUTIC EXER. 01/01/2000 $18.00 

97112 PHYSICAL MED. ONE AREA; NEUROMUSC. REEDU 01/01/2000 $18.00 

97113 AQUATIC THERAPY EXERCISES 01/01/2000 $20.00 

97116 PHYSICAL MED. ONE AREA; GAIT TRAINING 01/01/2008 $25.00 

97124 PHYSICAL MED. ONEAREA; MASSAGE EXTREMITY 01/01/2000 $15.00 

97140 MANUAL THERAPY TECHNIQUES ONE + AREAS 01/01/2000 $15.00 

97150 GROUP THERAPEUTIC PROCEDURES 01/01/2008 $15.00 

97164 PT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE 01/01/2017 $42.78 

97504 ORTHOTICS FITTING AND TRAINING 01/01/2008 $18.00 

97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 11/01/2009 $18.19 

97532 DEV COGNITIVE SKILL EA 15 MIN 01/01/2008 $21.00 

97533 SENSORY INTEG TECH EA 15 MIN 01/01/2008 $24.00 

97537 COMMUNITY/WORK REINTEGRATION TRAINING EA 15 MINUTE 01/01/2007 $15.00 

97542 WHEELCHAIR MANAGEMENT/TRAIN, EA 15 MINS 12/01/2001 $17.00 

97545 WORK HARDENING/CONDITIONING; INITIAL 2 HOURS 01/01/2007 $120.00 

97546 WORK HARDENING, EACH ADD 1 HOUR 01/01/2007 $60.00 

97755 ASSIST TECH ASSESSMENT - 15 MIN 01/01/2008 $30.00 

97760 ORTHOTIC(S) MANAGEMENT/TRAINING EA 15 MINUTES 01/01/2007 $24.00 

97761 PROSTHETIC TRAINING EA 15 MINUTES 01/01/2007 $24.00 

97762 CHECKOUT FOR OTHOTIC/PROSTHETIC USE, EACH 15 MINS 01/01/2008 $20.00 

97799 UNLISTED PHYS.MEDICINE SERV/PROCEDURE 09/01/1975 $20.00 

G0151 SRVC PHYS TRPST HOM HLTH EA 15 MIN 07/01/2007 $17.50 

G0152 SRVC OCCUP TRPST HOM HLTH EA 15 MIN 07/01/2007 $17.50 

 

DODD reserves the right to pay a contracted Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC) at the FQHC’s rate with Ohio 

Medicaid in effect at the time of service delivery. 
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Appendix A – Sign Language and Cued Language Services 

 

Definition of sign language and cued language services: 

 

Sign language and cued language services include teaching sign language, cued language, and 

auditory/oral language, providing oral transliteration services (such as amplification), and providing 

signed and cued language interpretation.  34 CFR 303.13(b)(12) 

 

Rate: 

 

DODD’s rate for this EI service is $12.50 per 15 minute unit when provided face-to-face.  This rate is 

inclusive of all travel costs and time; travel costs and time may not be billed separately.  The service 

must be provided in the child’s natural environment.  DODD will also pay $12.50 per 15 minute unit for a 

service provider of sign language and cued language services to participate in-person at a child’s 

evaluation/assessment, an Individualized Family Service Plan (IFSP) meeting, and an EI team meeting.  If 

any of these activities are provided using technology in lieu of in-person, the rate is $6.25 per 15 minute 

unit. 

 

Qualifications: 

 

Consistent with 34 CFR 303.31, DODD has established the following criteria for qualified personnel to 

provide the EI service of sign language and cued language.  Personnel providing this service must possess 

at least one of the following: 

 

• Interpreter Education Program Associate Degree 

• American Sign Language Interpretation Studies Bachelor Degree 

• Teacher of the Deaf, as licensed by the Ohio Department of Education 

• Interpreter for the Hearing Impaired, as licensed by the Ohio Department of Education 

• National Interpreter Certification (Registry of Interpreters for the Deaf) 

• National Interpreter Certification Advanced (Registry of Interpreters for the Deaf) 

• National Interpreter Certification Master (Registry of Interpreters for the Deaf) 

• Certified Deaf Interpreter (Registry of Interpreters for the Deaf) 

• National Association of the Deaf IV or V Certification 

• Certificate of Interpretation (National Interpreter Certification) 
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ABA CPT CODE RATES and MODIFIERS for Early Intervention Services 
EFFECTIVE 10/5/2020 

 

CPT Code Definition Provider 
Qualifications 

Billable Rate/ 
15 mins 

Modifiers 

NE1 Non NE Provider NE Non NE 

97151 Assessment /Face to 
Face 

 
Discussion of 

assessment/ Face to 
Face 

BCBA-D $30.00 $24.55 U4 12 11 

BCBA $30.00 $24.55 U3 12 11 

Assistant $30.00 $24.55 U9 12 11 

97153 Adaptive Behavioral 
Treatment/ Face to 

Face 

BCBA-D $30.00 $24.37 U4 12 11 

BCBA $30.00 $24.37 U3 12 11 

Assistant $18.75 $14.62 U9 12 11 

Technician $14.05 $10.95 U1 12 11 

97155 Adaptive Behavioral 
Treatment/ Face to 

Face to be billed 
concurrently with 

97153 when a 
Technician is billing 

and another 
professional is 

present 

BCBA-D $30.00 $24.37 U4 12 11 

BCBA $30.00 $24.37 U3 12 11 

Assistant $20.54 $16.02 U9 12 11 

97156 Family Adaptive 
Behavioral 

Treatment/Guidance 
Face to Face 

BCBA-D $30.00 $24.37 U4 12 11 

BCBA $30.00 $24.37 U3 12 11 

Assistant $30.00 $24.37 U9 12 11 

 

  

                                                           
1 "Natural environment" means settings that are natural or typical for a same aged child without a developmental 
delay or disability, including the home or community settings.  5123-10-02(B)(23) 
https://dodd.ohio.gov/wps/wcm/connect/gov/9dbbc450-ea47-4d82-8457-64e607c56a27/5123-10-
02+Effective+2019-07-
01.pdf?MOD=AJPERES&CONVERT_TO=url&CACHEID=ROOTWORKSPACE.Z18_M1HGGIK0N0JO00QO9DDDDM3000-
9dbbc450-ea47-4d82-8457-64e607c56a27-mM0DWpR 

https://dodd.ohio.gov/wps/wcm/connect/gov/9dbbc450-ea47-4d82-8457-64e607c56a27/5123-10-02+Effective+2019-07-01.pdf?MOD=AJPERES&CONVERT_TO=url&CACHEID=ROOTWORKSPACE.Z18_M1HGGIK0N0JO00QO9DDDDM3000-9dbbc450-ea47-4d82-8457-64e607c56a27-mM0DWpR
https://dodd.ohio.gov/wps/wcm/connect/gov/9dbbc450-ea47-4d82-8457-64e607c56a27/5123-10-02+Effective+2019-07-01.pdf?MOD=AJPERES&CONVERT_TO=url&CACHEID=ROOTWORKSPACE.Z18_M1HGGIK0N0JO00QO9DDDDM3000-9dbbc450-ea47-4d82-8457-64e607c56a27-mM0DWpR
https://dodd.ohio.gov/wps/wcm/connect/gov/9dbbc450-ea47-4d82-8457-64e607c56a27/5123-10-02+Effective+2019-07-01.pdf?MOD=AJPERES&CONVERT_TO=url&CACHEID=ROOTWORKSPACE.Z18_M1HGGIK0N0JO00QO9DDDDM3000-9dbbc450-ea47-4d82-8457-64e607c56a27-mM0DWpR
https://dodd.ohio.gov/wps/wcm/connect/gov/9dbbc450-ea47-4d82-8457-64e607c56a27/5123-10-02+Effective+2019-07-01.pdf?MOD=AJPERES&CONVERT_TO=url&CACHEID=ROOTWORKSPACE.Z18_M1HGGIK0N0JO00QO9DDDDM3000-9dbbc450-ea47-4d82-8457-64e607c56a27-mM0DWpR
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Qualified Personnel for ABA services being provided through Early Intervention Payor of Last 

Resort 

Any person providing ABA for reimbursement by DODD through the EI program must meet the 
qualifications set forth by Ohio's State Board of Psychology for the practice of ABA. For billing purposes, 
DODD has identified the following definitions: 
 
BCBA-D –  Any person who has registered with the Ohio Psychology Board as a Psychologist  
                 Supervisee 
BCBA –   Any person who has met the qualifications and holds a BCBA certification 

Assistant- Any person who would meet the qualifications for a BCaBA certification 

Technician-  Qualified personnel identified by the Certified Ohio Behavior Analyst (COBA) who do not 
meet the                              qualifications for an Assistant 

 


